000 «Kom6aunHoBbiu 3aBoa «POCTCEJIbMALL>»

¢

OC 05

&

AE 81

KoMb6aiH 3epHOYy60pOUHbIN
CaMOXOAHbIN
PCM-142 «ACROS-530»

KaTtanor netanen n c6opo4HbIX eanHuL

PCM-142 KAC



PCM-142 KAC

KoMb6aliH 3epHOYyb0pOoYHbIN caMmoxoaHbli PCM-142 «ACROS-530» (aanee — koMbaiiH
«ACROS») aBnsetcs ogHon n3 paspabotok OO0 «KombaliHOoBbLIN 3aBoA «PocTcenbMalu.
ACROS — HOBO€E MOKOJIEHME BbICOKOMPOM3BOAUTENbHBIX 3€PHOY60POYHBLIX KOM6alHOB Po-
cTcenbmad.

Komb6alnH «ACROS» npeaHasHayeH Ans y6opKu 3epHOBbIX KOJTOCOBLIX KyNbTyp Mps-
MbIM U pa3genbHbiM KOMb6aMHWPOBaHMEM, @ NMPU MCMNOb30BAHWMN AOMNONHUTENbHbLIX MPU-
crnocobneHun — ans ybopku 3epHO6060BbIX, KPYMsiHbIX, CEMEHHUKOB TpaB, KYKypy3bl U
MAC/IMYHbIX KYbTYP.

KoMmbailH «ACROS» ocHallleH kabuHon Comfort Cab. KomdopTtabenbHas kabuHa
MMeeT 3ProHOMUYHOE PACMOOXKEHNE OpraHoB ynpasneHus. bonblias nnowaab ocTekne-
HMs (5 KB. M) M MAHOpaMHas opMa CTeKON MO3BONSET yBENNUYMTL 0630p BO BCE CTOPOHbI.
KabvHa CMOHTMpOBaHa Ha 4YeTblpeX aMopTM3aToOpax, OCHALLEeHa LIeCTbl0 MOLWHbIMK rano-
reHHbIMK hapamMn, AOMNOSHUTENbHBIM MAMKMM OTKMAHBIM CUMAEHMEM, CUCTEMAMU KOHAWU-
LIMOHNPOBAHNS, OTOMJIEHUS U BEHTU/ISILNMN.

TonnmeBHbIN 6aKk MOBbILWEHHOM eMKocTu (540 n) no3sonsieT paboTtatb 6e3 ao3a-
npaBkun Ao 14 4yacos.

MakcuManbHasi NPOAYKTMBHOCTb ObecneuynmBaeTcsl OpUrMHanbHbIM - MOIOTUSIbHBIM
6apabaHoM camoro 605bLWOro AnamMeTpa B Mupe (800 MM), KOTOPbIA 6rarogapsi OrpoMHOM
MHEPUMOHHOCTM JIErKO CNpaBnsieTCsl C B/IAXXHOM, 3aCOPEHHOM WM CKPYYEHHOW XnebHoM
Maccor. bnarogaps onTuManbHoMy 06beMy 6yHkepa (9000 /1) U BbICOKOCKOPOCTHOMY Bbl-
FPYy3HOMY LWHeKy (90 N/C) Ha BbIFPY3KY 3epHa 3aTpayuvMBaeTcs MUMHUMYM BpeMeHun. vapo-
cTaTuyeckasl TpaHcMucens obecneunBaeT 6eccTyneH4yaTyo peryivpoBKy CKOpPOCTUM ABW-
XeHus B npeaenax nobon us 4-x nepeaau.

OpurmHanbHas 1 BbICOKO3(dEKTUBHAs cucteMa 0b6MonoTa, 3HaunTeNbHas niowanb
cenapauuu (1,38 KB. M), 5-TW K/IaBMLLHbI CEMMKACKAAHbIN COTOMOTPSIC, ABYXCTYyNeH4YaTas
CUCTEMA OYUCTKM C MOLLHbIM LIECTUIONACTHLIM BEHTUISITOPOM M YCTPOMCTBOM @BTOHOMHO-
ro AOMOJIOTa, MO3BOJISIKOT COXPaHUTb COOpPaHHbIA ypoXah U MONy4YuMTb LENI0E M YMCTOE
3€epHo.

CBo60AHbIM AOCTYN KO BCEM Yy3/1aM, ONTUManbHOE KOMMYECTBO TOYEK CMa3ku obec-
NeYMBatoT BbICTPOE NpoBeAeHne TeEX0bCNYXMBaHUSI kKoMbaliHa «ACROS».

Bce netanu v y3nbl kKOMbalHa HaAEXHbI M pacCcyUMTaHbl Ha A0 CPOK CyXObl.



PCM-142 KAC

Self-propelled combine grain-harvesting RSM-142 "ACROS-530" (further - harvester
"ACROS") is one of development of the « Combine plant "Rostselmash” Ltd. "ACROS" -
new generation of high-performance combine harvesters a Rostselmash.

Harvester "ACROS" is designet for grain ear crops with the direct and separate har-
vesting and together with additional devices it may be used for harvesting of leguminous
plants, groats, corn and oil plants.

Harvester "ACROS" is equipped with cabin Comfort Cab. The comfortable cabin has
an ergonomic arrangement of operating controls. The big area of glass cover (5 m?), that
allows increasing view of the header in all sides. The cabin is built on four absorbers,
equipped with six powerful halogenous headlights, the additional soft fold-back seat, the
air conditioner, heater and fanning.

The fuel tank of increased capacity (540 L) allows to be operating more than 14
hours without fuelling.

The maximum productivity is ensured with an original beater drum of the biggest
diameter in the world (800 mm?) which due to huge time lag easily copes with the wet,
littered or braided grain mass. Minimal times is needed to dis charge the grein tanks to the
optimal bunker capacity (9000 L) and high-speed unloading grain elevator, the extended
fuel tank helps to work during shift without refill. The hydrostatic power train ensures a
stepless speed adjustment of driving in limits of any of 4 drives.

The easy approach to all nodes, optimum amount of lubrication points ensure
sweeping holding servicing of a harvester "ACROS".

All details and nodes of a combine are safe and calculated on long life cycle.



PCM-142 KAC

YBaXkaeMblil MOKynaTesib!

obass MawmHa TpebyeT xopowero, 6epexXHOro M BHMMATENbHOMO OTHOLLEHMS.
CBOeBpeMEHHas 3aMeHa W3HOLWIEHHbIX AeTanel M y3noB — 3TO 3KOHOMMS B pacxodax Ha
KanuTanbHbIN PEMOHT, COEpeXeHHbIE KamnWUTanoBOXEHWS, NPOANEHNE CPOKa CNyX6bl Ma-
LUMHBI, JOCPOYHOE NPOBEAEHNE HaMeYeHHbIX paboT, 6ecnepeboiiHas akcnyaTaums.

KaTtanor aetanen n c60poYHbIX eanHUL, NO3BONUT BaM pelmnTb 3T npobnemb.

BHMMaHMe!

[aHHbI KaTanor Aetanei u cOOpOYHbIX €AVMHUL] SIBNSETCS 3KCKIH3MBHOW paspa-
6oTkon OO0 «KombaiHOoBbIN 3aBoj «PocTcenbmall», COOTBETCTBYET TEXHWMYECKOW AOKY-
MEHTaUMM NO COCTOSIHMIO Ha 31.03.2007r. n OTpaXXaeT BCE KOHCTPYKTUBHbIE U3MEHEHWS,
BHECEHHble B JaHHYIO KOHCTPYKLNIO kOoMbaHa «ACROS» Bbinycka 2007 T.

000 «KoMb6alHoBbIN 3aBoj, «PocTcenbMall» B CBA3M C NOCTOSIHHOM paboTou Mo co-
BEPLUEHCTBOBAHWNIO KOHCTPYKUMM KOMbBalHa «ACROS» oCTaBNsieT 3a CO60M NpaBoO BHOCUTb
M3MEHEHMUS B KOHCTPYKLIMIO, MOBbILLAIOLWNE €€ HAAEXHOCTb M Y/ydLlaoLWmMe YCnoBus Tpy-
[la onepaTopa, KOTopble 6yayT yyTeHbl B CNEAYIOWEM U3AaHUM KaTasora Aetanen u cbo-
POYHbIX €AMHULI.

ObnapateneM MCKMOUYUTENbHBIX ABTOPCKMX MpPaB Ha [AaHHbIA KaTanor
aetanei u cbopouHbix eanHuy ansietcs OO0 «KombaliHOBbIN 3aBoj
«Poctcenbmalu». TupaxmpoBaHue M pacnpocTpaHeHWe KaTanora AeTta-
nen n cbopoYHbIX eanH1L 6e3 cneumanbHOro NMUCbMEHHOrO paspeLleHus
npasoobnagartens 3anpeLleHo.

3a HapyleHWe aBTOPCKUX MpaB HACTynaeT rpaxaaHckas, YrofioBHas U
aIMVHUCTPaTUBHas OTBETCTBEHHOCTb B COOTBETCTBMM C 3aKoHoAaTeSb-
cTBoM Poccuiickon depepaumn.

Bce koHTpadaKTHble 3K3eMMsipbl KaTanora AeTtanen n cbopoyHbIX ean-
HUL, a Takke 0bopyaoBaHME, HA KOTOPOM OHWM NMPOU3BEAEHbI, Noanexar
KOHMCKaUMM.

—  3aperncTpyvpoBaHHbIv

TOBapHbIN 3HaK. TONbKO TEXHWMYECKME M3[4aHUS NOA 3TOW MapKoOM COOT-

BETCTBYIOT AENCTBYIOLLEN JOKYMEHTALMMN.



PCM-142 KAC

Dear consumers!

Any machine requires good, careful and attentive handling. Timely replacement of
worn parts and nodes saves the major repairs costs, prolong the life time of the machines,
realize the intended works ahead of schedule, save the investments and exploit the ma-
chines without any stoppages.

The spare parts and assembly units catalogue will help you solve all the above
mentioned problems.

Attention!

The present spare parts and assembly units catalogue is an exclusive development
of the limited liability company Combine harvester plant «<ROSTSELMASH>, it corresponds
with the technical documents on 31.03.2007 and reflects all the design changes, made in
the present configuration of harvester « ACROS », produced in 2007.

The limited liability company Combine harvester plant «<ROSTSELMASH», since it is
constantly working on improving the design of the harvester « ACROS », has the right to
make the design changes that improve its reliability and operator working conditions that
will be taken into consideration in the next edition of the spare parts and assembly unit
catalogue.

The limited liability company “Combine harvester plant “Rostselmash”
has an exclusive right for the present parts and assembling unit cata-
logue. Duplicating and distribution of the parts and assembling unit cata-
logue without any special written sanction of the legal owner is prohib-
ited. For infringement of copyrights there is civil, criminal and adminis-
trative responsibility according to the legislation of the Russian Federa-
tion. All counterfeit copies of the parts and assembling unit catalogue, as
well as the equipment on which they are made, are to be confiscated.

PROSTSEL MRS - cegistered  trademark.

Only technical editions with the trademark correspond with the present

documents.



PCM-142 KAC

COAEPXXAHME
BBepeHue 8
CxeMa geneHust KombariHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTu 16
MepeyHn n UnCTpauumM c60pPOYHbIX EANHUL, U AeTanen 18
Kamepa HaknoHHas 18
Laccu 33
CeKunsi MONOTUNKK NepeaHsist 97
Kapkac MonoTunku 137
dneBaTop 3epHOBOW 184
SneBaTop KOJIOCOBOW 191
Pabouee mecto 196
byHkep 230
MoTOpHO-CMI0Bas YCTaHOBKA 255
N3menbuntenb-pasbpacbiBaTtenb 269
KanoTtupoBaHue 284
CeeTocurHanbHoe obopyaoBaHune 347
M'apoobopyaoBaHue arperata MOIOTUNBHOIO 350
PeMHM n uenu 360
HoMepHoW ykasaTtesnb 363



PCM-142 KAC

CONTENTS
Preference 8
Scheme of the combine dividing on component parts 16
Enumerations and illustrations of the assembly units and parts 18
Feeding chamber 18
Chassis 33
Thresher front section 97
Thresher frame 137
Grain elevator 184
Ear elevator 191
Operator place 196
Grain tank 230
Motor power plant 255
Shredder - spreader 269
Shield system 284
Light signal equipment 347
Hydraulic equipment of the threshing set 350
Belts and chains 360
Numerical guide 363



PCM-142 KAC
BBeneHune

KaTtanor getanen un cbopouHbix eamHny (aanee — KAC) kombanHa «ACROS» npea-
Ha3Ha4eH ANs COCTaBNEeHUs 3asiBOK Ha 3amnacHble 4acTu, HeobxoauMble Mpu TEXHUYECKOM
06CNY)XMBaHMN N PEMOHTE, @ TaKXKe MOXET CNYyXXWUTb CNpPaBOYHbIM NocobueM ans cepsuc-
HbIx cnyx6. KAC kombaiHa «ACROS» M3[aeTcsl Ha ABYX SI3blkax: PYCCKOM W aHIIMNCKOM.

KoMmbaiiH «ACROS» npeaHa3HayeH ansi yoopKu 3€pHOBbLIX KOMOCOBbLIX KyNbTyp Ha
PaBHMHHbIX MOMSAX C YKIOHOM He 6onee 8° BO BCex 3epHOCEIOWMX 30HaX cTpaHbl. C uc-
NOSIb30BAHMEM [OMOMHUTENbHBLIX NpUCNocobneHnin - ans ybopku 3epHO6060BbIX, Kpynsi-

HbIX, CEMEHHMKOB TPaB, KYKYPY3bl U MAClIMYHbIX KYNbTYp.

Obwme TexHUYecKme XapakTepPUCTMKK yKasaHbl B Tabnuue 1.

Tabnuua 1 ObLiMe TEXHUYECKME XapaKTEPUCTUKM KoMbaliHa

HauMeHoBaHue nokasarens EavHuua Mokasartenb
n3MepeHus

LLInpnHa 3axBaTa »aToK M 5,0; 6,0; 7,0; 9,0
WnpwrHa 3axBaTa noabopLinkos M 3,4
LLInpnHa MonoTtunkm MM 1500
[AnameTp MonotunibHoro 6apabaHa MM 800
KonnyecTso knaBuLL COOMOTPSICA wT 5
O6Lwas nnoLwaab cenapaumm M2 6,15
BmectuMmocTb ByHkepa anst 3epHa M 9,0
MoLHOCTb ABUraTens HoMUHasibHasa KBT (n.c.) 184(250)
BMmecTumocTb TonMBHOro 6aka n 540

KAOC cocTouT U3 cxeMmbl AeneHns kombariHa «ACROS» Ha COCTaBHble YacTu, nepeu-
HEN WM WNNCTpaunn aetane u cbopouHbIX eaMHul kombariHa «ACROS» (coaepxkaline
cBefeHnst 06 MX KONn4ecTse, pacrnosioXXeHUM N KOHCTPYKTMBHBIX 0COBEHHOCTSIX), HoMep-
HOro ykasaTens.

Paszgen «Cxema AeneHusi KoMbalHa Ha COCTaBHbIE YacTW» COCTOUT U3 WNOCTpPa-
LMK, Ha KOTOPbIX M306paXkeHbl OCHOBHbIE COOPOYHbIE eanHULbl (MPeaCcTaBeHHbIE B AaH-
HoM KZC) cO CCbIIKOM Ha CTpaHuWLUbl, FA€ OHW AETaNN3MPOBaHbI.

Pasgen «[lepeyHn n nnntoctpaumm aetanen n cbopouHbIX eAMHUL» NPeacTaBieH B

BUAE UNNIOCTPaUNA U NepeYHen. B BepXHeN YacTu CTpaHuLbl, BblAETEHHOW CTPOKOW



PCM-142 KAC
Prescription

The Catalogue of parts and assembly items (further — catalogue) of the combine
«ACROS» is intended to compile orders for spare parts being necessary during the main-
tenance and repair, and also it may be used as a manual for service personal. Catalogue
of the combine «ACROS» is issued in two languages: Russian and English.

The harvester «<ACROS» is designed to harvest grain cereal crops in flat surface
fields having a slop not more than 8°% in all grain sowing areas of the country. When using
an additional equipment it may be used to harvest soybean, cereals, grass seeds, maize

and oil-bearing crops.

The general specifications are shown in the table 1.

Table 1: The general specifications of the harvester

Index description Measuring Index
item

Width of cut M 5,0; 6,0; 7,0; 9,0
Pickup widths M 3,4
Threshing width mm 1500
Threshing cylinder diameter mm 800
Number of straw walker sections piece 5
Total separation area m? 6,15
Grain tank capacity m? 9,0
Engine power, rated kW (h. p.) 184(250)
Fuel tank capacity I 540

Catalogue consists of harvester «ACROS» dividing system on the components,
enumerations and illustrations of the parts and assembly items of the «<ACROS» harvester
(containing information about there number, location and design particularities), numerical
guide.

Issue «Combine dividing scheme on the components» consists of illustrations with
the main assembly items (being shown in this catalogue) with reference to the pages,
where they are detailed.

Issue «Enumerations and illustration of parts and assembly items» is produced as illustra-

tions and enumerations. Designation, description and number of the detailed assembly



PCM-142 KAC
pacrnonoXxeHo 0603HaYeHne, HauMeHOBaHWE M HOMEp PUCYHKa AETanM3MpOBaHHOM C6o-
POYHOW eAnHMLbl. B HMXKHEN YacTu CTpaHMUbl YKa3aHO HanMeHoBaHMe COOpOYHOM eanHu-
Ubl, B KOTOPYK BXOAMT AeTanu3npyemas cbopodHas eanHuua. Mo LeHTpy CTpaHuubl pac-
NOSIOXXEH HOMEpP CTpaHWubl. Ha mnnocTpaumnsix noa nobpaxeHneM aetannsmpyemon cbo-
POYHOMN eaMHUUbI YKa3aH 3HaK coB6CTBEHHOCTU. UnntocTpauum npeacTaBieHbl B TpeEXMep-
HOM M306paXkeHNn C BbIHOCKOWM 3/1IEMEHTOB M yKa3aHMEM No3uumi K aeTansM. KBagpaTHbl-
MW CKOBKaMu 06beauHEHbI MO3MUMM AeTanen, BXOASWMe B OTAENbHYI0 COOpOYHyl0 ean-
HuUy. MNepeyHn ocdopMneHsl B BUAE Tabnuubl, BKIOYaOWEN B cebst HOMEp No3uuMn aeTa-
M U c6OpOYHONM eaMHULbI, MPOCTaBNEHHOW Ha MMIOCTPauUmMK, ee 0603HayeHre, HanMe-
HOBaHWe, KOMMYECTBO Ha AeTanu3npyemyto COOpoYHY0 eauHULy M npuMmedyaHue. B Heko-
TOPbIX MEpPeYHAX MM UAMKCTPaUMSaX pa3MeLleHbl PUCYHKU COOPOYHBIX €ANHWUL UK KOM-
6alHa «ACROS» ANns yKa3aHusi MecTa pacrnofioXXeHWUs AeTanm3upyeMon cObopoyHou eau-
HULUbl. nniocTpaumm npeawecTsyoT nepeyHto. Ecnm K nepeyHto BbiNOSIHEHA OAHA MISIO-
CTpaumsl, TO Ha WIOCTPALMKN N NEpeYHe NPOCTaB/IEH OAUH U TOT XXe HOMep pUCYHKa. Ec-
NN K NEPEYHIO BbINOJIHEHO HECKOJIbKO WIIOCTPaUMI, TO Ha KaXXAoW WANCTpauuM npo-
CTaB/IEH CBOW HOMEP, @ B MepeyHe Yepes 3ansTyio NpUBeAeHbl BCE HOMEPA PUCYHKOB.

Pasgen «HoMepHOW yKasaTeNb» COAEPXMT nepeyeHb COOpOYHbIX eauHuL U aeTa-
nen, B TOM 4YuC/e CTaHAAPTHbIX B MOpsiAKE BO3pacTaHMs MX 0603HAYeHMs1 C yKa3aHUEM
HOMepa pUCYHKa, Ha KOTOPOM OHM n3obpaxkeHbl. Ecnu 3T getanu unm cbopoyHble eanHn-
Libl HAXOASATCS Ha HECKONbKUX PUCYHKaX, B «<HOMEPHOM yKa3aTene» nepeyvncrieHbl BCe HO-
Mepa PUCYHKOB.

[lns 3akasa 3anacHblX YacTel HeobxoauMMO 3HaTb: 0603HayeHWe, HanMeHOoBaHWe
AeTanen u cbopoYHbIX eanHUL U UX Konnyectso. Ecnm obo3HayeHne n HaMMeHOBaHME He
n3BectHo, To B KAC no cxeme AeneHust onpeaenvTb COCTaBHYH 4acTb kOMbalHa, Kyaa
BXOAAT Heobxoanmble cOOpoYHbIE eanHuubl Mnn aetanu. og n3obpakeHnem 3Ton co-
CTABHOW YacTW yKa3aH HOMep CTpaHWLbl, Ha KOTOPOM HaxoAMTCS MMIOCTPaums 3Toln cbo-
pOYHOM eanHuubl. Ha mnnocTpaummn m3obpaxkeHa cO60poYHasi eanHuua B pa3obpaHHOM
BMAe, NokasaHbl BCe BXoAsWmMe B Hee COOpOYHblE eAnMHNULBI U AeTanun, OT KOTOPbIX NpoBe-
A€eHbl BbIHOCKM C YKasaHuMeM no3vumin. Onpeaenvs No WAMOCTPaUUM HOMepa Mo3uLMi
HY>XXHbIX AeTanei n cObopoYHbIX eaMHUL, HAWTU MO NepeyYHio X 0603HaAYeHNe, HauMeHo-

BaHME N KOJIMYECTBO.

10



PCM-142 KAC
item are located on the page upper part, marked out by the line.

Description of the assembly item containing the detailed assembly item is pointed
on the page lower part. In the central part of the page is located the page number. The
owner sign is shown on the illustrations under the portrayal of the detailed assembly item.
The illustrations are shown in 3D portrayal and carrying out of items and indicating of the
part positions. The part positions included in separate assembly unit are united by square
brackets. Enumerations are made as a table including a part or assembly item position
number being given on the illustration, its designation, description, an amount consisting
in one assembly item and a comment. The pictures of assembly items or “ACROS” com-
bine are represented in some enumerations or illustrations to point a location place of a
detailed assembly item. lllustrations precede an enumeration. If one illustration is made
for the list, the same number of picture is given on the illustration and in the list. If several
illustrations are made for the list, each illustration has its own number, and all the picture
numbers are given through a comma in the list.

Issue «Numerical guide» contain list of the assembly items and parts including
standard ones in increasing succession of its designation with indicating of picture number
they are shown on. If these parts or assembly items are located on the several pictures,
all numbers of the pictures are enumerated in the «Numerical guide».

To order spare parts it is necessary to know: designation and description of the
parts and assembly units and its quantity. If designation and description are unknown, it is
necessary to define the combine component in catalogue, than a combine component con-
taining necessary assembly items and parts should be determine in the dividing diagram.
A page number on which one the illustration of this assembly item is located is pointed
under the illustration of this component. The assembly part in the disassembling state is
shown on the illustration, also all the assembly items and parts including in it with pointing
of the positions are shown too. Defining on the illustration the position number of the
necessary parts and assembly items, one should find in the list their designation, descrip-

tion and quantity.

11



PCM-142 KAOC
Ecnn 0603HauyeHne cOopoYHON eaAnHULbI UK AETann U3BECTHO, TO MOUCK OCYLLEeCT-
BNSIETCA MO HOMEPHOMY YyKa3aTesnto. [Ins 3Toro cneayeT No HOMEPHOMY YKa3aTeslo HauTu
0603HauYeHNe Hy)XHON AeTanu unmn c6opodHoM eanHuLbl. PaaoM ¢ 0603HaYEHNEM YKa3aHbI
HOMepa MNOCTPaLUA coaepXallnx N306pa)keHne AaHHOM AeTanu unmv cbopoyvHou eau-
HUUbl. OTKPbIB CTPaHWLY C WINOCTPaLUMen, onpeaenuTb NO3uUUMKU, @ MO MEPEeYHI0 — Ha-

MMeHoBaHMe, 0603HaYeHNE U KOIMYECTBO.

12



PCM-142 KAC
If designation of the assembly item or part is known, the search to be made on the
numerical guide. For this purpose we should find a designation of necessary part or as-
sembly item in the numerical guide. The illustration numbers containing the image of this
part or assembly item are indicated next to designation. When opening a page with an il-
lustration we should define positions and according to the list we should define designa-

tion, description and quantity.

13



PCM-142 KAC

06wmii B kombaiiHa 3epHOY60pPOYHOIro CaMOXOAHOIO C YKaTKOW U
n3MenbuuTeneM-pasbpacoisarenem PucyHok
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester with reaper and shred- Picture
der-spreader

14




PCM-142 KAC

O6wumit B koMbaliHa 3epHOYy60pPOUYHOro CaMOXOAHOro ¢ NnaTgopMoit-
noa6opLMKOM U u3MenbunTeneM-pasbpacoiBatesem PucyHok
General view of the self-propelled grain harvester with pickup deck Picture
and shredder-spreader

15




PCM-142 KAC

Cxema pgeneHunsa kombaHa Ha COCTaBHbIe€ YacCTHn
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit

CxeMa geneHusa koMbaiiHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTH PucyHok 3
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit Picture
269-283 256-268 230-254
79-86 89-96 18-32
Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate

16




PCM-142 KAC

CxeMa geneHus koMbaiiHa Ha COCTaBHble YacTH PucyHok
Dividing circuit combine on composite unit Picture
110-135 196-229
350-359 347-349
33-96 137-183
Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing aggregate

17




PCM-142 KAC

Kamepa Hak/IOHHas PucyHok
Chamber inclined Picture

142.03.00.000

© @ © @ @ © 2
G@@@@@@@@

iy

&
|

i

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHBIN Threshing aggregate
18




PCM-142 KAC

Kamepa Hak/iOHHas PucyHok
142.03.00.000 Pa HaKno icy 5.6
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. LUnAuHT 5x45.019 Cotter 5x45.019 6
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

2. Ocb 6-20 b12x40.35.L9.xp  Axis 6-20 b12x40.35.L19.xp 4
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

3. LLlan6a C.20x2.01.019 Washer C.20x2.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4. 142.03.00.740 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 2
LLlan6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

6 142.03.00.090 Kptok Hook 2

7 3518060-18350B TpaHCrnopTEp LernHom Conveyor chain 1

8. 3518060-18490b Kpbllwka npasast Cover right 1

9 3518060-18480b Kpebiwwka nesas Cover left 1

10. 142.03.00.470 Tpocuk Rope 1

11. LnanHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

12. Maika M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 5
MOCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73

13. LUnanHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 5
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

14. LWan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

15. 142.03.00.821 Brynka Cartridge 10

16. 3518060-16322 LLlomnon Ramrod 2

17. PCM 6201094 PemeHb 4-HB  PCM 6201094 Belt 4-HB 1
4290La Ausf.05 Optibelt 4290La Ausf.05 Optibelt

18. 142.03.00.628 Maney Finger 5

19. 142.03.00.700 Tara Draft 2

20. 142.03.00.310 Pbivar Lever 1

21. 142.03.00.602 MNaney Finger 2

22. 142.03.00.819 Brynka Cartridge 4

23. Konbuo C40 Ring C40 4
[OCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86

24. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Butterdish 1.2.LI6.xp 3
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74

25. bonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

26. 142.03.00.600 KpoHLTeiH Arm 1

27. 142.03.00.590 Tara Draft 1

28. 142.03.00.580 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 1

29. lalka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

30. 142.03.00.637 BONT perynMpoBOYHbIN Bolt adjusting 1

31. 142.03.00.800 LLIKMB HaTsbKHO Pulley tension

32. LWnnuHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

33. 54-2-157-02 laiika cneunanbHas Nut special 1

34. LLan6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

35. 142.03.00.440 LLnTok Blind 1

36. 081.27.00.950 3aMok Lock 2

37. LWLan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

38. Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

39. 142.03.00.300 LLnTok Blind 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

19

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Kamepa Hak/IOHHas PucyHok
Chamber inclined Picture

y . s L
A | \._-_“ 2 e ~ :
A = — - )
)
hd

142.03.00.000

\
i)
\

1 y — o
s
-t

& PBREREEEEE

© | 6@ | ®
FRREBBO0 @ ©® © ©

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHBIN Threshing aggregate
20



PCM-142 KAC

Kamepa Hak/iOHHas PucyHok
142.03.00.000 Pa natno 1y 5,6
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
40. LLan6a C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
41. bonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 4
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
42. 081.27.00.970 Cronop Stopper
43. LLlanba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
44, lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
45, LLlanba 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
46. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
47. 142.03.00.457 KpoHLTenH Arm 1
48. 142.03.00.550 LLkuB Pulley 1
49, bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
50. MoawmnHnk 1680208 Bearing 1680208 1 Aon. samera Ha
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 MlonuHuk 080208
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
51. H.027.106 Kopnyc nogwmnHuka Case of the bearing 1 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
52. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 2
53. 142.03.01.000 Kopryc HakloHHOW kamepbl  Case of the inclined 1
chamber
54. PCM-10.01.00.637 MpyxuHa Spring
55. 3518060-18450b Ynop rmapounnuHapa Emphasis of the 1
hydrocylinder
56. 142.03.02.000 Pamka Framework 1
57. 142.03.00.270 bont Bolt 1
58. 142.03.00.280 Tpy6a c ponvkamm Pipe with rollers 1
59. 142.03.03.000 butep Beater 1
60. 3518050-16311 BonT perynMpoBOYHbIA Bolt adjusting 2
61. 3518050-13610 Mpy>xMHa caBOeHHast Spring dual 2
62. 142.03.00.760 KpoHwwTenH Arm 1
63. lalka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
64. 142.03.00.450 Brok npy>xwH Block of springs 1
65. 142.03.00.080 Pobiuar Lever 1
66. 142.03.00.629 Ocb Axis 1
67. Konbuo C35 MOCT 13941-86 Ring C35 NOCT 13941-86 2
68. MoawwunnHmk LWCM20K Bearing LLICIM20K 1
TY 37.553.130-90 TY 37.553.130-90
69. 142.03.00.070 Pbivar Lever 1
70. LUnAuHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
71. LLlan6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
72. LLinoHka 12x8x63 Key 12x8x63 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
73. Bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x40.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
74. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
75. LWan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65I 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
76. 142.03.00.220 3Be3g04Kka Asterisk 1
77. 142.03.00.210 3Be3ao4ka Asterisk 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

21

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Kamepa Hak/1OHHan PucyHok
142.03.00.000 pa Haklo icy 5.6
Chamber inclined Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
78. 142.03.00.920 Llenb Circuit 1
79. BonT M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
80. 142.03.00.456 KpoHLITENH Arm 1
81. 142.03.00.460 LLnTok Blind 1
82. 142.03.00.410 LLnTok Blind 1
83. 142.03.00.190 HaTskHUK Stretch 1
84. 142.03.00.310-01 Pbiyar Lever 1

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ/1bHbIN

22

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Ban BepxHui PucyHok
Shaft top Picture

®

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined
23



PCM-142 KAC

Ban BepxHui PucyHok
Shaft top Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HaunmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. MacnéHka 1.2.L16.xp Butterdish 1.2.LI6.xp 2
FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
2. 44B5-80243 Tpy6ka Tube 2
PCM-10.01.15.613 MepexoAHNK Adapter 2
4. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
5. floAwwnHmMk 680210 Bearing 680210 A2HK7C17 2
A2HK7C17 TY~37.006.084-90
TY~37.006.084-90 R
6. PCM-10.27.02.203-01 ®naHel Flange 1
7. PCM-10.27.02.080A-01 Onopa Support 1
8. 3518090-18460A-01 Koxyx Casing 2
9. LLlait6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 6
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
10. BonT M8-6gx16.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 6
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
11. PCM-10.27.02.030A 38é3710uKa Asterisk
12. 61141 LLnoHka Key 4 MoaGop
LlinoHka 61141-01
LLinoHka 61141-02
LnoHka 61141-03
LlinoHka 61141-04
LlinoHka 61141-05
LlinoHka 61141-06
13. 142.03.00.050 Ban BepxHWii Shaft top 1
14. 3518060-184306-05 Koxyx Casing 1
15. 3518060-184306-04 Koxyx Casing 1
16. 142.03.00.601 Ban Shaft 1
17. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 7
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
18. LLlait6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65[ 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
19. 142.03.00.150 LLIkuB Pulley 1
20. BonT M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 6
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
21. 142.03.00.102 LLIkvB Pulley 1
22. 142.03.00.160 ®naHeu Flange 1
23. BonT M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
24. PCM-10.27.02.203 ®naHel, Flange 1
25. PCM-10.27.02.080A Onopa Support 1

Kamepa Hak/iIOHHas

24

Chamber inclined




PCM-142 KAC

Ban TpaHcnopTtépa PucyHok
Shaft of the conveyor Picture

KaMmepa Hak/1OHHas Chamber inclined
25



PCM-142 KAC

Ban TpaHcnopTtépa PucyHok
Shaft of the conveyor Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. BonT M8-69x16.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 8
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
PCM-10.27.02.405 KpbilLka Cover 2
4. MoawwunHmnk 1680204 Bearing 1680204 2 flon. sameHa Ha
A1K7.P6Q6/L19 A1K7.P6Q6/L19 A 0 oo
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
S. 142.03.00.240-01 Pbluar Lever 1
6. 142.03.00.230-01 Pbluar Lever 1
7. 142.03.00.200 Ban TpaHcrnopTépa Shaft of the conveyor 1
8. 142.03.00.790 BUHT HaTsXKHOM Screw tension 2
9. 142.03.00.605 Maney Finger 2
10. PCM-10.27.02.404 JIOHBILLKO Bottom 2
11. 3518060-183106 LUnvHap Cylinder 1
12. 142.03.00.240 Pbluar Lever 1
13. 142.03.00.230 Pbiyar Lever 1

Kamepa HakJ1IOHHas

26

Chamber inclined




PCM-142 KAC

TpaHcnopTep uenHoi PucyHok
Conveyor chain Picture

@
@
®

HaknoHHaa kamepa Rising chamber
27



PCM-142 KAC

TpaHcnopTep uenHoi PucyHok
Conveyor chain Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 3aknénka 8x22.01.10kn Rivet 8x22.01.10kn 216
OCT 23.2.152-86 OCT 23.2.152-86
2. 3518060-141032 pebéHka Rake 54
3518060-18350B TpaHCnopTEp UenHom Conveyor chain 1
4. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 64
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
5. LLlai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 32
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
6. BuHT BM8-6¢x25.48.019 Screw BM8-6¢gx25.48.019 32
[OCT 17475-80 [OCT 17475-80
7. 3518060-18110B Hanpaenstowas Runner 4
8. 08.262.000 Bbnok BHyTpeHHero 3BeHa ¢ Internal link block with
nepexogHbIM1 3BEHbAMM transition links
9.  3518060-10064A Haknagka BepxHsas Upper cover plate
10. 3518060-181006 Hanpasnsiowas Runner
11. Bont M10-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. 08.158.00.010 3BEHO BHYTpeHHee Internal link 34
15. 08.80.00.042-01 Cronop Stop
16. 08.172.00.001 MnactuHa coeguHuTenbHas  Connecting plate
17. 08.172.00.020-01 Bunka coegnHMTENBHOrO Connecting link plug
3BeHa
18. 08.172.00.010-02 3seHo C-TP/1-38-46 Link C-TP/1-38-46 4
TY 23.2.579041-07-91 TY 23.2.579041-07-91
19. 08.158.01.010-01 3BeHO cneumnansHoe Special link 104
20. 08.263.000 Brnok creusseHa ¢ Special link block with 2
nepexoaHbIMU 3BEHbAMMU transition links
21. 08.241.000-01 Llens TPA-38,0-46-1-3-8-2 Chain TPA-38,0-46-1-3-8-2 2
TY 23.2.579041-07-89 TY 23.2.579041-07-89
22. 08.242.000-01 LUenb TPA-38,0-46-1-2-8-4 Chain TP[-38,0-46-1-2-8-4 2

TY 23.2.579041-07-89

HaknoHHaa kamepa

28

TY 23.2.579041-07-89

Rising chamber




PCM-142 KAC

HaTsKHMK PucyHok 10

142.03.00.190 Stretch Picture

KaMmepa Hak/1OHHas Chamber inclined
29



PCM-142 KAC

HaTsKHMK PucyHok
142.03.00.190 . 10
Stretch Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. BuHT B.M6-69%20.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx20.48.019 1
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
2. FOCT-10.12.15.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
3. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
4, Lai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. MoawmnHuk 180204C17 Bearing 180204C17 2
FOCT 8882-75 FOCT 8882-75
6. 54-1-2-30-1 3Be3aouyKka Sprocket 1
7. 142.03.00.250 Pbluar HaTsXHOM Lever tension 1
8. 142.03.00.617 Tara Rod 1
9. Laiba C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. LWnauHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
11. 42136 LLlanba perynnpoBoYHas Washer adjusting 1
12. Konbuo B47 TOCT13943-86 Ring B47 FOCT13943-86 2
13. Lai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65l 019 1
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
14. Laitba C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
15. Laiiba C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 1

OCT 11371-78

Kamepa HakJ1IOHHas
30

FOCT 11371-78

Chamber inclined




PCM-142 KAC

butep PucyHok

Beater Picture 11

142.03.03.000

Kamepa HaknoHHas Chamber inclined
31



PCM-142 KAC

bute PucyHok
142.03.03.000 P icy 11
Beater Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 32
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
2. bont M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 32
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
3 PCM-10.08.04.180 KpbiLika Cover 1
4 142.03.03.070 BuTep NpUEMHbIN Beater reception 1
5. 142.03.03.010 Kapkac butepa Framework of the beater 1
6 142.03.03.030 Onopa Support 1
7 LLinoHka 10x8x50 Key 10x8x50 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
8. LLlanba 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 9
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
9. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. 142.03.03.020 Onopa Support 1
11. H.027.106 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Case of the bearing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
12. MoawmnHmk 1680208 Bearing 1680208 1 Aon. samera Ha
EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 oo 103020,
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
13. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 1 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
14. LWan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
15. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. 142.03.03.090 3Be3go4ka Asterisk 1
17. Bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x65.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
18. 142.03.03.080 3Be3go4ka Asterisk 1
19. LLinoHka 12x8x63 Key 12x8x63 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
20. Bont 3M12-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt 3M12-6gx30.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
21. 142.03.03.110 Ban 6utepa Shaft of the beater 1
22. PCM-10.08.04.1506 OcToB buTepa Skeleton of the beater 1

Kamepa Hak/iIOHHas

32

Chamber inclined




PCM-142 KAC

Laccun PucyHok 12

145.11.00.000 Shassis Picture

19 W B® @ VW O O

Arperat MONIOTUJ/IbHBIN Threshing aggregate
33




PCM-142 KAC

Laccu PucyHok
145.11.00.000 ; cy 12
Shassis Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.11.08.000 [ocka cTpsicHas Shuttle board 1
2. PCM-105.01.06.000 CTaH peLleTHbIN Griddle pad 1
3. PCM-106.01.01.100 MNMoaBecka Mount 2
4. PCM-106.01.01.110 MNMoaBecka Mount 2
5. PCM-106.14.50.350 [ocka TpaHcnopTupylowas  Transporting board 1
6. 142.02.02.000 MocT ynpaBnsieMbIx Konec Steerable wheel axle 1
7. PCM-10b6.01.04.020A PeweTo Screen 1
8. PCM-10.01.01.090 Pbiyar Lever 2
9. PCM-105.01.01.190A PykosiTka Handle 1
10. 145.11.05.000 Bnok wHekos Cluster of augers 1
11. 142.11.00.070 Pbiuar Lever 2
12. PCM-106.01.09.000B KoHTpnpuBoa BeHTUAssITOpa  Fan countershaft 1
13. PCM-10b6.01.03.000b BeHtunatop Fan 1
14. PCM-106.01.01.220A MpuBoa oUnCTKM Cleaning shoe drive 1
15.  142.02.03.000 MocT BeayLLmit Most the leader 1 Tpov3BOACTEO (pupbi CIT
Mpoussoactso OO0
142.02.04.000 MocT BeayLuwii Most the leader 1 «K3«PocTcenbmatu»
¢ Kopobkoii MT3
Mpowuzsoactso OO0
142.02.06.000 MocT Begywmx konec Most of driving wheels 1 «K3«PocTcenbMalu»
c arperatamu ¢upmsbl CIT
16. 145.11.02.000 Pama Frame 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

34

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Pama PucyHok 13

145.11.02.000 Frame Picture

Laccn Shassis
35




PCM-142 KAC

145.11.02.000 Pama Pucynok 45
Frame Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. NMpumeuaHue
Ref. Designation P Quant. Annotation
1. 145.11.02.000 Pama Frame 1
Laccum Shassis

36




PCM-142 KAC

142.11.08.000 [ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok 14
Shuttle board Picture

10600000

\
¥

(892002131411 (9 (1920202923
"/ B0
\l

@) (I3 (D GO @ (9 @I

LWaccun Shassis
37



PCM-142 KAC

[ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok
142.11.08.000 . 14
Shuttle board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 LLlai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 Washer C 5x1,4.01.019 8
' [OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
2 LWar6a 5T 65l 019 Washer 5T 65 019 4
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3 Bont M10x100 Bolt M10x100 4
’ TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
4. PCM-106.01.08.421 MnactuHa Plate 2
PCM-10.01.08.010B [ocka cTpsicHast Shuttle board 1
Saknénika 140- Rivet 140-5x14.01.10kn.016
6. 5x14.01.10kn.016 OCT 23.2.437-77 48
OCT 23.2.437-77 -
7. PCM-10.01.08.002b-01 OtnuB Outflow 1
8 BonT M6-6gx30.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx30.48.019 15
' [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. 90064 Mpoknagka Lining 15
10 LLlai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 17
’ [OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
1 LLai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65 019 19
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
12 laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 19
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
13 Bont M12x120 Bolt M12x120 4
’ TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
14. PCM-106.01.01.404 MnactnHa Plate 2
15 Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30 7
’ TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
16. PCM-10.01.08.411 Haknagka Overlay 1
17. PCM-10.01.08.605A MNaney Finger 25
18. PCM-10.01.08.040A PeweTka nanbuesas Lattice manual 1
19. PCM-10.01.08.002b OtnuB Outflow 1
20. PCM-10.01.01.205b XomyT Collar 4
21 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 4
’ TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
29 BonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-69x16.48.019 2
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. 142.11.08.004 Haknagka Overlay 2
24 Malka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
25 LLlar6a 8T 65l 019 Washer 8T 65 019 4
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
26 LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
’ [OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
27. 142.11.08.017 YnnotHuteno Sealant 2
28. 445-00239 Brynka Bush 3
29. PCM-10.01.06.004 Brynka Bush 2
30. PCM-10.01.06.005 Brynka Bush 4
31. PCM-10.01.06.140 Ban Shaft 1
32 Maika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
33 LLai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
34 laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 22
’ [OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
35 LWai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 7
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
36. PCM-10.01.01.180 LLmnTok Blind 1
37. PCM-10.01.08.030A MNMoaBsecka Suspension 2
38. 54-30127-01 Kpblwwka Cover 2
Laccu Shassis

38




PCM-142 KAC

[ocka cTpsicHas PucyHok
142.11.08.000 . 14
Shuttle board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. PCM-10.01.08.201 XomyT Collar 2
40. PCM-105.01.08.001 MNpoknaaka Lining 1
41. PCM-10.01.08.020A HaacraBka Extension 1
42. PCM-10.01.08.501 MnaHka Rod 1
43 3aknénka 5x16.01.10kn.016 Rivet 5x16.01.10kn.016 9

’ [OCT 10299-80 [OCT 10299-80
44, PCM-10.01.08.001A OTnus Outflow 1
45 bont M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 2

’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
46. PCM-10.01.08.009 KocblHka Kerchief 2
47 Maika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 4

’ [OCT 5927-70 [OCT 5927-70
48 BuHT B.M5-6¢gx20.48.019 Screw B.M5-6¢gx20.48.019 4

FOCT 17473-80

Laccu
39

FOCT 17473-80

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

CTaH pelleTHbIi PucyHok 15

PCM-10B.01.06.000 Griddle pad Picture

DHOHEBHBO

LWaccu Shassis
40




PCM-142 KAC

CTaH pelleTHbIN PucyHok
PCM-106.01.06.000 P iy 15
Griddle pad Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-105.01.06.0106-01 Bopt Board 1
2. PCM-105.01.06.030 PeleTto BepxHee Upper screen 1
3. PCM-105.01.06.050 Yanunutens Extension 1
4. PCM-105.01.06.2206 JloTtok Tray 1
5 laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4
: rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
6. PCM-105.01.06.611 Tara Rod 2
7. PCM-105.01.06.434A Waitba Washer 2
8. PCM-105.01.06.408A LWaitba Washer 2
9 laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
: rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

10 Wait6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 2

: rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
1 LWait6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4

: roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
12 BonT M12-6gx75.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx75.88.35.019 2

’ FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
13. PCM-105.01.06.0106 Bopt Board 1
14 laiika M16-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16-6H.04.35.019 2

) rOCT 5919-73 rOCT 5919-73
15 LnnauHT 3,2x32.019 Cotter 3,2x32.019 5

’ [OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
16. PCM-106.01.06.621 LLlanba Washer 2

Laccum Shassis

41




PCM-142 KAC

@ | |
(3) (4) (5 }))@@@@
&
/4 &
" 19
e s
>/ AT
/ ~ %y | ‘8
l \ ¢
22)]
(40(39/38/37/36)35/34/33/3231) (28 (27)(26/25)24123)

CraH peweTta Griddle pad
42



PCM-142 KAC

PewseTto BepxHee PucyHok 16
Upper screen Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NpuMeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-105.01.06.0105-01 Bopt Side 1
2. PCM-105.01.06.420-01 Bopt Side 1
3. PCM-10.01.04.901A-01 Bpyc Bar 2
4 LWnanHT 3,2x16.019 Cotter 3,2x16.019 2
’ FOCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
5. PCM-106.01.06.330 Pbivar Lever
6. 60926 MpyxviHa Spring 1
7 Lllaiba C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 5
' OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
8 laiika M10-6H.04.35.019 Nut M10-6H.04.35.019 1
' IOCT 5919-73 IOCT 5919-73
9 LWnauHT 2,5%x25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 1
’ OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79
10 LnanHT 4x22.019 Cotter 4x22.019 1
’ FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
11 Laitba C.12x1.01.019 Washer C.12x1.01.019 4 Han6onbluiee
’ FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78 KONIU4ECTBO
12 Laiiba C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 1
’ FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
13. PCM-106.01.06.410 BuHT Screw 1
14. PCM-105.01.06.615 Mpyxu1Ha Spring 1
15 Llai6a C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 1
' rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
16 bont M12x35.46.019 Bolt M12x35.46.019 9
’ rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
17 lanka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 16
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
18 lMavika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
’ IOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
19. PCM-106.01.06.170 Brynka Bush 2
20. PCM-105.01.06.101 Kpblilka Cover 2
21. 54-30127-01 KpbllLKa Cover 2
Bont M10-6gx80- Bolt M10-6gx80-
22. 35.88.35.019 35.88.35.019 4
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
23. 44b-00239 Brynka Bush 2
24 Bbont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 4
’ FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
25. PCM-105.01.06.420 Bopt Side 1
26. PCM-105.01.06.001A Otnus Edging 2
3aknénka Rivet
27. 140-5x16.01.10«n.016 140-5x16.01.10«n.016 38
OCT 23.2.437-77 OCT 23.2.437-77
LWnunbka Stud
28. M12-6gx90.109.40X.029 M12-6gx90.109.40X.029 4
IOCT 22042-76 IFOCT 22042-76
29 bonTt M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 20
’ rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
30 LLlaiba C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 20
’ FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
31 Laii6a 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 20
’ IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
32 laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 20
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
33. PCM-10.01.04.601 Ocb rpebeHok Comb axle 41
34. PCM-106.01.06.150 MnaHka perynnposoyHas Adjusting strip 1
35. PCM-106.01.06.080 Mprxum Hold-down 1
36. PCM-106.01.06.414 Ipebérka Comb 120
CrtaH pewera Griddle pad




PCM-142 KAC

PeweTo BepxHee

PucyHok

- 16
Upper screen Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
37. PCM-10.01.06.404 I'pebérka Comb 126
38. PCM-10.01.04.004 LHyp Cord
39. PCM-106.01.06.070 Mpvxnm Hold-down 4
40. PCM-105.01.06.040 Pama Frame 1
41. PCM-105.01.06.030 PewweTo BepxHee Upper screen 1
42.  PCM-105.01.06.0105 Bopt Side 1
CraH pewleta Griddle pad

44




PCM-142 KAC

yanmHurtenob PucyHok

PCM-10B.01.06.050 Extension Picture

17

OJONOXORO), ©0O 60 ww

=

320291312430 ®@®@®®@@ 29

CTaH pelueTHbIN Griddle pad
45



PCM-142 KAC

yanuHurteno PucyHok
PCM-10B.01.06.050 A . icy 17
Extension Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Descrlptlon P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
3aknénka .
1. 140-5x16.01.10kM.016 (R)g$t;goz-5‘1x317(5_.7()71.10|<n.016 18
OCT 23.2.437-77 o
2. PCM-105.01.06.002A-01 Otnus Edging 1
3. PCM-105.01.06.901-01 Bpyc Bar 1
4, PCM-10.01.06.407A-01 IpebéHka Comb 48
5. PCM-106.01.06.250 Mpwxnm Hold-down 4
6. PCM-106.01.06.260 Mpwxum Hold-down 1
7. PCM-105.01.06.180 MnaHka perynuposoyHas Adjusting strip 1
8 lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 15
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9 LLlan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 15
’ OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
10 LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 15
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11 bonTt M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 15
’ [OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
12. PCM-106.01.06.002A Otnus Edging 1
13. PCM-106.01.06.060 Pamka Frame 1
14. PCM-10b6.01.06.901 bpyc Bar 1
15.  54-01299 BTynka Bush 2 flon. savetia Ha 54-00795
16. PCM-106.01.06.615 MpyxuHa Spring 1
17 LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18 LWnanHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter 3,2x25.019 1
’ FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
19. PCM-106.01.06.410 BuHT Screw 1
20. PCM-106.01.06.410-01 BuHT Screw 1
21 LLan6a C.12x3,0.01.019 Washer C.12x3,0.01.019 2
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22 LWai6a C.12x1,0.01.019 Washer C.12x1,0.01.019 4 Han6onbluee
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78 KOnmM4ecTso
23 LnanHT 4,0x22.019 Cotter 4,0x22.019 2
’ [OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
24 LWnanHT 2,0x14.019 Cotter 2,0x14.019 5
’ [OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
o5 LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
26. PCM-105.01.06.605 Tara Rod 1
27 LLlanba C.10x3,0.01.019 Washer C.10x3,0.01.019 2
’ [OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
08 Maka M10-6H.04.019 Nut M10-6H.04.019 1
’ [OCT 5919-73 [OCT 5919-73
29 LnnauHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 5
’ FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
30. 60926 MpyxuHa Spring 1
31. PCM-106.01.06.280 Pbiyar Lever 1
32 LLan6a C.10x2.01.019 Washer C.10x2.01.019 1
’ [OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
33. PCM-106.01.06.330 Pbiuar Lever 1
34. PCM-105.01.06.160 MnaHka perynuposBoyHas Adjusting strip 1
35. PCM-1065.01.06.603 Ocb rpebeHok Comb axle 18
36.  PCM-10.01.06.404 pe6éHka Comb 60
37. PCM-106.01.04.002-01 WHyp Cord 5
CTaH pewleTHbIn Griddle pad

46




PCM-142 KAC

PeweTto PucyHok

PCM-10b.01.04.020A
Screen Picture

18

123X X8 7A®)

LWaccu Shassis
47




PCM-142 KAC

PeweTto PucyHok
PCM-10B.01.04.020A icy 18
Screen Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpumMmeuyaHmne
. . HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 20
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65 019 20
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 20
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
4. bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 20
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
5. 3aknénka Rivet 140-5x16.01.10kn.016 42
140-5x16.01.10kn.016 OCT 23.2.437-77
OCT 23.2.437-77
6. PCM-106.01.04.901 Bpyc Bar 1
7. PCM-106.01.04.140 Mpwxmm Hold-down 4
8. PCM-105.01.04.001A Otnus Edging 2
9. PCM-10b6.01.04.070A Pama Frame 1
10. PCM-106.01.04.802 Tara Rod 1
11. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. PCM-10b6.01.04.100 Pblvar Lever 1
13. MpyxwvHa TapenbyaTas Plated spring 1-1-3- 1
1-1-3-20x10,2x0,5x0,65 20x10,2x0,5x0,65
XunM.Okc.npM. XuM.OkC.npM.
[OCT 3057-90 [OCT 3057-90
14. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. Ocb 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp Axle 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp 2
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
16. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 3
[OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
17.  54-30065A Bunka Fork 1
18. LLUnAnHT 4,0x22.019 Cotter 4,0x22.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
19. PCM-106.01.04.602 BuHT Screw 1
20. KK/[-04.00.807 Brynka Bush 1
21. PCM-10b.01.04.130 BuHT Screw 1
22. LLai6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
23. LLnaunHT 2,0%20.019 Cotter 2,0x20.019 4
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
24, lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
25. BuHT B.M5-60gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
26. LWai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 Washer C 5x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
27. LLai6a 5T 65l 019 Washer 5T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
28. laika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5927-70 [OCT 5927-70
29. PCM-106.01.04.901-01 Bpyc Bar 1
30. PCM-10.01.04.413A 'pebéHka Comb 306
31. PCM-10.01.04.601-01 Ocb rpebéHok Comb axle 51
32. PCM-10b5.01.04.230 MnaHka perynnpoBoyHas Adjusting strip 1
33. PCM-10b5.01.04.150 OTpaxaTtenb Deflector 1
34. PCM-106.01.04.002 LUHyp Cord 5
Laccu Shassis

48




PCM-142 KAC

LLiuTOK M CcTaH peluera PucyHok 19
Panel and pad of griddle Picture

LWaccu Shassis
49




PCM-142 KAC

LLiuToK M CTaH pewieTa

PucyHok

. . 19
Panel and pad of griddle Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 lalika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 22

: roCT 5927-70 rOCT 5927-70
2 LLan6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65 019 22

’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. PCM-106.01.04.425A XecTkocTb Stiffness 1
4, PCM-106.01.04.003 OTtnue Edging 1
5. PCM-105.01.04.508A MnaHka Strip 1
6 BuHT B.M5-69gx16.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx16.48.019 22

’ [OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80

PCM-106.01.04.160A LLnTok Panel 1

8. PCM-105.01.04.010 CraH pewerta Pad of griddle 1
9 LLlai6a C 5x1,4.01.019 Washer C 5x1,4.01.019 4

: IFOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
10. PCM-105.01.04.006 Otnus Edging 2
11. PCM-106.01.04.300 CraH peweTta Pad of griddle 1

Laccn

50

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

[ocka TpaHcnopTupyrowas PucyHok 20
Transporting board Picture

T el

EHEE

16

N

@ @

@Z l ® EEE®

)

Llaccn Shassis
51




PCM-142 KAC

[ocka TpaHcnopTupyoLwias

PucyHok

. . 20
Transporting board Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpumMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. LWanba 12.01.019 Washer 12.01.019 2
[OCT 13464-77 [OCT 13464-77
3. Konbuo C40 OCT 13943-86 Ring C40 MOCT 13943-86 2
4. PCM-106.01.01.411 KonbuLo Ring 2
5. PCM-106.01.01.025 BTynka Bush 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
PCM-10.01.01.025
6. PCM-10b.14.50.614 Maney Pin 2
7. PCM-10b.14.50.340 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
8. PCM-106.14.50.330 Onopa Support 1
9. Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
10. PCM-10b6.14.50.350 [ocka TpaHcnopTupylowas  Transporting board 1
11. PCM-105.14.50.340-01 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
12. PCM-1056.14.50.330-01 Onopa Support 1
13. bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
15. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
17. PCM-10b6.14.50.432A-01 KpoHLWWTENH Bracket 2
18. bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35 10
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
19. PCM-10.01.01.390 Hdatuunk Sensor
20. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
21. PCM-10.01.01.022 PemeHb Belt 2
Laccu Shassis

52




PCM-142 KAC

MpuBoAa OUNCTKHN PucyHok

Cleaning shoe drive Picture 21

@6 & 0O

/////r%D

1--“*..-"l

R,

Q |
BEEREREE

_®
iy

Laccn Shassis



PCM-142 KAC

MpuBoAa OUNCTKHN PucyHok
. . . 21
Cleaning shoe drive Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. PCM-10.01.01.305 XomyT Clamp 2
3. PCM-10.01.06.004 Brynka Bush
4. Bont M10-6gx85.35.88.019 Bolt M10-6gx85.35.88.019 4
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
5.  PCM-106.01.01.003A 3BE304Ka Sprocket 1
6. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
7. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
8. Lllai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
9. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
10. PCM-106.01.01.202 Crynuua Nave 1
11. Konbuo C150 MOCT 13943-86  Ring C150 NOCT 13943-86 4
12. MoawmnHmk 2180120KC17 Bearing 2180120KC17 fon. 3amMeHa Ha
HeCTaHAapTHbIM unstandard MoAWwMnHNK
2180120AC17
13. PCM-1056.01.01.250 LaTyH Rod 2
14. Konbuo C100 Ring C100 2
[OCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86
15. PCM-105.01.01.240 LWaTyH Rod 1
16. MoawunHmnk 1680208K10C27 Bearing 1680208K10C27 2 [on. 3amMeHa Ha
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 MoawmnHuK
1680208EK10T2C17
17. PCM-105.01.01.203 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing 2
18. PCM-106.01.01.300 Onopa Support 2
19. PCM-105.01.01.601 Ban Shaft 1
20. LLinoHka 8x7x63 Key 8x7x63 2
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
21. PCM-10.01.01.306 LLinoHka Key 1 Momn. 3amena Ha
IlInonka crieuaJbHas
PCM-10.01.01.626
22. PCM-10.01.01.104A LLkuns Rulley 1
23. PCM-10b.01.01.201 Crynuua Nave 1
24. PCM-105.01.01.230 LWaTtyH Rod 1
25. PCM-10b6.01.01.220A MpvBOA OUMCTKM Cleaning shoe drive 1
Laccum Shassis

54




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar PucyHok 22
Lever Picture

8000000
®

LWaccn Shassis
55




PCM-142 KAC

Pbiuar PucyHok
- 22
Lever Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHne A Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. 44B-00239 Brynka Bush 2
54-30127-01 Kpbllka Cover 2
3. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
4. PCM-10.01.01.614 Lnunbka Stud 4
PCM-10.01.01.201A Pbivar Lever 1
MoawmnHuk 180206K10C27  Bearing 180206K10C27 5
OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
Konbuo C62 MOCT 13943-86 Ring C62 MOCT 13943-86 2
8. Lllan6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
OCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
9. Llanba 20T 65 019 Washer 20T 65I" 019 1
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
10. laiika M20-6H.6.019 Nut M20-6H.6.019 1
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
11. PCM-10.01.01.004A Brynka Bush 1
12. 142.11.00.210 KpoHLuTeitH Bracket 1
13. 142.11.00.070 Pbluar Lever 1
LWaccun Shassis

56




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar PucyHok 23
Lever Picture

LWaccu Shassis
57




PCM-142 KAC

Pbluar

PucyHok

. 23
Lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HavmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation

1. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

2. 54-30127-01 Kpblilka Cover 2

3. 44B-00239 Brynka Bush 2

4. PCM-10.01.01.203b Pbiyar Lever 1

5. PCM-10.01.01.614 Lnunbka Stud 4

6. PCM-10.01.01.090 Pbiyar Lever 1

LWaccu Shassis

58




PCM-142 KAC

NMoasecka PucyHok 24

PCM-105.01.01.100 Mount Picture

LWaccun Shassis
59




PCM-142 KAC

NMoasecka PucyHok
PCM-106.01.01.100 A Iy 24
Mount Picture
Mos. O6o03HaueHne - Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
44b6-00239 Brynka Bush 1
PCM-105.01.01.130 Moasecka Mount 1
4. bont M10-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
5. PCM-106.01.01.802 BTynka Bush 1
6. 54-30127-01 Kpbllka Cover 1
Laccu Shassis

60




PCM-142 KAC

NMoasecka PucyHok 25

PCM-105.01.01.110 Mount Picture

Laccn Shassis
61




PCM-142 KAC

MoaBecka

PucyHok

PCM-10b.01.01.110 . 25
Mount Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
1. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. 44B6-00239 BTynka Bush
Bont M10-69x80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x80.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
4. PCM-106.01.01.804 BTynka Bush 1
5. Konbuo C40 NOCT 13943-86 Ring C40 NOCT 13943-86 1
6. PCM-106.01.01.411 Konbuo Ring 1
7. PCM-10b6.01.01.025 BTynka Bush 1
8. PCM-106.01.01.140 Moasecka Mount 1
9. PCM-105.01.01.802 Btynka Bush 1
10. 54-30127-01 KpbliLika Cover 1
Laccu Shassis

62




PCM-142 KAC

BeHTunsaTtop PucyHok 26

PCM-10B.01.03.000b .
Fan Picture

©) @ e OE9 W

\

lix

(it

LWaccun Shassis
63



PCM-142 KAC

BeHTunaTo PucyHok
PCM-106.01.03.0006 P Icy 26
Fan Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMevaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’] P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-105.01.03.140b6 Koxyx Housing 1
5 BonT M6-6gx14.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx14.48.019 24
’ FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
3. PCM-106.01.03.427 LLnTok Panel 2
4 Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5 Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 2
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
6 Bont M10-6gx16.88.35.019  Nut M10-69x16.88.35.019 2
' FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
7 laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
8 LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I" 019 8
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
9 LWaiba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 8
' [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 8
’ TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
11 Llai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12 laiika M20x1,5- Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.35.019 2
’ 6H.04.35.019 'OCT 5916-70 T'OCT 5916-70
13 MacnéHka 1.2.L16.xp Libricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
’ FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
14. PCM-105.01.03.160A LLikvue BapuaTopa BeaoMbili  Pulley of fan conducted 1
15. PCM-105.01.03.190 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
16 LLinoHka 8x7x70 Key 8x7x70 1
’ FOCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
17. PCM-10.01.03.020A Kpbinay BeHTUNsSITOpPa Crylach the fan 1
18 laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 25
: rOCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70
19 Laii6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 24
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
20 Llai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 3
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21. PCM-106.01.03.150A Koxxyx Housing 1
22. PCM-105.01.03.180 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
23. PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
24 BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1

TY 23.4617472.07-91

Laccu
64

TY 23.4617472.07-91

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

Kpbinay seHTUNATOpa PucyHok
Crylach the fan Picture

PCM-10.01.03.020A 27

@ (©EBEEE

BeHTunaTop Fan
65



PCM-142 KAC

Kpbinay seHTUNATOpa PucyHok
PCM-10.01.03.020A P P icy 27
Crylach the fan Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.03.507 KpoHLTENH Bracket 18
2. PCM-10.01.03.502 MnaHka 6anaHcupoBoyHast  Balancing strip 5 Hau6. kon.
3. PCM-10.01.03.502-01 MnaHka 6anaHcupoBoyHas  Balancing strip 7 Hau6. kon.
4. PCM-10.01.03.413 Jlonactb Blade 6
5. PCM-10.01.03.040 KpecTtoBuHa Cross member 2
[on. 3amMeHa Ha
6. 54-61810 LnoHka 10x8x50 Key 10x8x50 3 54-61810-01
LLinoHka cneunansHas
7. PCM-10.01.03.601A Ban Shaft 1
8. PCM-10.01.03.040-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross member 1
9 laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 36
' rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
10 LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 36
) rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
1 LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 18
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25 36

TY23.4617472.06-91

BeHTunsatop

66

TY23.4617472.06-91

Fan




PCM-142 KAC

KpoOHLWUTEHHbI M LWWKUB BapuaTopa BeAOMblii PucyHok

Arms and fan pulley driven Picture 28

BeHTunaTop Fan
67



PCM-142 KAC

KpoHLITEHHDbI U LWUKUB BapuaTopa BeAOMblii PucyHok 28
Arms and fan pulley driven Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35 6
’ TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
2. PCM-106.01.03.080A KpoHLTelH Bracket 1
Kopnyc noawwmnHuka Bearing housing PTM-A 23.2.027-86
3. H.027.105 OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92 2
MoawwunHmnk 1680207 Bearing 1680207 flon. sameHa Ha
4, EK10T2C17 EK10T2C17 2 FloAuyTHne 1680207
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
5. H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 2 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
6 LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
7 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
' OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
8. PCM-105.01.03.180 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
9. PCM-105.01.03.110A KpoHLWITENH Bracket 1
10. PCM-105.01.03.190 KpoHLWITENH Bracket 1
11. PCM-105.01.03.001 Brynka Bush 3
12. PCM-106.01.03.102A Onck Disk 1
13. PCM-105.01.03.490 Onck Disk 1
14. PCM-106.01.03.605A MNanev Pin 3
15. PCM-106.01.03.101A [nck Disk 1
16. PCM-106.01.03.170A [Ovnck Disk 1
17. PCM-10.01.03.602 MpyxuHa Spring 1
18 LLai6a H.48x1,4.01.019 Washer H.48x1,4.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11872-89 [OCT 11872-89
19 Malka M48x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M48x1,5-6H.05.019 1
’ FOCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
20. PCM-10.01.03.404 O6oiimMa Holder 1
21. PCM-106.01.03.160A LLikve BapuaTtopa BegoMmbli  Fan pulley driven 1

BeHTunsTop

68

Fan




PCM-142 KAC

ntershaft

KoHTpnpuBoa BeHTUAATOpA
Fan cou

PCM-105.01.09.000B

1]

Shassis

[

[

LWaccun

69



PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpuBOoa BEeHTUNATOPA PucyHok
PCM-106.01.09.000B PripusoA P cy 29
Fan countershaft Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 Malka M24x2-6H.04.019 Nut M24x2-6H.04.019 1
’ FOCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70
2. PCM-10.01.09.401 LLIan6a Washer 1
3 LLlaib6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4 Bont M8-69gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 4
’ FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
5. PCM-10.01.09.106 KpbllwKka noALmnHuka Bearing cover 1
6 LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
’ [OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
7. PCM-10.01.09.605 laiika Nut 1
8 LWaitba H.39x1,4.01.019 Washer H.39x1,4.01.019 1
’ FOCT 11872-89 FOCT 11872-89
MoawmnHuk 180508K10C27 Bearing 180508K10C27 Hon. samena Ha
> rOCT 888275 rOCT 888275 L e
MoawunHuk 180206K10C27 Bearing 180206K10C27 Hon. 3amera Ha
0. FOCT 8882-75 FOCT 8882-75 Lo Tomu e
11. Konbuo C62 MOCT 13943-86 Ring C62 NOCT 13943-86 1
12 Macnénka 1.2.L6.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
’ FOCT 19853-74 FOCT 19853-74
13. PCM-106.01.09.102B [IMCK NOABMDKHBIN Movable disk 1
14. PCM-106.01.09.0306 [IMCK NOABWDKHBIN Movable disk 1
15. Konbuo C52 MOCT 13940-86 Ring C52 NOCT 13940-86 1
16 LLinoHka 14x9x80 Key 14x9x80 1
’ FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
17 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
’ [OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
18 LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3
' FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
19. PCM-106.01.09.401 Tapenka Plate 1
20. PCM-106.01.09.602A MNaney Pin 3
MuapounvHap LIC-83000A Hudraulic cylinder
21. TY 23.1.152-86 LIC-83000A 1
" TY 23.1.152-86
29 Bbont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 3
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23 Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 3
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
24. PCM-105.01.09.615 BuHT Screw 2
25. PCM-106.01.09.201 ®dnaHey Flange 1
26. PCM-106.01.09.103b Onck Disk 1
27. PCM-105.01.09.614 Ban Shaft 1
Llaccm Shassis

70




PCM-142 KAC

145.11.05.000 Bnok wHekos Pucynok o
Cluster of augers Picture

i

@\

B & ®

OO @
SPGB IAGI®




PCM-142 KAC

bnok wHekoB PucyHok
145.11.05.000 Icy 30
Cluster of augers Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 laiika M27x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M27x1,5-6H.05.019 5
’ [OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
2 Laiba H.27.01.019 Washer H.27.01.019 2
’ [OCT 11872-89 [OCT 11872-89
3 laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 40
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
4 LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 40
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
5 Laii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 40
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
Mpeobpasosarens Primary transformer
6. nepBuYHbIN Mprl-1M 2
17M0.082.021TY MpM-1M 17M0.082.021TY
7. 145.11.05.030 ®naHen Flange 1
8 BonT M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 26
’ FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
9 BonTt M6x20.46.019 Bolt M6x20.46.019 2
’ [OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
10. PCM-106.01.05.120 YnnotHutenb Seal 1
11. 145.11.05.100 LLIHeK KONOCOBOM Tailings auder 1
12. 145.11.05.110-01 [lHo oTKMAaHOEe Tipping bottom 1
13 Bont M8x30.46.019 Bolt M8x30.46.019 8
' rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
14. 145.11.05.432 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1
15 laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 6
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
16 Llai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 4
’ FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
17 Llai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 4
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18 Bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 4
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
19. PCM-1056.01.05.421 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
20 bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 6
’ FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
21 LUnnuHT 6,3x50.019 Washer 6,3x50.019 2
’ FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
22 LLinoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 5
’ FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
23. PCM-10.01.05.201A 3Bé304Ka Sprocket 2
24, 145.11.05.010 Kopnyc Case 1
25. 145.11.05.090 LLIHek 3epHOBOM Grain auger 1
26. PCM-10.01.05.001 Kpblwwka Cover 3
27. 54-00674A Mosogok Driving alament 3
28. PCM-10.01.05.602 Ocb Axle 2
29. 145.11.05.110 [lHo oTKMAHOE Tipping bottom 1
30. 54-2-157 lalka cneumanbHas Special nut 2
31. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlan6a aKcLeHTpHYHas Eccentric washer 2
32. PCM-10.01.05.130 Koxyx Casing 2
33 BuHT M6x25.22H Screw M6x25.22H 2
’ TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
34. PCM-10.01.05.601 Ocb netnu Hinge axle 2
35. PCM-10.10.30.012A 3Be3gouka Sprocket 2
36. 145.11.05.020 DdnaHey Flange 1
37. PCM-105.01.05.421-01 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
38. 145.11.05.432-01 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
Laccu Shassis

72




PCM-142 KAC

dnaHubl PucyHok
. 31
Flanges Picture

Bbnok wHekoB Custer of augers
73




PCM-142 KAC

dnaHubl PucyHok
- 31
Flanges Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30 6
' TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
2. H.166.203-01 KpblILiKa NoALMMHMUKA Bearing cover 2
3. PCM-10.01.05.040 ®naHeu Flange 1
4. H.027.01.030-04 Onopa Support 2
5 Laii6a 8T 65I 019 Wabher 8T 65l 019 6
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
6 laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 6
' FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
7. PCM-10.01.05.050 dnaHey Flabge 1
8. 145.11.05.020 DdnaHey Flange 1
9. 145.11.05.030 DdnaHey Flange 1

bnok wwHekoB

74

Custer of augers




PCM-142 KAC

Koxyx u ynsioTHuTesNb PucyHok
. - 32
Casing and seal Picture

bnok wHekoB Cluster of augers
75



PCM-142 KAC

Koxyx u ynsioTHuTesNb PucyHok 32
Casing and seal Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.05.002A KpbliLwka Cover 1
5 BonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 2

’ [OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
3 LWaitba C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 4

: rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
4. PCM-10.01.05.405 MNetnsa Hinge 1
5 Laiiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 2

: rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
6 laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2

: rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
7. PCM-105.01.05.004A PeMeHb Belt 1
8. PCM-105.01.05.4126 YroJIoK Angle 1
9 3aknénka 140-5x14.01.10kn Rivet 140-5x14.01.10kn 18

: OCT 23.2.437-77 OCT 23.2.437-77
10. PCM-10.01.05.130 Koxxyx Casing 1
11. PCM-105.01.05.120 YnnoTtHutenb Seal 1

bnok wwHekoB
76

Cluster of augers




PCM-142 KAC

PykosiTKa PucyHok 33

PCM-105.01.01.190A Handle Picture

Laccn Shassis
77




PCM-142 KAC

PykosiTK PucyHok

PCM-106.01.01.190A yKosTka ICyHOK 33
Handle Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.01.014A MoBogok Wire 1
2. PCM-10.01.01.809A Tpybka Tube 2
3. PCM-10.01.01.402 Ckoba Cramp 1
4. PCM-10.01.01.130A PykosiTka Handle 1
Laccu Shassis

78




PCM-142 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX KoOJiec PuUcyHok 34

142.02.02.000 Most controlled wheels Picture

LWaccun Shassis
79




PCM-142 KAC

MocT ynpasnsieMbiX Konec PucyHok
142.02.02.000 ynp icy 34
Most controlled wheels Picture

Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. |MpumeuaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. | Annotation

1. 54-62440 laiika Nut 12

2. 142.02.02.030-01 Koneco ynpasnsemoe Wheel controlled 1

3. 142.02.02.020 Banka mocta Axle beam 1

4. 142.02.02.030 Koneco ynpasnsemoe Wheel controlled 1

Laccu

80

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KONéc PucyHok

Steerable wheel axle Picture 35

EEEEEREEREEDEE(=

\ K o

(200256123122

D
12
19
1D
12
2

LWaccu Shassis
81



PCM-142 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX KOJIEC
Steerable wheel axle

PucyHok 35,
Picture 36

Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. | MpumeuaHue
. . HauMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan.| Annotation
1. lalika M30x2-6H.6.019 Nut M30x2-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5918-73 [OCT 5918-73
2. LUnavHT 6,3x63.019 Cotter 6,3x63.019 2
OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
3. PCM-10.02.02.408 O6oliMa NoAWMMNHUKA Bearing holder 2
4. PCM-10.02.02.409A Konnak noAwmnHuka Bearing cap 2
5. PCM-10.02.02.013 LLai6a noawmnHuka Bearing washer 2
6. PCM-10.02.02.415 Llai6a onopHas Supporting washer 2
7. PCM-10.02.02.411 3arnywka Stopper 2
8. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 10
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
9. Malika M20x1,5-6H.04.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.35.019 12
[OCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70
10. LLai6a C 20x5.01.019 Washer C 20x5.01.019 6
[OCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
11. PCM 10.02.02.007A KonbLo Ring 12
12. Konbuo C47 FOCT 13941-68 Ring C47 FOCT 13941-68 12
13. MoawwmnHmk LWCM30 Bearing LLUCIM30 6
TY37.553-130-90 TY37.553-130-90
14. PCM 10.02.02.638A Kopnyc wapHupa Joint housing 6
15. PCM-10.02.02.806A Brynka Bush 4
16. 142.02.02.631 Poblvar Lever 1
17. PCM-10.02.02.170A LapHup Join 5
18. Konbuo 011-015-25-2-6 Ring 011-015-25-2-6 4
[OCT 9833-73/ FOCT 9833-73/
[OCT 18829-73 FOCT 18829-73
19. PCM-10b.09.69.622B LTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 4
H ﬂonycxaenn 3aMeHa Ha
" Py shcooro e g S s,
\A2.A2.710.25/7 s ’
Y 4791-0001-c>5é126887-2002 8.A2.A2.710.25/75 ’
TY 4791-001-00166887-2002
21. MmapouunuuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2 532;55:1??3; ¢
'L, 50.200.16.000A-01 'l 50.200.16.000A-01 57I11,50/25.200.1691
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86 T 4775:024-00165573-2002
22.  142.02.02.210 Tpy6a Tube 1
23. 142.02.02.020 Banka mocta Axel beam 1
24. laiika M22x1,5-6H.04.35.019 Nut M22x1,5-6H.04.35.019 5
OCT 15522-70 FOCT 15522-70
H Jlomyckaercst 3aMeHa Ha
# Pyias suicororo aasnewns  pecle o & M e ]
'?'.5'/6‘421.7%2:{-701001:-205(4126887-2002 8.A2.62.710.25/75 ?
TY 4791-001-00166887-2002
26. laika M22x1,5LH- Nut M22x1,5LH-6H.04.35.019 1
6H.04.35.019 [OCT 15522-70
[OCT 15522-70
27. PCM 10.02.02.638A-01 Kopnyc wapHupa Joint housing 1
28. PCM-10.02.02.170A-01 LapHup Join 1
29. PCM-10.02.02.635A KnuH WKBOpHS Pivot key 2
30. PCM-10.02.02.633A Ocb Axle 4
31. LLinoHKa 12x8x40 Key 12x8x40 2
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
32. PCM-10.02.02.631-01 Pblyar Lever 1
33. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78
34. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
35. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
36. PCM-10.02.02.805A LLikBopeHb Pivot 2
Llaccm Shassis

82



PCM-142 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KONéc PucyHok

Steerable wheel axle Picture 36

&
B = GO

/

20(a0(a2(a3l694sNa0)  (@7(aglag) (9 6069 €9 @9
a3) 606D 626364 | 6660

Laccu Shassis

/

&
® @



PCM-142 KAC

MocT ynpaBnsieMbix KONéc
Steerable wheel axle

PucyHok 35,

Picture 36

Mos. O603HaueHune A Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quan. Annotation
37. PCM-10.02.02.414A Lar6a Washer 2 no noTpebHocTn
38. PCM-10.02.02.413A LLai6a Washer 2
39. PCM-10.02.02.140A Kpbiwwka Cover 2
40. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
41. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 6
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
42. PCM-10.02.02.009A Konnak ctynuubl Nave cowl 2
43. PCM-10.02.02.001 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
44. PCM-10.02.02.634 laiika Nut 2
45. PCM-10.02.02.417 LLlai6a Washer 2
46. PCM-10.02.02.632b Brynka Bush 2
47. PCM-10.02.02.204B Crynuua Hub 2
48. PCM-10.02.02.616 Bont koneca Wheel bolt 12
49. MoawmnnHuk 7613A Bearing 7613A 2 [on. 3ameHa Ha
[OCT 27365-87 [OCT 27365-87 MoawmnHuk 7613A1
50. PCM-10.02.02.426 O6oviMa Holder 2
51. ManxeTa 1.2-75x100-1 Collar 1.2-75x100-1 2
[OCT 8752-79/ [OCT 8752-79/
OCT 38.05.146-78 OCT 38.05.146-78
52. PCM-10.02.02.012A Brynka Bush 4
53. PCM-10.02.02.645 Kynak noBOpOTHbIN Turning cam 1
54. PCM-10.02.02.645-01 Kynak noBOpOTHbIN Turning cam 1
55. PCM-10.02.02.605A KonbLo canbHWKa Gland ring 2
56. PCM-10.02.02.425 KonbLuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 2
57. MoawnnHuk 7610A Bearing 7610A 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
[OCT 27365-87 [OCT 27365-87 MoawunnHuk 7610A1
58. PCM-10.02.02.130 CanbHuk ¢ obormon Oil-seal with casing 2
59. PCM-10.02.02.190A Kynak noBOpoTHbIN Turning cam 1
60. PCM-10.02.02.190A-01 Kynak noBOpOTHbIN Turning cam 1
61. PCM-10b6.02.02.280 M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
Llaccm Shassis

84




PCM-142 KAC

Koneco ynpasnsemoe PucyHok 37

142.02.02.030 Wheel controlled Picture

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX Kosec Most controlled wheels
85




PCM-142 KAC

Koneco ynpasnsiemoe PucyHok
142.02.02.030 ynp icy 37
Wheel controlled Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
[on. 3amMeHa Ha LUnHa

1 LLnHa 18,4-24 HC8 Trunk 18,4-24 HC8 1 18.4R24 DT-30 139 A8

: rOCT 7463-2003 rOCT 7463-2003 (136B) TY Y 25.1-
25521987-002-2002
Koneco DW 16x24 Wheel DW 16x24
2. 8833.3107012

Ty 37.001.1118-83

MocT ynpaBnsieMbiX Kosec

86

8833.3107012 1
Ty 37.001.1118-83

Most controlled wheels




PCM-142 KAC

MexaHu3M ynpaBJ/ieHns KOpo6Koi AuanasoHoB PuUcyHok 38

145.65.01.000 The mechanism of management of a box of ranges Picture

Laccun Shassis
87



PCM-142 KAC

MexaH13M ynpaB/ieH1si KOPO6Koi Anana3oHOB PucyHok

145.65.01.000 . . 38
The mechanism of management of a box of ranges  Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 3
: rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2 LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 7
: rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
3 Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 -
rOCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
4. 145.65.01.050 Bnok nepeksnoveHns The block of switching 1
5 lalika M16x1,5-6H.04.35.019  Nut M16x1,5-6H.04.35.019 1
: rOCT 5916-70 rOCT 5916-70
6. 145.65.01.070 KpoHLWTenH Arm 1
2 laitka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 5
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
8 Bont M10-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2
: rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
9. 101.02.62.100 KpoHLWTenH Arm 1
BoikntoyaTens BK 4185-M Switch BK 4186-M
10. (21213-3710180) (21213-3710180) 1
bILLI3.602.923 TY bllL3.602.923 TY
1 Bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 2
: rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
12 LLaiiba C 10x2.01.019 Washer C 10x2.01.019 1
: FOCT 10450-78 rOCT 10450-78
13. 145.65.01.010 LLiTok Rod 1
14. PCM-106.04.58.604 BonT wroka Bolt of a rod 1
15 Ocb 6-10 b12x30.35.L19.xp Axis 6-10 b12x30.35.L19.xp 1
: rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
16 WnanHT 3,2x20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
: rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
Laccu Shassis

88




PCM-142 KAC

MocT Beaywmnx Konec PucyHok 39
Most of driving wheels Picture

142.02.06.000

Laccun Shassis
89



PCM-142 KAC

MocT Be MUX KoJsiec PucyHok
142.02.06.000 AYLA iy 39
Most of driving wheels Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.09.22.030 MmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 2
2. 142.09.22.000 M'mapoobopyaoBaHne mocta  Hydroequipment of the 1
BeAyLUMX Konec bridge of driving wheels
3. LUnAnHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 4
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
4. 101.02.01.615 Ocb Axis
LLlaib6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
6 25.180-01.000-01 PepykTop Reducer 1
7 142.02.06.010 MocT Beaywmx konec Most of driving wheels 1
8. 101.02.01.615-01 Ocb Axis 2
9 Konbuo C45 MOCT 13942 Ring C45 IOCT 13942 2
10. MB1500-00.00.010 MydTa Coupling 2
11. Lai6a NT3-0017018 Washer MT3-0017018 8 HabonbLluee
KONMYeCTBO
12. 142.09.22.050 fmapomoTop akcuanbHo- Hydromotor axial-piston 1
MOpLLHEBOWA
13. Kopobka avanasoHoB Box of ranges 1
MT3-1700000-3 MT3-1700000-3
TY~4775-005-39448337- TY~4775-005-39448337-
2003 2003
14. Bont M10- Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.01926 1
69x35.88.35.01926 rOCT 7798-70
FOCT 7798-70
15. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
16. PCM-10.02.01.603 Llenb Circuit 1
17. LLlan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
18. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. MB1500-00.00.020 MydTa Coupling 2
20. Monyock MNT3-0017017-04 Semi-axis 2 be3s H
21. MB1500-00.00.001 MNpoknaaka Lining 2
22. LLInaHr TopMO3HOM LLInaHr TopMO3HOM Hose brake 2 bes HA
3302-3506025-10 3302-3506025-10 3302-3506025-10
23. 25.180-01.000 PenykTop Reducer 1
24. LLlan6a 24T 65l 019 Washer 24T 65l 019 18
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
25. MB1500-00.00.601 WtnoT Pin 4
26. Bont M24- Bolt M24-6gx55.109.40X.019 18
60x55.109.40X.019 rOCT 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70
27. 25.180-12.000 banka mocta Beam of the bridge 1
28. Lai6a 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
29. Malka M16-6H.10.35X.019 Nut M16-6H.10.35X.019 4

FOCT 15524-70

LWaccu

20

FOCT 15524-70

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

MocT Beaywiuni PucyHok 40

142.02.03.000 Most the leader Picture

Laccun Shassis
91



PCM-142 KAC

MocT Beaywiuni PucyHok
142.02.03.000 . 40
Most the leader Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. MocT Beaylumit 0264 170.1  Most the leader 0264 170.1 1 Bes HO
2. 142.09.22.030 'mapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 2
3. 101.02.01.615 Ocb Axis 2
4 LWnanHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 4

’ [OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
5. 142.09.22.200 M'mppoobopynosaHue mMocTa Hydroeqmpr_ngnt of the 1

BeAyLUMX Konec bridge of driving wheels

6 LLlai6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 4

' rocCT 11371-78 rocCT 11371-78
7. 101.02.01.615-01 Ocb Axis 2
8. PCM-10.02.01.603-01 Llens Circuit 1
9 bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 1

’ rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
10 LLlan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 1

’ [OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
1 LLanba C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4
’ FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

12. 142.09.22.050 FMAPOMOTOP aKcHaseHo- Hydromotor axial-piston 1

MOpLUHEBOWA

LWaccu
92

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

142.02.04.000

MocT Beaywiuni
Most the leader

PucyHok
Picture 4

%

O

B

LWaccn

93

OV

Shassis

0 ©

(8X(9)a0ad)

{

B



PCM-142 KAC

MocT Beaywmii PucyHok
142.02.04.000 . 41
Most the leader Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LLlan6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
2. 101.02.01.615 Ocb Axis
3. LnanHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 4
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
4, 142.02.04.010 MocT BeayLumin Most the leader 1
142.09.22.030 MapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 2
6. 142.09.22.000 M'mapoobopyaoBaHue Mocta  Hydroequipment of the 1
BeyLmX Konec bridge of driving wheels
7. LLlan6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 2
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
8. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. LLan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 9
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
10. Lanba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 17
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
11. bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x40.88.35.019 8
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
12. 142.02.04.020 banka Beam 1
13. 101.02.01.615-01 Ocb Axis 2
14. KoMnnekT cbopoyHbIX Complete set assembly 1 bes HA
KOMMaHEeHTOB MOCTa components the bridge
264 265.0 264 265.0
15. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
16. PCM-10.02.01.603-01 Llenb Circuit 1
17. LLlan6a C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. 142.09.22.050 'MapoMOTOp akcManbHO- Hydromotor axial-piston 1

MopLLHEBOWA

Llaccn
94

Shassis




PCM-142 KAC

Koneco Beayuiee PucyHok 42

142.02.01.060 Drive wheel Picture

Arperat MOIOTU/IbHDbIN Threshing aggregate
95




PCM-142 KAC

Koneco Be ee PucyHok
142.02.01.060 co Beayiy Icy 42
Drive wheel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. LUnHa nHeBMaTHyeckas Trunk pneumatic 1 [lon. 3amMeHa Ha
30,5L-32 165A8 PK 55 30,5L-32 165A8 PK 55 e e 1.
TY 38.05.01.052-2001 TY 38.05.01.052-2001 05768898-007-2004

2. Koneco DW27Ax32- Wheel DW27Ax32- 1 Bes HA

8058.3101012-10

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

96

8058.3101012-10

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Cexkuunsa MONOTU/IbHasA PucyHok 43
Threshing section Picture

145.08.00.000

ArperaTt MOJIOTU/IbHbIN Crushing aggregate
97



PCM-142 KAC

145.08.00.000 CeKLIVISI IV_IOJ'IOTMII_bHaSI PV!CYHOK 43
Threshing section Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.15.00.000 BIOK MONOTUNBHbIN Threshing bloc 1
2. bont M8-6¢gx25.88.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.019 7
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
3. Bont M12-6gx45.88.019 Bolt M12-6gx45.88.019 6
[OCT7798-70 [OCT7798-70
4. 101.07.00.660 OrpaxgeHue Guard screen 1
145.45.01.250 CreHka Wall 1
6. LWan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 8
FOCT6958-78 FOCT6958-78
7. LLlan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer12T 65l 019 10
rOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70
8. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Washer M12-6H.6.019 8
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
9. PCM-10.01.15.603 Llnunbka Stud 2
10. Maika M16-6H.6.019 Washer M16-6H.6.019 2
FOCT5915-70 rOCT5915-70
11. LWan6a 16T 65l 019 Washer16T 65I 019 2
FOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70
12. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 7
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. LLan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer8T 65 019 7
FOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70
14. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Washer M8-6H.6.019 7
rOCT5915-70 rOCT5915-70
15. 142.07.00.000 Mnowaaka Bxoaa Platform of entrance 1
16. Bont M12-6gx35.88.019 Bolt M12-6gx35.88.019 2

FOCT 7798-70

ArperaT MONOTWJIbHbIN

98

FOCT 7798-70

Crushing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

CekuMs MONIOTUIIbHAA PucyHok 44

145.08.00.000 Threshing section Picture

'
A

BHEOD

@ @ 29

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN Crushing aggregate
99



PCM-142 KAC

Cexkumnsa MONoTU/IbHaA PucyHok
145.08.00.000 LA M : icy 44
Threshing section Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. 142.01.22.621 Ocb AXxis 1

2. 142.01.22.260 BoNT HaTsXKHOM Bolt tension 1

3. LUnAnHT 4x25.019 Cotter 4x25.019 3
[OCT397-79 [OCT397-79

4. LLlan6a C.14X3.01.019 Washer C.14X3.01.019 8
FOCT11371-78 FOCT11371-78

5. 142.09.31.200 MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1

6. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70

7. LLlan6a 8T.65I.019 Washer8T.65I.019 2
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70

142.01.22.270 KpoHLWWTENH Bracket
101.06.13.421 LLlan6a Washer

10. LUnnauHT 5x45.019 Cotter5x45.019 2
[OCT397-79 [OCT397-79

11. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 7
FOCT7798-70 [OCT7798-70

12. PCM-10.05.09.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2

13. LLan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer12T 65l 019 9
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70

14. [Hatumk nonoxennsa AMN-01  The gauge of position AM-01 2
HOr1LL.423149.001 HOrnLL.423149.001
OrML.420124.001TY OrML.420124.001TY

15. PCM-10.09.01.409 Ckoba 1-20.18.26.9.0 Clamp 1-20.18.26.9.0 2
0CT23.2.110-84 0CT23.2.110-84

16. Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 2
[OCT7798-10 [OCT7798-10

17. 142.07.00.000 Mnowaaka Bxoaa Platform of entrance 1

18. LWanba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 8
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78

19. 142.01.22.240 Onopa Support 1

20. 142.01.22.624 MNMoanepxka Support 2

21. LLlan6a C 30x3,9.01.019 Washer C 30x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78

22. Malka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70

23. 142.01.22.330 Pbiyar Lever 1

24. LWa6a C14x3.01.019 Washer C14x3.01.019 1
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78

25. 142.01.22.606 Ocb Axle 1

26. LnanHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter3,2x25.019 1
FOCT397-79 FOCT397-79

27. 145.15.00.000 BIOK MONOTUNBHbIN Thresher drum 1

28. 142.01.22.613 MNaney Pin 1

29. Maika M16-6H.04.019 Nut M16-6H.04.019 1
[OCT5916-70 [OCT5916-70

30. PCM-10.01.22.307 Mpobka Plug 2

31. PCM-10.01.22.613 Mpy>xxnHa Spring 1

32. 142.01.22.030 Mpy>xnHa Spring 1

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbI

Crushing aggregate

100




PCM-142 KAC

Pbiyar PucyHok 45

142.01.22.330 Lever Picture

Cekuunsa MONOTUIJIbHaA Threshing section
101




PCM-142 KAC

Pobluar

PucyHok

142.01.22.330 . 45
Lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Konbuo C62 NOCT 13943-86 Ring C62 NOCT 13943-86 2
2. MoawwmnHmnk 180206C17 Bearing180206C17 2
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75
3. PCM-10.01.47.006 Brynka Bush 1
4. 101.01.10.103 LLkvns Pulley 1
5. 101.01.10.160 LLkvns Pulley 1
6. LLlanba C.20X3,9.01.019 Washer C.20X3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
7. Malka M20-6H.04.35.019 Nut M20-6H.04.35.019 FOCT 2
[OCT 5916-70 5916-70
142.01.22.425 MnaHka Strip 2
LLlanba C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 5
[OCT11371-78 MOCT11371-78
10. LUnnavHT 4x25.019 Cotter4x25.019 1
[OCT397-79 [OCT397-79
11. 142.01.22.808 BTynka Bush 1
12. MacneHka 1.2.L6xp Lubricatorl1.2.Li6xp 1
[OCT19853-74 [OCT19853-74
13. 142.01.22.350 Kopomsicno Lever 1
14. PCM-10.05.00.027B Brynka Bush 2
15. 142.01.22.330 Pbivar Lever 1

Cekumnss MONOTU/IbHAA

Threshing section

102




PCM-142 KAC

Cunosoi npusoa PucyHok
L . 46
Description Picture

© @ 6 @ O ® 6

Cexkuunsa MONOTU/IbHanA Threshing section
103




PCM-142 KAC

Cunosoi npusoa

PucyHok

Description Picture 46
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT11371-70 [OCT11371-70
2. Ocb 6-10b12x50.35.L9xp Axle 6-10b12x50.35.L9xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
3. LWnnuHT 3,2%25.019 Cotter3,2x25.019 2
FOCT397-79 FOCT397-79
4. CunoBoi npveoa LF 34 Power drive LF 34 3431PO- 1
3431P0-001320BX 001320BX
5. Ocb 6-10b12x65.35.L19xp Axle 6-10b12x65.35.L19xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
6. Bont M10-69gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
7. LLlan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer10T 65l 019 4
rOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70
8. Laiba C10x3.01.019 Washer C10x3.01.019 4
FOCT6958-70 FOCT6958-70
9. 101.01.61.310 Onopa Support 1
10. 101.01.61.270 MnactnHa Plate 1
11. 101.01.61.467 LLlanba Washer 4
12. Llai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer12T 65 019 4
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
13. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
14. 101.01.61.300 Onopa Support 1

Cekuunss MONOTUIbHaRA

104

Threshing section




PCM-142 KAC

142.07.00.000 I1nou.|a1_4|<a axona PV!CYHOK 47
Entering deck Picture
Cekums MONOTUIIbHasA Threshing section

105




PCM-142 KAC

142.07.00.000

Mnowaaka Bxoaa

PucyHok 47,48,

Entering deck Picture 49,50
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.07.00.120 Mnowaaka Deck 1
2. 101.00.23.002 Brynka Dush 2
3. 101.00.23.001 Brynka Dush 3
4. LLlai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. LWai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 6
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
6. Bbont M10-6gx16.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx16.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
142.09.17.030 Mppobnok Hydroblock 1
8. bont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 14
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. 101.07.00.510 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1
10. 101.07.00.520 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1
11. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 11
FOCT11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. LLlai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 18
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
13. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 16
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
14. 142.07.00.010 Mnowazaka Bxoaa Entering deck 1
15. PCM-10.10.20.030A Briok avoaos Block of diodes 2
16. 142.09.17.402 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
17. Bbont M10-6gx20.88.35.019 M10-6gx20.88.35.019 FOCT 4
[OCT 7798-70 7798-70
18. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 5
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
19. 142.09.17.401 KpoHLWWTENH Bracket 1
20. 142.07.00.110 Mnowapaka Bxoaa Entering deck 1
21. 142.09.17.010 MmapopacnpenenuTens Hydrodistributor 1
22. 101.07.00.510-01 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
23. 101.07.00.520-01 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
24, 142.07.00.020 Kapkac Trame
25. CurHan 3ByKoBOM Sound signal without 1
6e3pynopHbiit C313 TY megaphone C313 TY
37.003.688-75 kop OKIM 45  37.003.688-75 code OKI1 45
7374 2173 01 7374 2173 01
26. Bont M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
27. 101.07.00.570 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 2
28. 3518050-10077 OkaHTOBKa Edging
29. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
30. LLai6a 6T 65l 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 6
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
31. 142.07.00.458 Yronok Commer 1
32. Bbont M6x20.46.019 Bolt M6x20.46.019 6
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

Cekuunss MONOTUJIbHaA
106

Threshing section




PCM-142 KAC

Mnowapka Bxoaa PucyHok 48

@

WY

?

19 ®

Cekums MONOTUIIbHasA Threshing section
107




PCM-142 KAC

Mnowapka Bxoaa PucyHok 49

Cekums MONOTUIIbHasA Threshing section
108




PCM-142 KAC

Mnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 50

N\
k dd

Cekums MONOTUIIbHasA Threshing section
109



PCM-142 KAC

BNOK MONOTUNbHDIN PucyHok 51

145.15.00.000 Threshing bloc Picture

2 © 00001000 CHEGOO®

Cekumnsa MONOTW/IbHanA Threshing section
110



PCM-142 KAC

145.15.00.000 bnok MOJIOTWJIbHBIN PV!CYHOK 51
Threshing bloc Picture

Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. 142.15.07.000 Ban TopcnoHa Torsion shaft 1

2. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70

3. Laiba 12T 65 019 Washer12T 65I 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

4, Lai6aC12.01.019 Washe C12.01.019 4
OCT 6958-78 FOCT6958-78

5. 142.15.00.030 Kpbiwa Roof 1

6. 142.09.01.405 KpoHLITENH Bracket 2

7. laiika M10-6H.6..019 Nut M10-6H.6..019 12
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70

8. Llar6a 10T 65 019 Washe 10T 65 019 12
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70

9. Laii6a C10.01.019 Washe C10.01.019 8
FOCT6958-70 FOCT6958-70

10. BonT M12-69x25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 4
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

11. 145.15.00.030 Kpebiwa Roof 1

12. 142.09.01.404 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 2

13. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70

14. BonT M10-69gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

15. Llai6a H30.01.019 WasheM10-6gx30.88.35.019 1
fOCT11872-89 FOCT7798-70

16. MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 PCM-10.09.01.010A-03
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86

17. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
FOCT5918-73 FOCT5918-73

18. 145.15.05.000 BuTep oT6OWHbIN Stripper beater 1

19. LUnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter4x32.01 FOCT397-79 3
FOCT397-79

20. PCM-10.01.15.490 KoHyc Cone 1

21. laiika M30x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M30x1,5-6H.05.019 1
FOCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88

22. PCM-10.01.15.403A LLlai6a Washe 1

23. PCM-10.01.15.441 LLlain6a Washe 1

24. BbonT M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 2
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70

25. Bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 2
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70

26. bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 6

FOCT7802-70

Cekuuns MONOTUNbHAA

111

FOCT7802-70

Threshing section




PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb npaBas PucyHok 52
R.h. panel Picture

145.15.00.000

B/1I0OK MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
112



PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb npaBas PucyHok
145.15.00.000 P e 52
R.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.15.080 LLnTok Panel 1
2. PCM-10.01.15.606 Ocb Axle 1
3. 145.15.11.416 Lt Board 1
4. 145.15.11.110 LLnTok Board 1
5. PCM-10.01.15.190 OTcekaTenb Deflector 1
6. Bont M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 4
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
7. LWan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer10T 65I 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
8. Maika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 14
FOCT 5915-70 MOCT5915-70
9. 145.15.01.000 MaHenb Panel 1
10. H.027.01.160-01 Onopa Support 1
11. LWan6a 16T 65I 019 Washe 6T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT6402-70
12. Malka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT5915-70
13. 44B-2-67 Tpy6ka Pipe 1
14. bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
15. PCM-10.01.15.415 Haknaaka Cover plate 1
16. 44-00241 BTynka Bush
17. LLan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
18. laka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 FOCT5915-70
19. 44-1-2-16-2 BUHT Screw 1
20. PCM-10.01.15.220 Kpblwwka Cover
21. LLlan6a C8x1,4.01.019 Washer C8x1,4.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. PCM-10.01.15.210 KpbliLwka Cover 1
23. bont M10-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx80.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
24. LWan6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 2
FOCT 6958-70 [OCT 6958-70
25. bont M10-6gx55.88.36.019  Bolt M10-6gx55.88.36.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
26. PCM-10.01.15.202 O6oiMa Holder 1
27. LLlan6a 20T 65l 019 Washer20T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
28. bont M20- Bolt M20-6gx60.109.40X.019 2
60x60.109.40X.019 FOCT 7798-70
[OCT 7798-70
29. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
30. 145.15.11.603 Ocb Axle 1
31. 145.15.11.417 Lt Shield 1
32. Ocb 6-10 b12x25.35.L19.xp Axle 6-10 b12x25.35.L19.xp 2
OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
33. LnnuHT 3,2x18.019 Cotter 3,2x18.019 2
[OCT 397-70 [OCT397-70
34. 145.15.11.130 Tdra Draft 2
35. 145.15.11.120 KpbliLka Cover 1
36. 145.15.11.100 KamHeynosutenb Stone trap 1

BNOK MONIOTU/IbHbBIN

113

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

BNOK MONOTUNbHDIN PucyHok 53
Threshing bloc Picture

145.15.00.000

ArperaTt MOJIOTU/IbHbIN Crushing aggregate
114



PCM-142 KAC

145.15.00.000 Bbnok MOJIOTWJIbHBIN PV!CYHOK 53
Threshing bloc Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.22.070B Koxyx Housing 1
2. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 10
FOCT6958-70 FOCT6958-70
3. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 3
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
4. 145.15.00.000 BIOK MONOTUNBHbIN Threshing bloc 1
laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
6. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer8T 65 019 5
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
7. bont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
8. PCM-10.01.22.160 KoxXyx oxBaTblBatoLLyi1 Housing 1
9. Laii6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
[OCT11371-78 FOCT11371-78
10. Larba 12T 65 019 Washer12T 65l 019 2
rOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70
11. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
12. PCM-10-01.22.220 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbI

Crushing aggregate

115




PCM-142 KAC

MexaHu3M nogbema noabapabaHbs PucyHok
. - 54
Concave lift Picture

0 ©

B/1I0OK MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
116



PCM-142 KAC

MexaHu3sM nogbema nogbapabaHbsa PucyHok
. . 54
Concave lift Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.19.000A MopbapabaHbe Concave 1
2. 145.15.02.000 MNanenb Left Panel 1
3. PCM-10.01.15.310 Tara Rod 1
4. PCM-10.01.15.280A-01 Tara Rod 1
5. PCM-10.01.15.003 Brynka Bushing 1
6. PCM-10.01.15.340 Pbiyar Lever 1
7. PCM-10.01.15.300 Pbiuar Lever 1
8. PCM-10.01.20.020 Pbivar Lever 1
9. 142.15.07.000 Ban TopcuoHa Torsion shaft 1
10. PCM-10.01.115.509A Tara Rod 1
11. PCM-10.01.20.603 LLinoHka cneunanbHas Special key 1
12. PCM-10.01.15.290A Tara Rod 1
13. PCM-10.01.15.320A Tdra Rod 1
14. LUnnuHT 5x36.019 Cotter 5x36.019 2

rOCT 397-79 rOCT397-79
15. PCM-10.01.15.623 Tara Rod 2
16. Manka M16LH-6H.6.019 Nut M16LH-6H.6.019 2

rOCT 5915-70 FOCT5915-70
17. PCM-10.01.15.801 lalka cTskHas Adjuster Nutt 2
18. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2

OCT 5915-70 FOCT5915-70
19. Konbuo C25 NOCT 13942-86 Ring C25 MOCT 13942-86 2
20. PCM-10.01.15.390 ®ukcaTop Locator 1
21. PCM-10.01.15.390-01 ®ukcaTop Locator 1

BNOK MONIOTU/IbHbBIN

117

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

MexaHu3M nogbema noabapabaHbs PucyHok
. - 55
Concave lift Picture

©) @ (D® © @@

Bnok MonotunbHbiii  Threshing bloc
118



PCM-142 KAC

MexaHu3sM nogbema nogbapabaHbsa PucyHok
. . 55
Concave lift Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.15.01.000 MaHenb MaHenb 1
2. PCM-106.01.19.000A MNopbapabaHbe Concave 1
3. 145.15.00.390 ®ukcaTop Reverser 1
4. LLUnAnHT 4x36.019 Cotter 4x36.019 2

FOCT397-79 rOCT397-79
5. PCM-10.01.115.509A Tdra Rod 1
6. PCM-10.01.20.020 Pbiuar Lever 1
7. PCM-10.01.20.603 LLInoHka crneuvanbHas Special Key 1
8. 142.15.07.000 Ban TopcnoHa Torsion shaft 1
9. PCM-10.01.15.310 Tdra Rod 1
10. PCM-10.01.15.623 Tdra Rod 2
11. PCM-10.01.15.280A Tdra Rod 1
12. LUnnuHT 5x36.019 Cotter5x36.019 2

FOCT 397-79 FOCT397-79
13. aiika M16LH-6H.6.019 Nut M16LH-6H.6.019 2

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT5915-70
14. PCM-10.01.15.801 lalka cTskHas Adjuster Nut
15. Malka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2

OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
16. PCM-10.01.15.320A Tara Draft 1
17. PCM-10.01.15.290A Tara Draft 1
18. PCM-10.01.15.340 Pbiyar Lever 1
19. PCM-10.01.15.003 BTynka Bushing 1
20. PCM-10.01.15.300 Polyar Lever 1
21. PCM-10.01.15.390 dukcaTop Locator 1

BNOK MONIOTU/IbHbBIN

119

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb npaBas PucyHok 56

145.15.00.000 R.h. panel Picture

B/1I0OK MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
120



PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb npaBas PucyHok
145.15.00.000 P 1cy 56
R.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. MpeobpasoBaTtenb Primary transformer 1
nepeuYHbIf MpM-1M MpM-1M 17M0.082.021 TY,
17M0.082.021 TY, KoMmnnekTaums 1
KoMmnnekTauma 1
2. 145.15.02.000 MaHenb Panel 1
PCM-10.01.15.427 3acnoHka Gate 2
4. Bbont M20- Bolt M20-6gx60.109.40X.019 2
69x60.109.40X.019 FOCT 7798-70
[OCT 7798-70
5. LLlan6a 20T.65I 019 Washer 20T.65I 019 2
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
6. PCM-10.01.15.202 O6olima Holder 1
7. bonT M8X20 TY23.4617472  Bolt M8X20 TY23.4617472 2
8. PCM-10.01.15.439 Haknagka Cover plate 1
9. LLlan6a C8x1,4.019 Washer C8x1,4.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
10. LLlan6a 8T.65I.019 Washer8T.65I.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
11. laika M8-6H.019 Nut M8-6H.019 roCT 2
[OCT 5915-70 5915-70
12. 44-00241 BTynka Bush 2
13. PCM-10.01.15.260 Kpblwwka Cover 1
14. 44-1-2-16-2 BuHT Screw 2
15. PCM-10.01.15.250 KpbliLwka Cover 1
16. 54-2-157-01 lalka cneumanbHas Special nut 1
17. PCM-10.01.15.436 LLlaiba sKcLueHTprYHas Eccentric washer 1
18. PCM-10.01.15.120 Kpbiwa Roof 1
19. Bont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 1
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
20. MacneHka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
21. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT5915-70
22. LLlan6a 16T 65l 019 Washer16T 65 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
23. H.027.116 Kopnyc noawwmnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
24. MoawunHuk 680314HK7C27 Bearing 680314HK7C27 1
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
25. H.027.01.160 Onopa Support 1

BNOK MONIOTU/IbHbBIN

121

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

Bapa6aH MONOTUNbHbIN PucyHok
Thresher drum Picture

57

BJ1I0K MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
122



PCM-142 KAC

Bapa6aH MONOTUNbHbIN PucyHok 57
Thresher drum Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’] P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. MoawmnHuk 680314HK7C27 Bearing 680314HK7C27 TY 1 [onyck. 3amMeHa Ha
TY 37.006.084-90 37.006.084-90 MoAwmnHMK
680314HK7C17
TY 37.006.084-90
2. H.027.116 Kopryc nogwmnHvka Bearing housing 1
H.027.01.160 Onopa Support 1
4. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 4
[OCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
5. LUlai6a 16T.65I 019 Washer 16T.65 019 4
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
6. PCM-10.01.18.130 ®dnaHey Flange 1
7. Bont M16x50 Bolt M16x50 4
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
8. PCM-10.01.18.180A DdnaHey Flange 1
9. PCM-10.01.18.220A [Avck kpaltHui Side disk 2
10. PCM-10.01.18.415b Onck Disk 3
11. 101.01.18.030A Auck cpepHwin Middle disk 1
12. PCM-10.01.18.450A Buy npaBbI R.H. beater 5
13. PCM-8.01.18.414 MnactuHa 6anaHcMpoBoYHas Balancing plate 3 Hawn6.kon.
14. PCM-8.01.18.414-01 MnactuHa 6anaHcMpoBoYHas Balancing plate 4 Hawnb6.kon.
15. PCM-8.01.18.414-02 MnactuHa 6anaHcmposoyHas Balancing plate 12 Hanb.kon.
16. PCM-10.01.18.440A Buy neBbliA L.H. beater 5
17. 3aknenka 10x24.01.019 River 10x24.01.019 240
MOCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78
18. PCM-10.01.18.413 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 Haunb.kon.
19. PCM-10.01.18.413-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 Hanb.kon.
20. PCM-10.01.18.413-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 Haunb.kon.
21. PCM-10.01.18.210 OctoB 6apabaHa Drum frame 1
22. PCM-10.01.15.427 3acnoHka Rivet 2
23. PCM-10.10.30.012A-02 3Be3gouka Sprocket 1
24. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
25. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
26. PCM-10.01.18.601B Ban 6apabaHa Drum shaft 1
27. PCM-10.01.18.604 LLinoxka cneunanbHas Special key 1 fon. 3ameHa
PCM-10.01.18.301
LLInoHka cneunanbHas
28. LLinoHka 18x11x200 Key18x11x200 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
29. Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
TY23.4617472.06-91 TY23.4617472.06-91
30. PCM-10.01.18.409 Haknagka Cover plate 1
31. Llai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
32. LLaii6a C8x1,4.01.019 Washer C8x1,4.01.019 2
FCOT 11371-78 FCOT 11371-78
33. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
34. PCM-10.01.18.150 KpblLika Cover 1
35. 44-00241 BTynka Bush 2
36. 44-1-2-16-2 BUHT Screw 2
37. PCM-10.01.18.140 Kpblwwka Cover 1
38. laiika M24x1,5-6H.05..019  Nut 1
MOCT11871-88
39. MacneHka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator1.2.Ll6.xp 1

OCT 19853-74

BNOK MONTOTU/IbHbIN

FOCT 19853-74
Threshing bloc

123




PCM-142 KAC

Bapa6aH MONOTU/IbHbIN

PucyHok

. 7
Thresher drum Picture 5
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
40. LWait6a H.42x1,4.01.019 Washe H.42x1,4.01.019 1

rOCT 11872-89 rOCT 11872-89
41. LWait6a C 42x3,9.01.019 Washe C 42x3,9.01.019 1

[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
42. PCM-10.01.18.060b Bapuatop 6apabaHa Drum variatior 1
43. Konbuo C25 FOCT 13942-86 Ring C25 MOCT 13942-86 1
44, PCM-10.01.15.300 Polyar Lever 1
45, 44B-2-67 Tpy6ka Pipe 1
46. PCM-10.01.18.200 BapabaH MONOTU/IbHbIN Thresher drum 1

BNOK MONIOTU/IbHbBIN

124

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

PCM-10.01.18.440A Bud npasbii PucyHok

R.H. beater Picture 58

OcTtoB 6apabaHa Drum frame
125




PCM-142 KAC

Buu npaBbii

PucyHok

PCM-10.01.18.440A .
C 0.01.18.440 R.H. beater Picture 58
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 54-62388A BonT cneumanbHbIi Special bolt 12
2. PCM-10.01.18.707 Buy npasbii R.H. beater 1
3. PCM-10.01.18.425A MoabuyHunk Faceplate 1
4, PCM-10.01.18.501 LLlai6a Washer 12
5. Llaib6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 12
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
6. Malka M12x1,25-6H.6.019 Nut M12x1,25-6H.6.019 12

IOCT 5915-70

OcrtoB 6apabaHa

126

IOCT 5915-70

Drum frame




PCM-142 KAC

BapmaTop 6apabaHa PucyHok 59

PCM-10.01.18.060B Drum variator Picture




PCM-142 KAC

Bapuartop 6apab6aHa PucyHok
PCM-10.01.18.060B6 puaTop bap 1cy 59
Drum variator Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. PCM-10.01.18.625 laiika wnvuesas Slotted nut 1

2. LLlanba H.80x2.01.019 Washer H.80x2.01.019 1
M0CT11872-89 MOCT11872-89

3. BonTtM12x1,69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M12x1,69x25.88.35.019 6
FOCT7808-70 [OCT7808-70

4 PCM-10.01.18.418 Lai6a Washer 6

5 PCM-10.01.18.607 Kpblwwka Cover 1

6. PCM-10.01.18.005 MydTa Coupling 2

7 PCM-10.01.18.090 Ynop Stop 1

8 PCM-10.01.18.407 Koxyx Housing 1

9 PCM-10.01.18.605A MpyxuHa Spring 1

10. PCM-10.01.18.803 Konbuo Ring 2

11. PCM-10.01.18.002 Konbuo Ring 1

12. bont M12-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx25.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

13. LLan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer12T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

14. Laib6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78

15. PCM-10.01.18.412 Konbuo Ring 1

16. PCM-10.01.18.608B Crynuua Hub 1

17. PCM-10.01.18.424-03 LLlanba cTornopHas Locking washer 4

18. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 16
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70

19. PCM-10.01.18.080b [IMCK HEMOABWDKHBIN Motionless disk 1

20. PCM-10.01.18.102A Ounck Disk 1

21. bont M14-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M14-6gx45.88.35.019 12
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70

22. PCM-10.01.18.613 BonT cneumasnbHbIi Special bolt 4

23. PCM-10.01.18.101b Ounck Disk 1

24. Bont M12x1,25-6gx30.88 Bolt M12x1,25-6gx30.88 6
60x30.88..35.01 60x30.88..35.01
[OCT7808-70 FOCT7808-70

25. PCM-10.01.18.0706 JIMCK NOABVXKHbIN Movable disk 1

26. PCM-10.01.18.003A KonbLo Ring 2

27. PCM-10.01.18.606A Crynuua Hub 1

28. PCM-10.01.15.424B-02 LLlai6a cTonopHas Locking washer 4

bapa6aH MONIOTU/IbHbIN

128

Thresher drum




PCM-142 KAC

PucyHok

60

Mopn6apabaHbe

Picture

Concave

OJORENONG

00

Threshing bloc

129

Bs1I0K MONOTUNbHbIM



PCM-142 KAC

MNop6apabaHbe

PucyHok

. 60
Concave Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 12

FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
2. LWan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer10T 65I 019 12

IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
3. PCM-10.01.19.402A LLnTok Panel 1
4. PCM-10.01.19.403A LLnTok Panel
5. PCM-10.01.19.512A LLla6a cTtonopHas Locking washer 2
6. LWan6a C10.01.019 Washer C10.01.019 2

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
7. Bont M10-6gx60.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x60.88.35.019 2

FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
8. PCM-10.01.15.490 Pewertka Grate 1
9. PCM-106.01.19.140 LLnTok Panel 1
10. PCM-105.01.19.000A MopbapabaHbe Concave 1

BNOK MONIOTU/IbHbBIN

130

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

Ban TopcuMoHa PucyHok

Description Picture 61

145.15.07.000

B/1I0OK MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
131




PCM-142 KAC

Ban TopcuoHa PucyHok
145.15.07.000 rop Icy 61
Torsion shaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LUnAnHT 4x32.019 Cotter 4x32.019 2
FOCT397-79 FOCT397-79
2. Llai6a C14x3.01.019 Washer C14x3.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3 101.01.61.606 Ocb Axe 1
4 101.01.61.330 Pbluar Lever 1
5 101.01.61.612 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
6. 101.01.61.302 Cobauka Pawl 1
7 101.01.61320 Pblyar Parking 1
8 PCM-10.01.20.201-01 MoawmnHmk Bearing 1
9 PCM-10.01.20.020 Pbluar Parking 1
10. PCM-10.01.20.603 LLINoHKa cneuunanbHas Special key 2
11. PCM-10.01.20.201 MoAWwmnnHUK Bearing 1
12. PCM-10.01.20.020-01 Pblyar Parking 1
13. 142.15.07.010 Tpyba TopcuoHa Torsion tube 1

BNOK MONTIOTU/IbHBIN
132

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

kB BapuaTopa Beaywni PucyHok 62

145.15.12.000 Variator driving pulley Picture

100y

B/1I0OK MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
133




PCM-142 KAC

kB BapuaTopa Beaywni PucyHok
145.15.12. . L . 2
5.15 000 Variator driving pulley Picture 6
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpuMmeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-106.01.15.639 Bont Bolt 3
PCM-10.01.15.638 BonT cneuuanbHbii Special bolt 6
3. bonT M16-69x65.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx65.88.35.019 3
FOCT7796-70 FOCT7796-70
4. PCM-10.01.15.103], Junck Disk 1
PCM-10.01.15.611A Crynuua Hub 1
lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
FOCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
PCM-10.01.15.613 MNepexoaHuk Connector 1
8. PCM-10.01.15.150b [MCK NoABMIKHBbIV Movable disk 1
PCM-10.01.18.003A-01 Konbuo Ring 2
10. 446-80243 Tpybka Pipe 1
11. MacneHka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricatorl.2.Ll6.xp 1
[OCT19853-74 [OCT19853-74
12. PCM-105.01.21.270 Tpybka Pipe 1
13. PCM-10.01.15.446 Koxyx Housing
14. laika M16x1,5 6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5 6H.6.019 12
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
15. PCM-10.01.15.605 MpyxwuHa Spring
16. lalika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 3
FOCT5918-73 FOCT5918-73
17. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 6
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
18. PCM-10.01.15.4245-01 LLlai6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1
19. PCM-10.01.15.424b LLlaiba cTonopHas Locking washer 2
20. PCM-10-01.15.609A Crynuua Hub 1
21. 145.15.12.010 Brok npuBoaHoi Drive block 1
22. PCM-10.01.15.637 LLINnoHKa cneunanbHas Special key 1
23. Konbuo C95 MOCT 13940-86 Ring C95 MOCT 13940-86 1
24. 145.15.12.101 LLkuns Pulley 1
25. PCM-10.01.15.102I Onck Disk 1
26. Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1,5- 3
609x75.109.40x.019 60x75.109.40x.019
OCT 7796-70 FOCT7796-70

BNOK MONTOTU/IbHbIN

Threshing bloc
134




PCM-142 KAC

Butep oT60MHbIN PucyHok 63

BJ1I0K MONIOTUJIbHbI Threshing bloc
135




PCM-142 KAC

Butep oT60MHbIN PucyHok
145.15.05. - .
5.15.05.000 Stripper beater Picture 63
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LUnoxka 18x11x100 Key18x11x100 1
[OCT23360-78 [OCT23360-78
2. PCM-10.01.21.170 LLkne Pulley 1
3. lalka M16-6H.019 Nut M16-6H.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
4, LLlanba 167.65r 019 Washer16T.65r 019 4
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
5. PCM-10.01.21.403 DdnaHey Flange 1
6. MacneHka 1.2L6xp Lubricatorl.2Li6xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
7. 446-80243 Tpybka Pipe 1
PCM-106.01.21.270 Tpybka Pipe
bont M16x50.46.019 Bolt M16x50.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
10. PCM-106.01.21.170 ®dnaHey Flange 1
11. 145.15.05.010 BuTep 0THOMHbIN Stripper beater 1
12. LLinoHka 18x11x90 Key18x11x90 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT23360-78
13. MoawwunHmk 680314 HK7C27 Bearin 680314 HK7C27 1
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
14. PCM-106.01.21.111 Kopnyc noglwmnHmka Bearing housing 1
15. PCM-106.01.21.260 MoALwmnnHMK Bearing 1
16. LLlan6a C.42.01.019 Washer C.42.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
17. 145.15.05.105 LLkuB Pulley 1
18. 145.15.05.401 LLarba Washer 1
19. Malka M42x3-6H.6.019 Nut M42x3-6H.6.019 1

OCT 5915-70

BNOK MONTOTU/IbHbIN

136

IOCT 5915-70

Threshing bloc




PCM-142 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok

Roof Picture 64

©

134913

Kapkac Framework
137




PCM-142 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 64
Roof Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.01.58.050 MopyyeHb Handrail 1
2. 142.01.58.190 Onopa Support 1
3. 142.01.58.180 Crolika Post 1
4. 142.01.58.040 MopyyeHb Handrail 1
5. 101.09.01.800 Ounbtp ICT Filter ICT 1
6. 142.01.58.020 Croiika ruapobaka Hydraulic tank post 1
7. 142.01.56.720 Onopa Support 1
8. 142.01.56.461 Packoc Angle brace 1
9. 145.01.00.300 JloxxemeHT Support assembly 1
10. 142.01.56.730 Onopa Support 1
11. 142.01.56.710 Onopa Support 1
12. 145.01.56.700 ®epma Truss 1
13. Malka M20x1,5-6H.04.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.019 6

FOCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70
14. 3518060-16606 LLan6a cchepuyeckast Spherical washer 6
15. 142.28.03.300 KoHTpnpusoa Countershaft
16. LLlan6a C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019 2

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
17. 142.28.03.260 Ponuk Roller 1
18. LUAAnHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 1

FOCT 397-79
19. 145.30.03.050 Kpebiwa Roof 1

Kapkac Framework

138




PCM-142 KAC

65
i e

Kapkac Framework
139



PCM-142 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 65,
Roof Picture 66
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 7
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 11
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. LWai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
5. 142.01.58.040 MopyueHb Handrail 1
6. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
7. Laiba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
8. 101.01.33.180 KpblLika Cover 1
9. 145.30.03.050 Kpbiwa Roof 1
10. 142.01.58.180 Croika Post 1
11. 142.01.58.190 Onopa Support 1
12. Bbont M10-69x35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
13. LWaiba C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
14. Bont M6-69%x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6¢gx20.48.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
15. Bbont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
16. Laii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
17. LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
18. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
19. 145.01.57.701 Yronok Angle 1
20. 145.01.56.810 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
21. Lai6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. Larba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I' 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
23. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
24, PCM-10.05.09.421 LLaii6a Washer 1
25. Bont M10-69gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
26. 142.01.58.050 MopyyeHb Handrail 1
27. LWaiiba C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer .6x1,4.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
28. Laiiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
29. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
30. Laii6a 4T 65 019 Washer 4T 65 019
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
31. laiika M4-6H.6.016 Nut M4-6H.6.016
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
32. BolkntoyaTens BK2A2LL Switch BK2A2LL 1 Aon. samera Ha y
TY 37.003.1006-80 TY 37.003.1006-80 B O .
Kop OKI 45 7373 4004 Koa OKN 45 7373 4004 TY Koa OKIT 45 7363 1021
33. PCM-10.01.33.504 Ckoba Clamp 1
34. BuHT B.M4-69gx14.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx14.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
35. LnauHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
36. 34-7-2-1 Knanax Valve 1
Kapkac Framework

140




PCM-142 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 66
Roof Picture

Kapkac Framework
141




PCM-142 KAC
Kpbiwa PucyHok 65,
Roof Picture 66

Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

37. 60323 MpyxwHa Spring 1

38. 50115A YronbHUK Angle 1

39.

bont M6-6gx20.48.019

Bolt M6-6¢gx20.48.019
FOCT 7798-70

OCT 7798-70

Kapkac Framework

142




PCM-142 KAC

YcTaHoBKa ruapo6aka PucyHok

Installation of a hydrotank Picture 67

Kapkac Framework
143




PCM-142 KAC

YcraHoBka ruapobaka PucyHok 67
Installation of a hydrotank Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.01.58.020 CTolika ruapobaka The rack of & hydrotank 1
2. laika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
roCT5915-70 roCT5915-70
3. LWariba 12T 65l 019 Washer12T 65 019 2
rOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70
4. LWariba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 2
roCT6958-78 roCT6958-78
5. laitka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
rOCT5915-70 roCT5915-70
6. LWali6a 10T 65l 019 Washer10T 65 019 5
roCT6402-70 roCT6402-70
7. LLaii6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 4
roCT11371-78 roCT11371-78
8. BonT M10-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 4
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
9. BonT M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 2
roCT 7798-70 roCT 7798-70
10. LWatiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
rocr11371-78 rocr11371-78
11. 145.30.00.000 Kapkac Framework 1
12. LWariba C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 1
rOCT6958-78 rOCT6958-78
13. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 1

FOCT 7798-70

Kapkac

FOCT 7798-70

Framework

144




PCM-142 KAC

®depma PucyHok 68
Girder Picture

Kapkac Framework
145




PCM-142 KAC

®depmMa

PucyHok

) . 68,69
Girder Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.30.03.050 Kpbiwa Roof 1
2. LLai6a C10.01.019 Washer C10.01.019 2
[OCT6958-70 [OCT6958-70
3. LLan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer10T 65 019 4
[OCT6402-70 [OCT6402-70
4. Bont M10-6gx35.019 Bolt M10-6gx35.019 2
[OCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
5. 142.01.56.720 Onopa Support 1
6. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 6
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78
7. Bont M8-6gx65.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx65.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
8. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer8T 65 019 5
[OCT6402-70 [OCT6402-70
9. laika M8-6H.019 Nut M8-6H.019 FOCT5915- 4
[OCT5915-70 70
10. 142.01.56.710 Onopa Support 1
11. 145.01.56.700 ®epma Girder 1
12. Bont M10-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx55.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
13. PCM-10.05.09.421 LLan6a Washer
14. LLan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78
15. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
16. 145.30.01.020 MNaHenb Panel 1
17. bont M8-6gx100.88.35.019  bont M8-6gx100.88.35.019 2
[OCT -7798 [OCT -7798
18. LLlanba C8.01.019 Washer C8.01.019 1

FOCT6958-70

Kapkac
146

FOCT6958-70

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

Onopa PucyHok 69
Support Picture

Kapkac Framework
147



PCM-142 KAC

JloxeMeHT PucyHok 70
Description Picture

Kapkac  Skeleton
148




PCM-142 KAC

JloxxeMeHT

PucyHok

Description Picture 70
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.01.00.300 JloxxemMeHT 1
2. BonTt M10-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
3. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16
rocr11371-70 rocr11371-70
4. BonTt M10-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx70.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. bont M8-69x100.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx100.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
6. 145.30.03.050 Kpbiwa Roof 1
7. 142.01.56.730 Onopa Support 1
8. LLanba C.8x1,4.019 Washe C.8x1,4.019 1
rocr11378-78 rocr11378-78
9. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washe8T 65I 019 1
rocT6402-70 roCT6402-70
10. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
11. 142.01.56.461 Packoc Angle brace 1
12. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 1
rocT5915-70 rocT5915-70
13. LWai6a 10T 65I 019 Washel0T 65I 019 1
[OCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
14. BonT M10-6¢x30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 2

IOCT 7798-70

Kapkac

rOCT 7798-70

Skeleton
149




PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb neBas Kapkaca MOJIOTUJIKU PucyHok
Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture

71

(12(13114(156178(1929

N
r : \
N N ‘
. N P
\‘L'" W Y
N ) b
“

706@

<
\\
[

EEREEEERE

®
€ CHRBEENERE®

® @ D6

ERE

EEERRENEEE)

\.‘ .-‘" 3
c) ! \ .

@2 (1923170738231

Kapkac Framework
150



PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb neBasn KapKaCa MOJIOTUIKHN PVICYHOK
- 71
Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture

Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

2. Lar6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 14
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

3. 145.30.07.000 YCTpOWCTBO Rethreshing device 1
AoMosaumBatoLLee

4. bonT M8-6¢x35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x35.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

5. Laii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 5
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

6. Lllari6ba 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 5
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

7. PCM-10.01.30.514A XomyT Yoke 1

8. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70

9. PCM-10.01.30.890A Koxkyx Housing 1

10. PCM-10.01.30.880A Koxyx Housing 1

11. BonTt M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

12. 145.30.07.601 Tara Rod 1

13. 145.30.07.060 Ponuk Roller 1

14. LLlai6a C.30.01.019 Washer C.30.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

15. LUnauHT 4x32.019 Cotter 4x32.019 2
OCT 397-79 OCT 397-79

16. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 21
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

17. LWai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

18. PCM-10.01.30.834 BTynka Bush 1

19. 54-00732 LLan6a cchepuyeckas Spherical washer 2

20. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLai6a Washer 2

21. 54-60878 MpyxuHa Spring 1

22. PCM-10.01.30.018 Brynka Bush 1

23. Llarba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 17
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

24. 145.30.00.403 LLlai6a Washer

25. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69gx30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

26. Lllai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

27. Laiiba 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65I' 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

28. BonT M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 1
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

29. Ocb 6-12 b12x50.35.19.xp  Axle 6-12 b12x50.35.L19.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

30. Laitba C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

31. LWnavHT 3,2x18.019 Cotter 3,2x18.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

32. 142.28.03.330 MmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1

33. 142.28.01.210 KpoHLWITENH Bracket 2

34. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

35. PCM-10.01.30.050A LLIKMB HaTsbKHO Tension pulley 1

36. BonT M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
IOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70

37. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 3
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

38. Laiba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 6

FOCT 6958-78
Kapkac

OCT 6958-78

Framework
151




PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb neBasn KapKaCa MOJIOTUIKHN PVICYHOK
Thresher framework I.h. panel Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P -

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. PCM-106.14.60.402A BokoBuHa Side member 1
40. bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 3

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
41. PCM-10.01.30.1006-01 Tpyb6a pacriopHasi Spacer tube 1
42. 142.28.07.000 KoHTpnpusoa Countershaft
43. LUnAnHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 1

FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
44, 145.30.00.603 Tara Rod 1
45, 145.30.00.416 Tapenka Plate 2
46. PCM-105.14.50.601 MpyxuHa Spring 1
47. PCM-10.01.30.831A Brynka Bush 1
48. PCM-10.01.30.015 Konbuo Ring 1
49. 142.28.03.260 Ponuk Roller 1
50. Lai6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 4

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
51. PCM-10.01.30.613 Tdra Rod 1
52. PCM-10.01.30.090A Ponunk Roller 1
53. bont M12-6gx60.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx60.88.35.019 1

FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
54. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4

FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
55. 145.30.00.200 Ponuk HaTsXKHOM Tension roller 1
56. Lllai6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 1

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
57. LLlai6a C.18x1,4.01.019 Washer C.18x1,4.01.019 1

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
58. bont M12x65.46.019 Bolt M12x65.46.019 1

[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
59. 145.30.01.020 MNanenb Panel 1
60. 145.30.00.060 KpoHLTelnH Bracket 1
61. 145.01.66.330 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

Kapkac Framework

152




PCM-142 KAC

MaHenb npaBasi KapKaca MOJIOTUJIKMN PucyHok 72
Thresher framework r.h. panel Picture

% g
I NN

Kapkac Framework
153



PCM-142 KAC

MaxHenb npaBas KapKaCa MOJIOTUJIKH PVICYHOK
. 72
Thresher framework r.h. panel Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.30.02.020 MNaHenb Panel 1
2. 145.30.00.030 LLIKMB HaTsHKHOM Tension pulley 1
3. Lllaiba C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. LUnanHT 4x32.019 Cotter 4x32.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
5. Bbont M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
6. H.166.202 KpbiliKa noawmnHuKa Bearing cover 1
LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
8. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
9. MoawmnnHmk 1680204 Bearing 1680204 1 fon. 3ameHa Ha
AEK7C17 TY 37.006.084-90 AEK7C17 TY 37.006.084-90 MoAwmnHuk 1680204
AEK10C17
TY 37.006.084-90
MoawmnHmk 1680204
A1K7.P6Q6/L19
TY 37.006.084-90
10. H.027.102 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
11. H.027.01.020 Onopa Support 1
12. PCM-10.01.30.880A Koxyx Housing 1
13. PCM-106.01.30.8606 LLIHek Auger 1
14. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 9
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
15. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 9
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. MoawmnHmk 680210 Bearing 680210 1
A2K7C27 TY 37.006.084-90 A2K7C27 TY 37.006.084-90
17. H.027.108A Kopnyc noawvnHuka Bearing housing 1
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
18. H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 1
19. Macnénka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
20. PCM-10.01.30.1005-01 Tpyba pacnopHas Spacer tube 1
21. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. Bont M10-6gx45.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx45.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
24. Lllarba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 15
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
25. PCM-10b.14.60.402A-01 BokoBuHa Side member 1
Kapkac Framework

154




PCM-142 KAC

YcTaHoBKa 6aka TonJIMBHOro PucyHok 73
Installation of the fuel tank Picture

r o Lm

~ ~

Kapkac Framework
155



PCM-142 KAC

YcTaHoBKa 6aka TonJIMBHOro PVICYHOK 73
Installation of the fuel tank Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.30.03.050 Kpbiwa Roof 1
2. 142.30.00.090 Onopa Support 1
3. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 16

FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
4. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. Laib6a 10T 65I 019 FTOCT ~ Washer 10T 65l 019 FOCT 16

6402-70 6402-70
6. Malka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 20

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
7. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 4

FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
8. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 4

[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
9. bonTt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 4

FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
10. 142.30.00.110 XomyTt Yoke 2
11. 54-00111 Mpoknaaka xomyTa Gasket of the yoke 2
12. PCM-100.84.01.000 Bak TonnMBHbIN Fuel tank 1
13. 142.30.00.070 Onopa Support 1
14. 145.30.02.020 MaHenb Panel 1

Kapkac Framework

156




PCM-142 KAC

Bak TonMBHbIN PucyHok 74

PCM-100.84.01.000 Fuel tank Picture

Kapkac Framework
157



PCM-142 KAC

BaK TOMJINBHbINI PucyHok
PCM-100.84.01.000 Iy 74
Fuel tank Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’] P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-100.84.01.010 bak Fuel tank 1
2. PCM-100.84.01.120 Tpyba apeHaxcHas Drain 1
3. 54-11-8 dunbTp Filter 1
4. PCM-100.84.00.607 Konbuo cTonopHoe Lock ring 1
5. PCM-10.05.06.050A Kpbllka Cover 1
6. BuHT B.M5-60gx16.48.019 Screw B. M5-6gx16.48.019 5
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
PCM-100.84.01.210 ®naHey Flange 1
8. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
9. BonTt M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
10. blLLl.834.054 [aTumk yKkasaTensi ypoBHs Fuel lever sensor 1
Tonuea B26-3827 B26-3827
OCT 37.003.002-85 OCT 37.003.002-85
11. PCM-100.84.01.180 Tpybka 3abopoyHast Intake pipe 1
12. PCM-100.84.00.120 CeTtka Netting 1
13. PCM-100.84.00.005 3arnywka Cap 1
14. PCM-100.84.01.170 Tpybka unbTpytowas Breather tube 1
15. PCM-100.84.00.009 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
16. PCM-10.05.06.002I" Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
Kapkac Framework

158




PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpusoa PucyHok 75

142.28.03.300 Countershaft Picture

®

Kapkac Framework
159




PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpusoa

PucyHok

142.28.03.300 . 75
Countershaft Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.28.03.310 Onopa Support 1
2. Konbuo C100 Ring 2
FOCT 13943-86
3. MoawmnHuk 180309C17 Bering 180309C17 2
rOCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75
4. 142.28.03.103 LLkunB Rulley 1
5. 142.28.03.801 BTynka Dush 1
6. 142.28.03.190 LLkuB Rulley 1
7. LLlan6a H.42x1,4.01.019 Washer H.42x1,4.01.019 1
rOCT 11872-89 rOCT 11872-89
8. laiika M42x1,5-6H.05.019  Nut M42x1,5-6H.05.019 1

FOCT 11871-88

Kapkac

160

OCT 11871-88

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpusoa PucyHok 76

142.28.07.000 Countershaft Picture

Kapkac Framework
161




PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpusoa

PucyHok

142.28.07.000 . 76
Countershaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. lalka M24x2-6H.04.35.019  Nut M24x2-6H.04.35.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
2. LWanba C 24x6.01.019 Washer C 24x6.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
142.28.07.101 LLkvns Pulley 1
4, PCM-10.01.34.106 LLkuB Pulley 1
PCM-10.01.34.060A LLkuB Pulley 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
PCM-10.01.34.140
wkms 2.B.200
OCT 23.2.146-87
6. MoawnnHMK Bearing 680210A2HK7C27 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
680210A2HK7C27 TY 37.006.084-90 NoALNMHUK
TY 37.006.084-90 680210A2HK7C17
TY 37.006.084-90
7. H.036.125.001 3arnyLuka Stopper 1
8. H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 1
9. MacneHka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
10. 142.28.07.603 Ban Shaft 1
11. LLInoHka 12x8x160 Key 12x8x160 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
12. H.027.108A-02 Kopryc noawmnHvka Bearing housing 1

Kapkac

162

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

145.30.07.000




PCM-142 KAC

YCcTpoiCTBO AOMOJ1auMBatloLLee PucyHok
145.30.07.000 P Aor Barow Iy 77
Rethreshing device Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’I P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. H.166.205 KpbllKka noawmnHuKa Bearing housing 1
2. bont M 10x35.46.019 FOCT  Bolt M 10x35.46.019 FOCT 3
7802-81 7802-81
3. LUnnuHT 4x28.019 Cotter 4x28.019 3
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
4, Lai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 3
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
5. PCM-10.01.39.020A PoTop Rotor 1
6. PCM-10.01.39.416 DdnaHey Flange 2
7. PCM-10.01.39.803 Tpy6a Tube 1
8. PCM-10.01.39.090 KpecTtoBuHa Cross member 1
9. PCM-10.01.39.601A Ban Shaft 1
10. LLInoHka 8x7x36 Key 8x7x36 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
11. LLinoHka 8x7x100 Key 8x7x100 1
OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
12. PCM-10.01.39.101 JlonacTb Blade 3 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
PCM-10.01.39.203A
13. PCM-1-10.01.39.403 LLlaii6a cTonopHas Locking washer 1
14. PCM-10.01.39.602 Ocb Axle 3
15. PCM-10.01.39.406 KpbllwKka noALmnHuka Bearing cap 1
16. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
17. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
18. LLlain6a 8T 65A 019 Washer 8T 65A 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
19. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
20. Lai6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
21. 80440 BTynka Bush 2
22. 54-2-48-1 3Be3404Ka HaTsHXKHas Tension sprocket 1
23. Laiba C20x1.01.019 Washer C20x1.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
24. Llan6a C20x2.01.019 Washer C20x2.01.019 1
[OCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
25. 44-602196 Ocb Axle 1
26. 54-0-52 3Be3404Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1
27. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
28. Lllarba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 10
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
29. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 1
30. 10.01.39.120 Obevaiika Shell 1
31. 10.01.39.2026 [Oexa Deck 1
32. Laiba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
33. Bont M10-6gx20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
34. PCM-10.01.39.100A [eka Deck 4
Kapkac Framework

164




PCM-142 KAC

YCcTpoiCTBO AOMOJ1auMBatloLLee PucyHok
145.30.07.000 P Aor Barow 1y 77
Rethreshing device Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
35. LLlanba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
36. PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1
37. PCM-10.01.50.442A PykosiTka Handle 1
38. PCM-10.01.39.111 LLkvne Pulley 1
39. Konbuo C30 Ring C30 1
FOCT 13942-86 FOCT 13942-86
40. Lllaiba C.30x2.01.019 Washer C.30x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
41. LUnnuHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
FOCT397-79 FOCT397-79
42. Ocb 6-8 b12x50.35.L19.xp Axle 6-8 b12x50.35.L19.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
43. 145.30.07.010 Kopnyc Housing 1
44. H.166.203 KpbllwKka noALmnHuka Bearing cap 1
45, H.027.01.050 Onopa Support 1
46. Lllariba C 16x3,9.01.019 Washer C 16x3,9.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
47. laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 NOCT 2

FOCT 5915-70

Kapkac

165

5915-70

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

PCM-10.01.30.050A ': "e" 78

@




PCM-142 KAC

LLIKUB HaTSYKHOM PucyHok
PCM-10.01.30.050A . icy 78
Tension pulley Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.30.605A Ocb Axle 1
2. Lainba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. PCM-10.01.30.641 BuHT Screw 1
4. LLlanba C.27x3,9.01.019 Washer C.27x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. LLlan6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
6. ®H12.014 BTynka Bush 1
7. Konbuo B47 TOCT 13943-86 Ring B47 FOCT 13943-86 2
8. PCM-10.01.30.9104 LLkvns Pulley 1 [Jon. 3aMeHa Ha
Wwkme 2.B.180
0CT23.2.146-87
PCM-10.01.30.380
9. MoawmnHuk 180204C17 Bearing 180204C17 1 [on. 3ameHa Ha
OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75 NOALUMMHUK
180204K10C27
OCT 8882-75
10. PCM-10.01.30.080 LLkvne Pulley 1
11. PCM-10.01.00.003 BTynka Bush 1
12. Lan6a 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 1
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
13. LLlan6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
14. lalka M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
15. PCM-10.01.30.500 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1
16. LWnnuHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
Kapkac Framework

167




PCM-142 KAC

145.30.00.200

Ponuk
Roller

PucyHok
Picture 79

Kapkac

.

168

Framework

oy
x
—




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk

PucyHok

145.30.00.200 . 79
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 1
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
3. LLai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 ATNO 1
roCT11371-78 11371-78
4. Konbuo C47 TOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 T'OCT 13943-86
MoawwunHmnk 180204AC17 Bering 180204AC17
rOCT 8882-75 IOCT 8882-75
6. H.206.30.003 Konbuo Ring 1
7. PCM-10.01.30.370 LWkus 1.YB.224 Rulley 1.YB.224 1
OCT 23.2.146-87 OCT 23.2.146-87
8. PCM-10.01.30.150B6 Lkns Rulley 1
9. PCM-10.14.00.301 KpbiLwka Cover 1
10. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
11. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
12. PCM -10.01.30.634b Ocb Axle 1
13. PCM -10.01.30.608 BTynka Dush 2
14. 145.30.00.210 Pbiyar Lever 1
15. Bont M10-6¢x65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2

IOCT 7798-70

Kapkac

169

IOCT 7798-70

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok 30

142.28.03.260 Roller Picture

Kapkac Framework
170




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk

PucyHok

142.28.03.260 . 80
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. [alika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. Lan6a 14T 65l 019 Washer14T 65I 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. LLlan6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. 142.30.00.220 OrpaHuumnTens 1
PCM-10.01.00.003 BTynka Bush 1
6. MYH 00.460 Lkns Pulley 1
7. 142.30.00.606 Ocb AXxis 1
8. 142.28.03.270 Pbivar Lever 1
9. LWan6a 12T 65I 019 Washer12T 65I 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
10. lanka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
11. MacneHka 1.2.L16.xp Butterdish 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT19853-74 [OCT19853-74
12. PCM-10.05.00.027b BTynka Bush 2
13. bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1

IOCT 7798-70

Kapkac

171

IOCT 7798-70

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok

145.30.00.080 Roller Picture

81

Kapkac Framework
172




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk

PucyHok

145.30.00.080 . 81
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LLlanba 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
2. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
3. LWait6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
4. PCM-10.01.00.003 BTynka Dush 1
5. MYH 00.460 LLkve Rulley 1
6. 145.30.00.090 Pbiuar Lever 1
7. PCM-10.05.00.027 B Brynka Dush 2
Kapkac Framework

173




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok 82

PCM-10.01.30.090A Roller Picture

Kapkac Framework
174




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk

PucyHok

PCM-10.01.30.090A . 82
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. LLlar6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
IOCT 11371-78 IOCT 11371-78
3. PCM-10.01.30.170b Pbluar Lever 1
4. PCM-10.01.00.003-02 BTynka Dush 1
5. H.206.20.002 Ocb Axle 1
6. PCM-10.01.30.112A LLkne Rulley 1
7. MoawwmnHmnk 180204C17 Bering 180204C17 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75 MOALUMMHUK
180204K10C27
rOCT 8882-75
8. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
IOCT 13943-86 IOCT 13943-86
9. PCM-10.01.30.720 Lkus Rulley 1
10. PCM-10.01.30.003A BTynka Dush 1
Kapkac Framework

175




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk PucyHok a3

145.30.07.060 Roller Picture

19

°

®

Kapkac Framework
176




PCM-142 KAC

Ponuk

PucyHok

145.30.07.060 . 83
Roller Picture
Mos. O603HaueHue - Kon. MpumeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Bont M12-6¢gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7789-70
2. 145.30.07.070 Pbiyar Lever 1
3. Laiba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
4. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
5. 142.30.07.603 Ocb Axle 1
6. KonbLio C47 TOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 FOCT 13943-86 2
7. PCM-10.01.30.112A LUkus Rulley 1
8. MoawwnnHuk 180204C17 Bering 180204C17 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75 noALWNNHUK
180204K10C27
rOCT 8882-75
9. PCM-10.01.30.720 Lkms Rulley 1
10. Konbuo C20 TOCT13942-86 Ring C20 NOCT13942-86 1
11. PCM-10.01.00.003 BTynka Dush 1

Kapkac

177

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

LLIKMB HaTsHKHOM PucyHok 84

145.30.00.030 Tension pulley Picture

Kapkac Framework
178




PCM-142 KAC

LLIKMB HaTSYKHOM PucyHok
145.30.00.030 : iy 84
Tension pulley Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. LWan6a 16T 65l 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 1
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
3. LLai6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
4. Konbuo C47 NOCT 13943-86 Ring C47 NOCT 13943-86
MoawwmnHmnk 180204AC17 Bearing 180204AC17 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
roCT 8882-75 rOCT 8882-75 PCM-10.01.30.900A
6. PCM-10.01.30.370 kv 1.YB.224 Driven 1.YB.224 1
OCT 23.2.146-87 OCT 23.2.146-87
7. H.206.30.003 Konbuo Ring 1
8. PCM-10.0130.150B LLikns Rulley 1
9. PCM-10.01.30.608 BTynka Bush 2
10. PCM-10.14.00.301 Kpblwwka Cover 1
11. BonT M10-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. PCM-10.01.30.6346 Ocb Axle 1
13. PCM-10.01.30.003A BTynka Bush 1
14. 145.30.00.270 Pbivar Lever 1
15. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. LLain6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 2

FOCT 6402-70

Kapkac

179

FOCT 6402-70

Framework




PCM-142 KAC

PucyHok

ConomMoTtpsic
Straw shaker

Picture

Frame

Kapkac

180



PCM-142 KAC

ConomMoTtpsic PucyHok 85
Straw shaker Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.38.2606-01 Knasuwa Section 3
2. PCM-10.01.38.2606 Knasuwa Section 2
3. PCM-10.01.38.435 Kpblwwka Cover 5
4. PCM-10.01.38.606 MpyxuHa Spring 5
5. Bont M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 40

[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
6. PCM-106.01.38.010 ConomoTpsic Straw shaker 1
7. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 80

OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
8. 54-50914 Mpoknaaka Gasket 10
9. PCM-105.01.38.380A Ban koneHuaTblit Begywmin  Driving crankshaft 1
10. Maika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 16

IOCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
11. PCM-10.01.30.403 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
12. Laiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 3

[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. bont M12-6gx50.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx50.88.35.019 8

rOCT 7798-70 IrOCT 7798-70
14. 54-50912 Mpoknaaka Gasket 10
15. PCM-105.01.38.370A Ban KoneHyaThblli BeAoOMbI  Driven crankshaft 1

Kapkac
181

Frame




PCM-142 KAC

6 (DEEIEEINED




PCM-142 KAC

KoneHuyaTtblie Banbl COJZIOMOTpSACa PVICYHOK 86
Straw shaker crankshaft Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMevyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. MoawunnHmk 1680208 EK10T2C17 Bearing 1680208 EK10T2C17 4 Hon. sameHa Ha:
TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90 20 100
2. H.027.006 Kopnyc nogwmnHvka Bearing housing 4
OCT 23.2.438-92 OCT 23.2.438-92
H.027.00.060 Onopa Support 4
4. PCM-106.01.38.380A Ban koneH4aTblin BeayLmni Driving crankshaft
lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
6. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 30
[OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
7. 54-43317 LLla6a cTonopHas Locking washer 10
8. 54-43315 ®dnaHey Flange 10
9. 54-20121 Kopnyc nogwwmnHuka Bearing housing 5
10. MoawwnnHnk 380708EK10T2C17 Bearing 380708EK10T2C17 10 Aon. samena Ha:
HecTaHAapTHBbII HeCTaHAapTHBbII ggg%vtmfl;eqesuug
HeCTaHAapPTHbII;
MogwwunHuk 380708T2C17
HECTaHAAPTHbIN
11. PCM-105.01.38.609 BTynka 3akpenuTtenbHas Fixing bush 10
12. Bont M8-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 30
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
13. bont M12-69x50.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx50.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
14. PCM-105.01.38.170 LLkns Pulley 1
15. 54-61810 LLinoxka cneunanbHas Special key 1 Moa6op
54-61810-01
LLInoHKka cneuunansHas;
54-61810-02
LinoHka cneunanbHas,
54-61810-03
LLInoHka cneunanbHas
16. PCM-105.01.38.607A Ban Beaywmi Driving shaft 1
17. PCM-10.01.30.403 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
18. PCM-106.01.01.003A 3BE3404Ka Sprocket 1
19. lanka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. BuHT M6x20.22H Screw M6x20.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
21. LWan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
22. PCM-10.01.38.417 ®dnaHey Flange 10
23. 54-00558 AMopTHM3aTOp Shock absorber 5
24. 54-20002A Kopnyc noglwmnHuka Bearing housing 5
25. PCM-106.01.38.608A Ban Beaombii Driven shaft 1
26. PCM-106.01.38.370A Ban koneH4aTbln BEAOMBbliA Driven crankshaft 1

Kapkac

183

Frame




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok

Grain elevator Picture 87

142.50.03.000

1X2)3Xaxs)

11

'\

! ;‘. L. z
lll 3
1|1| ] " \
— l\"- 0 - ——
\ll II Fr e "-.‘I.III o
I‘l " Ac | Ié‘m‘ ; ‘ \

@®

@@@@)@@@@@@

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
184



PCM-142 KAC

142.50.03.000

SneBaTop 3epHOBOIA

PucyHok 87,388

Grain elevator Picture 89,90
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.50.03.010 Kopnyc Frame 1
2. 44-41277 Mpoknaaka Packing 8
3. bont M12-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx40.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
4. LWan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 7
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
5. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
6. 142.50.03.370 MoBoaok Drag-bar 1
7. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x45.35.L9.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
8. Laiiba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. LUnnuHT 2%x20.019 Split pin 2x20.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
10. PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1
11. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 17
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. bont M8x40.46.019 Bolt M8x40.46.019 3
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
13. A54-43758 Kpblwwka Lid 1
14. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
15. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 13
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. PCM-10.01.50.140A Kpbliwka Lid 1
17. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 17
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
18. LLlan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
19. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
20. 145.01.57.770 CToiika Cheek 1
21. BonT M10x55.46.019 Bolt M10x55.46.019 4
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
22. 40327A 3acnoHka Oven door 1
23. laiika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70
24. LLan6a C.14x3.01.019 Washer C.14x3.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. 54-2-48-1 3BE&3404Ka HaTSXKHAs Tension sprocket 1
26. LLlan6a C 20x1.01.019 Washer C 20x1.01.019 3 no notpeb.
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
27. LLanba C 20x2.01.019 Washer C 20x2.01.019 3 no notpeb.
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
28. 80440 Brynka Bush 2 [on.3aMeHa Ha geT.
Brynka 54-00781
29. 44-602196 Ocb AXxis 1
30. 54-0-52 3BE3/104Ka HaTsHKHas Tension sprocket 1
31. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.49.xp  Axis 6-12 b12x30.35.L9.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
32. LWnnuHT 3,2%20.019 Split pin 3,2x20.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
33. Laib6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
34. 142.50.03.130 Tara Rod 1
35. 07.400.000-02 TpaHcnopTep LenHoM Jack ladder 1
1-1-200x100-152-46 1-1-200x100-152-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
36. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axis 1
37. PCM-10.01.50.602 Kptok Hook 1

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart
185

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok o

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
186




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBO PucyHok 87,88
142.50.03.000 rop sep icy
Grain elevator Picture 89,90
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
38. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x30.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
39. 142.50.03.453 KpoHLITENH Corbel 1
40. 145.30.00.403-01 LLlan6a Washer 2
41. LLan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 3
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
42, XKKC 01.622 Mpy>xnuHa Spring 3
43. PCM-10.01.54.002A Konbuo Ring 1
44, PCM-10.01.54.427 JIMCK HaXKUMHOM Pressure plate 1
45. PCM-10.01.54.001 Haknagka @puKUMOHHas Ffrictional bracket 2 [on. 3ameHa Ha aerT.
Haknagka
cuenneHuns
55-12-435-A
46. PCM-10.01.54.190A Crynuua TpeHus Friction hub 1
47. PCM-10.01.50.473A O6orima Iron ring 1
48. Konbuo CIM-57-44-6 Ring CIM-57-44-6 1
[OCT 6308-71 [OCT 6308-71
49. 142.50.03.102 LWkus Pulley 1
50. 142.50.03.470 LWkus Pulley
51. MacnéHka 1.2.146.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
52. PCM-10.01.54.601A bont Bolt 3
53. 142.50.03.446 3Be3o4ka Chain-wheel 1
54, 142.50.03.447 LLlan6a Washer 3
55. Bont M10-6¢9x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
56. 142.50.03.430 MexaHu3m Safety device 1
NpeaoXpaHnUTENbHbIN
57. LLinoHka 8x7x63 Bushing key 8x7x63 3
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
58. H.027.00.050 Onopa Support 2 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
59. 142.50.03.607 Ban Shaft 1
60. PCM-10.01.18.418 LLian6a Washer 3
61. 142.50.03.108 Lkns Pulley 1
62. Bont M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x70.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
63. 142.50.03.400 ®dnaHey Flange 1
64. Bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
65. bont Bolt 2
2aM12-6gx40.88.35.019 2aM12-6gx40.88.35.019
[OCT 7817-80 [OCT 7817-80
66. 142.50.03.390 Lkns Pulley 1
67. 142.50.02.230 MnactuHa Plate 1
68. PCM-10.01.50.479 MnaHka Lath 4
69. 142.50.03.240 MnactuHa Plate 1
70. 142.50.03.060 Ban Shaft 1
71. 142.50.03.606 Ban Shaft 1
72. LLInoHka 8x7x40 Bushing key 8x7x40 1
[OCT 23360-78 OCT 23360-78
73. PCM-10.01.54.201 3BE304Ka Chain-wheel 1
74. Ocb 6-8 b12x16.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x16.35.L19.xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
75. 142.50.03.240 MnactuHa Plate 1
76. Bbont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
77. 142.50.02.220 Pbivar Lever 1

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart

187

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

142.50.03.000




PCM-142 KAC

142.50.03.000 3neBaTop 3epHOBOM PV!CYHOK 87,88
Grain elevator Picture 89,90
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
78. LUnauHT 5x32.019 Split pin 5x32.019 2
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
79. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 1 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
80. BonT M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 8
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
81. BonT M10x45.46.019 Bolt M10x45.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
82. LUnnuHT 4x45.019 Split pin 4x45.019 2
rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
83. PCM-10.01.54.1506 YanuHutens Extension 1
84. Bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 2
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
85. 142.50.03.450 3Be3gouka chain-wheel 1
86. BuHT B.M10-6g%x25.22H.019 Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1
rOCT 1485-84 FOCT 1485-84

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart
189

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok o

0

60 69  @eX9)r3(e6e)
! @273

178179

DEM @ G686 @ NOCEOECHD

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
190




PCM-142 KAC

142.50.02.000

DEHODE T

|

A

e \\\ N/
Ve 4 T Pad Y&

@@@@AA\ 7

4

)
s

191



PCM-142 KAC

142.50.02.000

dneBaToOp KOJI0COBO
Ear elevator

PucyHok 91,92,
Picture 93

Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. bont M10x55.46.019 Bolt M10x55.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

2. 145.01.56.770 Croiika Cheek 1

3. LLan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4, LLan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

5. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

6. 142.50.02.240 Tdra Rod 1

7. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 15
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

8. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 11
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

9. bont M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81

10. PCM-10.01.54.140A KpbliLwka Lid 1

11. lalka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

12. LWainba 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

13. 145.30.00.403-01 LLlan6a Washer 2

14. 142.50.02.250 KpoHLTelH Corbel

15. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

16. PCM-10.05.00.621 Laiba cchepuueckas Ball washer 2

17. 40327A 3acnoHka Oven door 1

18. PCM-10.01.50.602 Kptok Hook 1

19. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axis 1

20. LLlanba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

21. PCM-10.01.50.140A Kpblwwka Lid 1

22. bonTt M8x40.46.019 NOCT Bolt M8x40.46.019 3
7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

23. A54-43758 Kpblwwka Lid 1

24. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1 PTM-A 23.2.027-86

25. LLlan6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

26. PCM-10.01.50.606A Bunka Fork 1

27. Ocb 6-8 b12x45.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x45.35.L9.xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

28. LUnanHT 2x16.019 Split pin 2x16.019 1
roCT 397-79 roCT 397-79

29. 142.50.02.010 Kopnyc anesaTopa Elevator body 1

30. 08.134.000-01 TpaHcrnopTep uenHom 1-1- Jack ladder 1
200x100-228-46 1-1-200x100-228-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80

31. 142.50.02.230 MnactuHa Plate 1

32. LnanHT 5x32.019 Split pin 5x32.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

33. 142.50.02.070 MnactuHa Plate 1

34. 142.50.02.180 Ban Shaft 1

35. bonT M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

36. PCM-10.01.54.150b YanuHutenb Extension 1

37. Ocb 6-8 b12x16.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x16.35.L19.xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

38. LnavHT 2x20.019 Split pin 2x20.019 1

OCT 397-79

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart
192

roCT 397-79
Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

neBaTop KO/I0COBOM PucyHok o,

0

(35/36/24)37)38(3914014 1(42(43(42(4 1140)44)45)
@

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
193




PCM-142 KAC

142.50.02.000

dneBaToOp KOJI0COBO
Ear elevator

PucyHok 91,92,
Picture 93

Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x20.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
40. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.19.xp  Axis 6-12 b12x30.35.L19.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
41. LWnnuHT 3,2%20.019 Split pin 3,2x20.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
42. Lllaiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
43. 142.50.02.220 Pbiuar Lever 1
44. H.027.01.040 Oropa Support 2 PTM-A 23.2.027-86
45, 142.50.02.020 3Bé3a04Ka Chain-wheel 1
46. BuHT B.M10-6gx25.22H.019  Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1
FOCT 1485-84 FOCT 1485-84
47. Llaii6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
48. LLlaiba C 10x2.01.019 Washer C 10x2.01.019 4
FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
49. PCM-10.01.54.414 Hanpasnsiowas Guide 2
50. Bbont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
51. 142.50.02.070 MnactuHa Plate 1
52. LLinoHka 8x7x50 Bushing key 8x7x50 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
53. BonT M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
54. LLinoHka 8x7x40 Bushing key 8x7x40 1
FOCT 23360-78 FOCT 23360-78
55. PCM-10.01.54.201 3Bé304Ka Chain-wheel 1
56. LUnauHT 4x45.019 Split pin 4x45.019 2
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
57. PCM-10.01.54.602A Ban Shaft 1
58. PCM-10.01.54.004 LLinoxka npu3Matuyeckas Feather key 1
59. Lai6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
60. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
61. PCM-10.01.54.432 LLlaii6a cTonopHas Retaining washer 1
62. PCM-10.01.54.431 LLlai6a Washer 1
63. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 6
OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
64. PCM-10.01.54.427 [NCK HaXKMMHOW Pressure disk 1
65. PCM-10.01.54.001 Haknaaka ppuKLMOHHas Friction lining 2 [on. 3ameHa Ha aerT.
Haknapnka
cuenneHuns 55-12-
435A vnn Haknagka
cLenneHns
PCM-10.01.54.003A
66. PCM-10.01.54.190A Crynuua TpeHus Nave of rubbing 1
67. PCM-10.01.54.002A Konbuo Ring 1
68. Konbuo CM-57-44-6 Ring CIM-57-44-6 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha aerT.
FOCT 6308-71 FOCT 6308-71 Konbuo Cr1-57-44-5
[OCT 6308-71
69. PCM-10.01.54.104 Lkns Sheave 1
70. MacnéHka 1.2.L16.xp Lubricator 1.2.L16.xp 1
[OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
71. XKKC 01.622 MpyxuHa Spring 3
72. Laiba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 3
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
73. bont M12-6gx110- Bolt M12-6gx110- 3
45.88.35.019 I'OCT 7798-70 45.88.35.019 'OCT 7798-70
74. PCM-10.01.54.160b MexaHun3m Safety device 1

NpeaoXpaHUTENbHBIN

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart
194

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

neBaTop KO/I0COBOM PucyHok o,

an

. © .
PEEBEEEEENNEE

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
195




PCM-142 KAC

Pa6ouee mecTo PucyHok 94

@

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
196




PCM-142 KAC

Pa6ouee mecTo PucyHok
142.06.00.000 1cy 94
Workplace Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.04.03.010 KpOHLUTENH 3epkana Mirror corbel 1
2. 142.06.00.110 SKpaH Screen 1
Pblvar creknoounctutens Wiper lever
3. 84.5205800-10 FOCT 18699-73 FOCT 18699-73 !
4. 101.04.03.010-01 KpoHLWTENH 3epkana Mirror corbel 1
5. 101.04.02.000 Kapkac Frame 1
6. 101.26.00.070 Koxkyx Frame 1

MonoTtunbHbIN arperart
197

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

142.06.00.000

Pabouee mecto
Workplace

PucyHok
Picture

95

®

&® ®

&

iy

N\

MonoTunbHbIN arperart
198

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

142.06.00.000

Pabouee mecto

PucyHok

95,

Workplace Picture 96
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.04.00.290 Kopnyc oxnagutens Refrigerant body 1
2. 101.04.00.280 Kpbliwka oxnaauTens Refrigerant cover 1
3. MoTopeaykTop 52.3730 Motor-reductor 52.3730 1
TY 37.459.078-86 Kop OKIM  TY 37.459.078-86 Kop OKI
45 7375 3783 45 7375 3783
4. MarHuTona MarHuTona 1 M3 komnnekTa
OKLLB.464328.055 OKLLB.464328.055 MarHuTosbl
"Ural RM-415 SA"
5. 101.06.00.190 MaHenb Board 1
6. 101.04.01.080 MoTonok Ceiling 1
7. MnacdoH 0026.12.3714 Shade 0026.12.3714 1
TY 37.458.064-90 TY 37.458.064-90
8. Cucrema akycTuyeckas Acoustic system 1 M3 komnnekTa
U90AS10 U90AS10 MarHuTONbI
OKLLB.467292.020 OKLB.467292.020 "Ural RM-415 SA"
9. MynbT ynpasnexHus Control console of combine 1
kombaiiHa MYy-142-01 ny-142-01
IOrMLL.426471.003 IOrnLL.426471.003
10. 101.04.12.010 Pbluar Lever 1
11 101.04.00.400 Haknaaka Bracket 1
12. 101.04.00.180 MaHenb Board 1
13. 101.04.11.000 Polyar Lever 1
14. Otonutenb OT2.13.001MA  Heater OT2.13.001MA 1
TY 23.1.156-83 TY 23.1.156-83
15. PCM-10.04.21.120 AnTeyka Medicine chest 1
16. 101.06.01.071 Mpodunb Profile
17. Mpy>xnHa rasosas Gas spring 2
11.3.6308010 11.3.6308010
TY 500032891.095-02 TY 500032891.095-02
18. 101.26.01.039-01 Kospuk Rug 1
19. 101.26.13.000 KonoHka pyneBas Steering column 1
20. PCM-10.04.20.057 OunbTp Filter 1
21. CupaeHbe onepaTtopa Operator sitting Bo3moxxHa 3amMeHa
F2001A/SM 80XSW F2001A/SM 80XSW Ha cnaeHbe
TY 4760-021-32268974- TY 4760-021-32268974- onepaTopa F2001
2003 2003 CA/SMBOXSW
TY 4760-021-
32268974-2003
22. 101.06.01.320 CvpeHbe Sitting 1
23. TepMoc 6bIToBOI B-3,0 Thermos B-3,0 1
TY 14-123-93-00 TY 14-123-93-00
24. 54-00630 XoMyT kpenneHuns Tepmoca  Thermos attachment clip 2
25. PCM-10.04.14.020 MNepanb TopMo3a eBast Left brake pedal 1
26. 101.06.01.460 MNepanb Pedal 1
27. PCM-10.04.14.030 MNepans TopMo3a npasast Right brake pedal 1
28. 101.04.15.000 Pbluar cTtosHO4HOrO Parking brake lever 1
TOpMO3a
29. MNenenbHuua 2105-8203200  Ash-tray 2105-8203200 1
30. 101.04.17.000 Pblyar ynpasneHus Operating movemen lever 1
ABWXKEHNEM
31. MaHenb uHdopmaumoHHas  Information panel 1

MN-142 OM'LL.426471.002

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart
199

MN-142 OM'LL.426471.002

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Pabouee mecto PucyHok 96

&)

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
200



PCM-142 KAC

Kapkac kabuHbl PucyHok 97
Cab frame Picture

Pa6ouee Mmecto  Workplace
201




PCM-142 KAC

Kapkac kabuHbl PucyHok 97
Cab frame Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.06.01.030 [OBepb Door 1
2. LLlaib6a C 24x2.01.019 Washer C 24x2.01.019 1

FOCT 10450-78 FOCT 10450-78
3. BuHT B.M6-609x10.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx10.48.019 1

[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
4, LLlanba 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 1

FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
5. MoTtopeaykTop 52.3730 Motor-reductor 52.3730 1

TY 37.459.078-86 TY 37.459.078-86

Kop OKI 45 7375 3783 Kop OKI 45 7375 3783
6. 101.04.02.000 Kapkac Frame 1
7. 101.06.01.601 Ocb Axis 2
8. 101.06.01.020 [Bepb Door 1
9. 101.06.01.003 Crekso Glass 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha fer.

Crekno
101.04.01.004

10. 84.5205800-10 Pblyar creknoouncturens Screen wiper lever 1

FOCT 18699-73 FOCT 18699-73
11. 101.06.01.001 Creknio BeTpoBoe Windscreen 1

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

202




PCM-142 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 98
Roof Picture

®

&

W

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
203




PCM-142 KAC

Kpbiwa PucyHok 98
Roof Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpuMmeyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.00.23.001 Brynka Bush 1
2. 101.00.23.002 Brynka Bush 1
3. bonT M8-69.25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69.25.88.35.019 10

[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
4. 101.04.23.404 KpbliLka Cover 1
5. 101.04.23.405 KpoHLuTeliH Corbel 1
6. PCM-10.04.23.004I MNpoknaaka Packing 1
7. Bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 4

OCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81

101.04.23.405-01 KpoHLuTeliH Corbel 1

9. LLai6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 4

FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
10. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 4

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
11. LLlai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65I 019 4

FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
12. 101.04.23.070 Kpblwwka Cover 1
13. 101.06.01.055 Mpoknaaka Packing 1
14. PCM-10.04.20.048 MNpoknaaka Packing 1
15. 101.06.01.064 MNpoknaaka Packing 2
16. OunbTp T40M1-8102360 Filter T4A0M1-8102360 1

TY 4761.046.00232058- TY 4761.046.00232058-

2000 2000
17. PCM-10.10.30.360 3acTéxka Clasp 2
18. 101.06.01.065 Mpoknagka Packing 2
19. 101.04.02.010 Kapkac Frame 1
20. PCM-10.04.20.0476 MNpoknaaka Packing 1

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

204




PCM-142 KAC

101.06.01.020 Asepb PucyHok g
Door Picture

A

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
205

@

EEHEEE

®



PCM-142 KAC

101.06.01.020 Aeepe Pucynok o9
R Door Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMevaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.06.01.002 Crekno asepu Glass of the door 1
2. 101.06.01.621 BonT cneuvanbHbIn Special bolt 1
3 BuHT B.M6-6gx45.4,8.019 Screw B.M6-6gx45.4,8.019 2
’ FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
4. 101.06.01.061 Pyuka aBepu BHYTpeHHsIS Inside door-handle 1
5 BuHT B.M6-6¢9x20.4,8.019 Screw B.M6-6gx20.4,8.019 2
’ FOCT 17473-86 IFOCT 17473-86
6 LLlariba 6T.65I.019 Washer 6T.65I.019 2
' FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
7 BuHT B.M4-69x10.4,8.016 Screw B.M4-6gx10.4,8.016 1
’ FOCT 17473-80 IOCT 17473-80
3. 101.06.01.063 KHorka Knob 1
9 BuHT B.M8-6¢9x20.48.019 Screw B.M8-6¢gx20.48.019 2
' [OCT17475-80 [OCT17475-80
10. 3amok 2108-6105015 Lock 2108-6105015 1
11. 101.06.01.433 3aLénka Latch 1
12 KpblLiKa KHOMKK Cover of knob 1
’ 5320-6105293 5320-6105293
13 MpyxuHa KHOMKM Spring of knob 1
’ 5320-6105292 5320-6105292
14 LLIToK KHOMKM Rod of knob 1
’ 5320-6105228 5320-6105228
15 KHonka Knob 1
’ 5320-6105228 5320-6105228
16 Mpoknaaka KHoMKu Packing of knob 1
’ 5320-6105315 5320-6105315
17. 101.06.01.072 Brynka Bush 1
18. Kntoy 3amka Key of the lock 1
19. 101.06.01.510 Pyuka Handle 1
20. 101.06.01.490 OcHoBaHue Basis 1
21. 101.06.01.405 Metna Hinge 1
22 101.06.01.500 3amok Lock 1
Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

206




PCM-142 KAC

101.06.01.030 Aseps PucyHok 54
Door Picture

Pa6ouee Mmecto  Workplace
207




PCM-142 KAC

Bepb PucyHok
101.06.01.030 Agep el 100
Door Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHmne A Kon. | MNMpumeuyanme
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 BuHT B.M6-6g%x45.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx45.48.019 1
' FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
2. 101.06.01.621A BonT cneunanbHbii Special bolt 1
3. PCM-105.22.01.004 Tabnnuka Tablet 1
4. PCM-106.22.01.011 Tabnnuka Tablet 1
5. 101.06.01.002-01 Creksio asepy Glass of the door 1
6. 101.06.01.405A MeTns Hinge 1
7. 101.06.00.035 Tabnuuka Tablet 1
8. 101.06.01.631 laika Nut 3
0. 101.06.01.493 Haknagka Bracket 1
10. 101.06.01.490A-01 OcHoBaHve Basis 1
11. 101.06.01.433 3auenka Latch 1
12 3aMOK Hapy>Hbli NpaBbIi Outside right lock 1
) 2108-6105014 2108-6105014
13 BuHT B.M8-69x20.48.019 Screw B.M8-6¢x20.48.019 2
’ IFOCT 17475-80 IFOCT 17475-80
14. 101.06.01.063 KHonka Knob 1
15 BuHT B.M4-69x10.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx10.48.019 1
’ FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
16 LLainba 6T 651 Washer 6T 65 2
’ IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
17 BuHT B.M6-6g%x14.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx14.48.019 2
’ FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
18. 101.06.01.061-01 Pyuka Door-handle 1
Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

208




PCM-142 KAC

Onopa kabuHbl 3aaHAN PucyHok 101
Back support of cab Picture

~
g

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
209




PCM-142 KAC

Onopa kabuHbl 3agHANA

PucyHok

- 101
Back support of cab Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.10.6016 Bont Bolt 1
2. PCM-10.04.10.412 LLlanba Washer 1
3. PCM-10.04.10.016 Bydep Buffer 1
4. 101.26.02.560 AmopTu3aTop Shock-absorber
5. PCM-10.04.10.015 AmMopTu3aTop Shock-absorber 1
6. 142.07.00.210 Onopa Support 1
7. LWanba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1

roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
8. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2

FOCT 5915-70

Pa6ouee mecTto
210

FOCT 5915-70

Workplace




PCM-142 KAC

Onopa kabuHbl NnepeaHas PucyHok 102
Front support of cab Picture

Pa6ouee Mmecto  Workplace
211




PCM-142 KAC

Onopa kabuHbl nepenHsas

PucyHok

- 102
Front support of cab Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.10.6016 Bont Bolt 1
2. PCM-10.04.10.412 Lanb6a Washer 1
3. PCM-10.04.10.016 Bydep Buffer 1
4. 101.04.02.040 Hactun Flooring 1
5. PCM-10.04.10.015 AmopTu3aTop Shock-absorber 1
6. 142.07.00.020 Kapkac Frame 1
2 laitka M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2

FOCT 5915-70

Pa6ouee mecTto
212

FOCT 5915-70

Workplace




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar nogaum TonsimBa PucyHok 103
Lever feed fuel Picture

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
213




PCM-142 KAC

Pbiyar nogaum Tonamea PucyHok
. 103
Lever feed fuel Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Ocb 6-6 b12x25M.35.L19.xp  Axis 6-6 b12x25M.35.L19.xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
2. LUnAnHT 2x25.019 Split pin 2x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
PCM-10.04.11.304 Bunka Fork 1
4. LLlanba C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. BuHT B.M4-69x16.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx16.48.016 3
[OCT 11473-80 [OCT 11473-80
6. 101.06.11.001 PykosiTka Haft 1
7. 101.26.11.007 nasok Eyelet 1
8. 101.04.11.008 Tabnunuka-cumeon Tablet- symbol 1
9. 101.04.11.050 PykosiTka Haft 1
10. 101.04.11.000 Pbiuar Lever 1
11. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 3
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
12. LLlan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
13. 101.04.01.370 bokoBuHa Side frame 1
14. 101.04.11.030 KpoHLWITENH Corbel 1
15. Bont M6-69x16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
16. Konbuo ynnoTHUTebHoe Junk-ring 2
50,0%x20,0x4,0 wndp 65 50,0%x20,0x4,0 wndp 65
TY 38 114111-80 TY 38 114111-80
17. 101.04.00.019 BcraBka Insertion 1
18. 101.04.11.010 Pbiuar Lever 1
19. 101.06.11.401 LLlanba Washer 1
20. Tpoc ANCTaHUMOHHOIO Distance control rope Bo3MoxxHa 3aMeHa
ynpasneHuns 172-L-TT-125-6500 Ha TpocC
172-L-TT-125-6500 TY Y 29.3-31003530-002- ONCTaHUMOHHOIO
TY Y 29.3-31003530-002- 2002 yrnpasneHus
2002 112-125-06500
TY Y 29.3-32200047-
005-2004 nnn Tpoc
[ANCTaHUMOHHOro
ynpaBneHus
100.M4522.06500
TY Y 29.3.31765778-
002-2003
21. PCM-10.04.13.613A MpyxwHa Spring 1
22. PCM-10.12.00.447 LLlai6a Washer 1
23. laiika M20x1,5- Nut M20x1,5-6H.04.35.019 1

6H.04.35.019 IOCT 5916-70

Pa6ouee mecTto

214

IOCT 5916-70

Workplace




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar nepekntoyeHust AManasoHoB PucyHok 104
Shift lever of range Picture
4

12
Bla

197 191929

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
215




PCM-142 KAC

Pbiuar nepexksroyeHnsa Amana3oHos PVICYHOK
. . 104
Shift lever of range Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCI‘IptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.26.12.005 Tabnunuka-cumeon Tablet- symbol 1
2. 101.06.12.001 PykosiTka Haft 1
3. 101.26.12.007 nasok Eyelet 1
4. 101.26.12.050 PykosTka Haft 1
5. Konbuo C 20 Ring C 20 1
[OCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86
6. 101.04.00.030 Yexon Cover 1
101.04.00.425 Kpyr Circle
BuHT B.M3-69x10.48.016 Screw B.M3-6gx10.48.016 6
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
9. Haknagka kapkaca Frame bracket 1
04.01.088-01 04.01.088-01
10. 101.04.00.400 Haknagka Bracket 1
11. 101.04.01.210 Onopa Support 1
12. PCM-10.04.12.003A Brynka Bush 1
13. 101.04.12.100 Pblyar Lever 1
14. 101.04.12.010 Pbluar Lever 1
15. 101.06.16.050 LapHup Hinge 4
16. Tpoc ANCTaHUMOHHOIO Distance control rope 2 Bo3Mo)xHa 3aMeHa
ynpasnenus 172-M-TT-75-  172-M-TT-75-5500 TY ¥ Ha Tpoc
5500 TY ¥ 29.3-31003530-  29.3-31003530-001-2002 AUCTAHLMOHHOIo
001-2002 ynpasneHuns
115-075-05500
TY Y 29.3-32200047-
010-2004 nnn TpoC
ANCTaHLUMOHHOMO
ynpaBneHus
100.M6322.05500
TY Y 29.3.31765778-
001-2003
17. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 2
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
18. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
19. 101.06.12.611 Yanuuutenb Extension 1
Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

216




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok 105
Parking brake lever Picture

o
N\ / }@
/

/“
p
,‘

Z

@60 @
® OCD

(16028139

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
217



PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok
- . 105
Parking brake lever Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.15.002A KHonka Knob 1
2. 54-60583 Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
3. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 10
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
4. PCM-10.04.17.003A PykosiTka Haft 1
5. 101.06.15.008 Tabnuuka-cuMBon Table-symbol 1
6. 101.04.15.040 Llleka Cheek 1
7. 101.06.15.601 Tara Rod 1
8. 101.04.15.010 Pbiuar Lever 1
9. 101.04.15.000 Pblyar crosiHouHoro Parking brake lever 1
TOpMO3a
10. 101.26.15.602 Bunka Fork 1
11. Tpoc ANCTaHLMOHHOIO Distance control rope 1 Bo3Mo)Ha 3aMeHa
ynpasneHuns 172-M-TT-75-5000 Ha TpocC
172-M-TT-75-5000 TY Y 29.3-31003530-001- OVUCTaHUMOHHOIO
TY Y 29.3-31003530-001- 2002 ynpasneHus
2002 115-075-05000
TY Y 29.3-32200047-
010-2004
WK Ha TpocC
AVCTaHUMOHHOIO
ynpaBneHus
100.M6322.05000
TY Y 29.3.31765778-
001-2003
12. 101.04.15.611 YanuHutenb Extension 2
13. Konbuo C20 Ring C20 2
[OCT 13942-86 [OCT 13942-86
14. PCM-5.00.00.641A Ocb Axis 1
15. 101.06.16.060 LapHup Hinge 2
16. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
17. 101.06.15.414 MnaHka Strap 1
18. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
19. bont M8-69gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
20. PCM-100.25.12.004 BTynka Bush 1
21. 101.06.15.402 Cobauka Detent 1
22. LWnavHT 2x16.019 Split pin 2x16.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
23. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 1
OCT 6958-1 [OCT 6958-1
24, Ocb 6-8 b12x25.35.149xp Axis 6-8 b12x25.35.LI9xp 1
OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80
25. PCM-10.04.13.422 LLan6a Washer
26. Bbont M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
27. 101.04.15.060 CekTop Sector 1
28. Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.L19xp Axis 6-12 b12x30.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
29. Bont M8-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x30.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
30. LWnauHT 3,2x25.019 Split pin 3,2x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
31. LLan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
32. 101.04.15.070 KpoHLTenH Corbel 1
Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

218




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar CTOSSHOUHOI0 TOpMO3a PucyHok
. . 105
Parking brake lever Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

BoblkntovaTenb ceeTa Light switch of backing 1
33 3aaHero xoaa BK 415 BK 415

: TY 37.003.1213-84. TY 37.003.1213-84.

Koa OKI 4573734284 Koa OKIM 4573734284

34 laiika M14x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M14x1,5-6H.6.019 1

FOCT 5915-70

Pa6ouee mecTto

219

FOCT 5915-70

Workplace




PCM-142 KAC

Bnok nepaneu PucyHok 106
Pedals block Picture

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
220




PCM-142 KAC

Bnok nepaneu PucyHok 106
Pedals block Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. PCM-10.04.14.040 Onopa neaanu Pedal support 1
4. A 13.34.001 Yexon Cover 1
5. PCM-10.04.14.020 MNepanb TopMo3a nesasi Left brake pedal 1
6. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
PCM-10.04.14.050 Ornopa Support 1
A 13.33.002 Yexon Cover 1
PCM-10.04.14.030 Mepanb TopmMo3a npasast Right brake pedal 1
10. PCM-10.04.14.002B YnnoTtHeHve Compacting 2
11. 101.06.14.010 Croiika neganu Pedals cheek 2
12. PCM-100.05.00.002 BTynka Bush 1
13. 54-00100 Brynka Bush 4
14. 101.06.20.000 Bnok nepanei Pedals block 1
15. 101.04.02.040 Hactun Flooring 1
16. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
17. LWai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
18. Laib6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
19. Bont M12-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
20. PCM-10.10.10.690 Mposoa Macchl Driving gear mass 1
21. PCM-10.04.14.307 YronbHUK Set square 1
22. LUnavHT 2x16.019 Split pin 2x16.019 2
FOCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
23. Ocb 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x30.35.L19.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
24, 54-60303 bont Bolt 2
25. 75L-00005 MNpoknaaka Packing 4
26. 54-30166 YronbHuK Set square 1
27. BoikntovaTens cseta "cton”  Hydraulic switch of 1
rmapaennyeckuii BK126 light"stop” BK12b
TY 37.003.447-76 TY 37.003.447-76
koa OKI1 45 7374 1011 00 koa OKI 45 7374 1011 00
28. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
29. [NaBHbIV LMAUHADP Main cylinder 2 Bo3Mo)Ha 3aMeHa
PCM-10.04.14.150-01 PCM-10.04.14.150-01 Ha [NaBHbIN
TY 23.1.435-86 TY 23.1.435-86 unnuHap EQLUC
073.000-09 TY 4785-
012-05785856-2002
30. bont M8x35.46.019 Bolt M8x35.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
31. 54-60926 MpyxuHa Spring 2
32. LLlaii6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
33. PCM-800.01.21.801 Brynka Bush 1
34. 101.06.14.050 MocTtuk Bridge 1
35. PCM-800.01.21.601 Ocb Axis 1
36. LUnnuHT 5x36.019 Split pin 5x36.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

221




PCM-142 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
- - 107
Steering column Picture

Wi

EEEREEEREE
®

\

| (6)(029282026292429152) 2D
@ 336222 @

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
222



PCM-142 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
- - 107
Steering column Picture

Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. lamna A24.3803-07 Lamp A24.3803-07 1
TY PB 300228919.037-2002 TY PB 300228919.037-2002

2. Bbikntoyatenb Switch 1
86.3710-02.74 86.3710-02.74
TY 37.461.024-98 TY 37.461.024-98

3. BbiknovaTtens Switch 1
249.3710-02 249.3710-02
TY 37.461 022-97 TY 37.461 022-97

4. BuHT B.M4-60gx8.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx8.48.016 4
FOCT 17474-80 FOCT 17474-80

5. BbiknovaTens Switch 1
BK353 0 ko OKI1 BK353 0 ko OKI1
4573741011 4573741011
TY 37.003.529-77 TY 37.003.529-77

6. lavika 157.000 Nut 157.000 1

7. BbiknovaTens 21.3737-10 Switch 21.3737-10 “O” 1
“O” TY 37.466.088-99 TY 37.466.088-99

8. Jlamna A24.3803-137 Lamp A24.3803-137 1
TY PB 300228919.037-2002 TY PB 300228919.037-2002

9. O6nuuoBka BepxHas npasas  Upper right revetment 1
06.13.018 06.13.018

10. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

11. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

12. Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747 1
TY 37.003.1418-94 TY 37.003.1418-94

13. BuHT B.M6-60x12.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx12.48.019 1
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

14. BuHT B.M5-60gx12.48.016 Screw B.M5-6gx12.48.016 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80

15. LWnavHT 2x16.019 Split pin 2x16.019 3
OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

16. Ocb 6-8 b12x25.35.L19xp Axis 6-8 b12x25.35.L9xp 1
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

17. MpyxwHa rasosast Block gas spring 1
6nokvpyemas VARILOCK HY4-211-99-
VARILOCK HY4-211-99- 1000N
1000N

18. A 13.38.002 Yexon Cover 1

19. 101.06.13.302 Bunka Fork 1

20. Ocb 6-8 b12x36.35.L19xp Axis 6-8 b12x36.35.L19xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

21. 101.06.13.080 Onopa neganu Pedal support 1

22. Laiba C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 7
FOCT11371-78 MOCT11371-78

23. BuHT 4x16.01.019 Screw 4x16.01.019 2
FOCT 10621-80 FOCT 10621-80

24. O6nuuoBKa HWXKHSA NpaBas  Under right revetment 1
06.13.011 06.13.011

25. 101.06.13.602 bont Bolt 2

26. 101.06.13.607 BuHT Screw

27. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

28. laiika 3302-5301594 Nut 3302-5301594 2

29. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

30. bont M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx20.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

31. BuHT B.M4-69x8.48.019 Screw B2.M4-6gx8.48.019 4
FOCT 17474-80 FOCT 17474-80

32. Laii6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

33. Bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 4

rOCT 7798-70
Pa6ouee mecTto

223

rOCT 7798-70
Workplace




PCM-142 KAC

KonoHka pyneBas PucyHok
. . 107
Steering column Picture
Mos. 060;Haqeﬂue HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa.l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
34. O6nMUOBKa HUXHSIS NeBast Under left revetment 1
06.13.012 06.13.012
35. Hacoc-go3atop Pump -batcher 1 MpumMeHseTca
OSPC 125 ON 150X5993 OSPC 125 ON 150X5993 COBMECTHO C Ae€T.
Hacagka
101.06.13.070;
BO3MOXHA 3aMeHa
Ha Hacoc-go3atop
ST AON 125 G 160
c pet. Hacagka
101.06.13.150;
Hacoc-posatop
HKUS 125/4-160
¢ pet. Hacagka
101.06.13.160;
Hacoc-pgo3zatop LAGC
125N12/210-
160M01-000S
c pet. Hacagka
101.06.13.170
36. O6numuoBka BepxHsas nesas  Upper left revetment 1
06.13.023 06.13.023
37. lailka M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
38. LLai6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65l 019 2
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
39. LLlanba C.5x1,4.01.019 Washer C.5x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
40. BuHT B.M5-6gx14.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx14.48.019 2
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
41. Yexon 3almMTHbI Protective cover 1
24-10-1602528 24-10-1602528
42. Mepekntoyatens Switch 1
6612.3709 6612.3709
TY 37.003.1336-87 TY 37.003.1336-87
43. 101.26.13.000 Konouka pynesas Steering column 1

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
224




PCM-142 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
. - 108
Steering column Picture

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
225



PCM-142 KAC

KonoHka pynesas PucyHok
. . 108
Steering column Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.04.13.031 PykosiTka Handle 1
2. 101.06.13.616 Ocb Axis 1
3. PCM-10.02.02.011 3arnyuwka Bibb 1
4. BuHT B.M5-6¢9x10.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx10.48.019 3
[OCT17473-80 [OCT17473-80
5. LLan6a 5T 65I 019 Washer 5T 65 019 3
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
101.06.13.100 Ocb Axis 1
7. 101.06.13.002 [onoBka Capping 1
8. Malka M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
9. LLlanba 16T 65I 019 Washer 16T 65 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
10. 101.06.13.005 Haknagka Bracket 1
11. 101.06.13.022 Koneco pynesoe Control wheel 1
12. 101.06.13.001 Yexon Cover 1
13. 101.06.13.803 Ban pynesoli Control shaft 1
14. A63.01.201 XBOCTOBMK Bana Tang of shaft 1
15. LLan6a C27x3,9.01.019 Washer C27x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
16. lalka M30x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M30x1,5-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 [OCT 11871-88
17. PCM-10.04.13.003 BTynka Bush 2
18. PCM-10.04.13.005 Bubpounsonstop Vibroinsulator 2
19. 101.26.13.090 Crolka Post 1
20. LnanHT 6,3x36.019 Split pin 6,3x36.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
21. LLlapHup ¢ Banom Hinge with shaft 1
01.005.2100-00.001100M1 01.005.2100-00.001100M1
22. 101.06.13.421 LLlan6a Washer 1
23. 101.06.13.070 Hacagka Nozzle 1 MpumeHseTcs
COBMECTHO C J€eT.
Hacoc-go3atop OSPC
125 ON 150X5993;
[0M. 3aMeHa Ha fer.
Hacagka
101.06.13.150 c ger.
Hacoc-go3satop
ST A ON 125 G 160;
Hacapka
101.06.13.160 c geT.
Hacoc-po3satop
HKUS 125/4-160;
Hacapka
101.06.13.170 c peT.
Hacoc-po3zatop LAGC
125N12/210-
160M01-000S
24, LLlan6a C.22x3,9.01.019 Washer C.22x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. LLUtncT 8x3,6 Pin 8x3,6 1
[OCT 3128-70 [OCT 3128-70
26. 101.06.13.130 Ban Shaft 1
27. Bont M8-6gx60.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx60.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
28. LLlan6a C8.01.019 Washer C8.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
29. 101.06.13.615 BTynka Bush 1
30. 101.06.13.110 Koneco pynesoe Control wheel 1
31. 101.26.13.010 Ban pynesoii Control shaft 1
32. 101.06.13.040 3axum Clamp 1
Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace

226




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar ynpaBneHus ABMXEHUEM PucyHok 109
Control stick of movement Picture

&

2120
(29(28/27)26)25(2418)23 L@@@@s 17) (1615(14)1312a110(9)
@205

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
227



PCM-142 KAC

Pbluyar ynpaBneHus ABUKEHUEM PucyHok
- . 109
Control stick of movement Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. BuHT B.M5-69%x12.48.019 Screw B.M5-6gx12.48.019 2
FOCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
2. MNepekntovaTens 92.3709 Switch 92.3709 4
TY 37.469.012-95 TY 37.469.012-95
Kop OKIM 45 7343 1424 Kop OKIM 45 7343 1424
(21093-3709613-01) (21093-3709613-01)
3. 101.06.16.007 PykosiTka Handle 1
4, 101.04.16.002 Tabnuuka-cumson Tablet- symbol 1
5. 101.06.16.008 PykosTka Handle 1
6. laiika M5-6H.6.019 Nut M5-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5927-70 FOCT 5927-70
7. BuHT 2-3x12.01.036 Screw 2-3x12.01.036 4
FOCT 10621-80 FOCT 10621-80
8. 101.04.17.000 Pblyar ynpasnexus Control stick of movement 1
[ABWKEHVEM
9. bont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
10. PCM-10.04.13.422 LLaii6a Washer 1
11. BbikstouaTeNb KOHTposibHoOW — Switch pilot light of choke 1
JlaMnbl BO3AYLUHOW BK-409
3acnoHkn BK-409 (2101-3803130)
(2101-3803130) TY 37.003.478-2004
TY 37.003.478-2004
12. PCM-10.04.13.613A MpyxwHa Spring 1
13. 101.04.17.305 Pbiyar Stick 1
14. 101.06.16.050 LLapHup Hinge 2
15. Tpoc ANCTaHUMOHHOIO Distance control rope Bo3moxxHa 3aMeHa
ynpasneHus 172-M-TT-75-6300 Ha Tpoc
172-M-TT-75-6300 TY Y 29.3-31003530-001- ANCTaHLUNOHHOIO
TY Y 29.3-31003530-001- 2002 ynpasnexuns 115-
2002 075-06300 TY ¥
29.3-32200047-010-
2004 nnm Tpoc
[AUCTaHUMOHHOMO
ynpaBneHus
100.M6322.06300
TY Y 29.3.31765778-
001-2003
16. 101.04.17.431 MnactvHa Plate 1
17. Llai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I" 019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
18. PCM-10.04.13.006A LLlaiiba Washer 2 Bo3moxxHa 3ameHa
Ha
PCM-10.04.13.015
LLlaiiba
19. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 1
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
20. PCM-10.04.13.007A BTynka Bush 1
21. 101.04.17.360 Anck Disk 1
22. 101.04.17.230 Onck Disk 1
23. LtndT 5 x 40 Pin 5 x 40 1
FOCT 3128-70 OCT 3128-70
24, PCM-10.04.13.614b Mpy>xxuHa Spring 1
25. 101.04.17.020 Cb Polyar Stick 1
26. laiika M4-6H.6.019 Nut M4-6H.6.019 1
rOCT 5927-70 rOCT 5927-70
27. 101.06.16.014 BTynka Bush 1
28. BuHT B.M4-6gx25-25.48.016 Screw B.M4-6gx25- 1
[OCT 17473-80 25.48.016 NOCT 17473-80
29. PCM-10.04.13.612b Ban Shaft 1
30. PCM-10.04.30.001 KpbliLka Lid 1
Pabouee Mmecto  Workplace

228




PCM-142 KAC

Pbluar ynpaBsieHuUs ABMXKEHUEM

PucyHok 109
Control stick of movement Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
a1 LLlai6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 2

: rOCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
32 BuHT B.M4-6¢gx20.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx20.48.019 2

: rOCT 17473-80 rOCT 17473-80

Pa6bouee mecto  Workplace
229




PCM-142 KAC

BbyHkep PucyHok 110

142.46.00.000 Grain tank Picture

® @

Arperat MOIOTU/IbHbIN Thresher aggregate
230




PCM-142 KAC

BbyHke PucyHok
142.46.00.000 yHKep icy 110
Grain tank Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.46.00.010 OcHoBaHue Basement 1
2. 142.46.02.000 CTpoeHue BepxHee Crest structure 1
3. 142.47.02.000 LLIHeK HaKMOHHBbIN Inclined screw 1
4. 142.50.04.000 SneBaTop 3epPHOBOM Grain elevator 1
5. 145.48.04.000 KoneHo Elbow 1
6. 142.48.01.200 PepykTop Reducer 1
7. 142.01.12.000 SWMK UHCTPYMEHTANbHbIN Tool box 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
231

Thresher aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

CTpoeHue BepxHee PucyHok

Crest structure Picture 111

byHkep Grain tan
232




PCM-142 KAC

CTpoeHue BepxHee PucyHok
. 111
Crest structure Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. lalka 3aknénoyHas Riveted nut 30
Rivkle 2330 106 0030 Rivkle 2330 106 0030

2. 142.46.04.007 Hapcraska Extension 1

3. 142.46.04.002 YnnoTHeHve Seal 1

4. 142.46.04.489 MnaHka Strip 2

5. bont M6x16.46.019 Bolt M6x16.46.019 2
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

6. Hatumnk nonoxenuns AMN-01  Position sensor AM-01 1
OMLL.423149.001 HOr'L.423149.001
OrML.420124.001TY OrML.420124.001TY

7. LLlanba C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 9
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

8. LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 14
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

9. laika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

10. 142.46.04.070-01 Cekuus Section 1

11. 142.46.04.050-01 Cekums cpegHsis Average section 1

12. PCM-10.05.07.606 Ocb Axis 2

13. 142.46.04.020 CeKkums Kpbiwmn Roof’s section 1

14. 142.46.04.050 Cekumnsa Section 1

15. 142.46.04.070 Cekums Section 1

16. 142.46.04.010 CeKums Kpbiwmn Roof's section 1

17. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axis 3

18. 142.46.04.340 Cekumns Section 2

19. 142.46.04.250 Tara Rod 1

20. 142.46.04.260 Tara Rod 1

21. 142.46.02.000 CTpoeHue BepxHee Crest structure 1

22. WnavHT 3,2x20.019 Split pin 3,2x20.019 3
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

23. LWai6a C.12.01.019 Washer C.12.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

24. Ocb 6-12 b12x80.35.L09. xp  Axis 6-12 b12x80.35.L19. xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 OCT 9650-80

25. 142.10.45.020 DNEeKTPOMEXaHU3M Electromechanism 1

26. Ocb 6-12 b12x50.35.L9.xp Axis 6-12 b12x50.35.L19.xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80

27. PCM-10.05.13.602 Ocb Axis 4

28. 142.46.04.360 Tara Rod

29. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

30. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 16
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

31. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 16
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

32. LLlan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 16
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78

33. 142.46.04.454 MnaHka Strip 4

34. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 16
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

35. LLiai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 16
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

36. 142.46.04.007 HaacraBka Extension 4

37. Bont M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 12
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

38. 142.46.04.442 KpoHLITENH Corbel

39. LWnauHT 2.2,8x40.019 Split pin 2.2,8x40.019
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79

byHkep Grain tan

233




PCM-142 KAC
CTpoeHue BepxHee Pv!cyHox 111
Crest structure Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
40. 142.46.04.496 Yronok Angle 2
41. 142.46.04.004 Haknagka Cover plate

byHkep Grain tan
234




PCM-142 KAC

OcHoBaHue PucyHok

Basis Picture 112

[66006 ® @ \@

® ©

& ®

byHkep Grain tan
235



PCM-142 KAC

OcHoBaHue PucyHok
- - 112
Basis Picture
Mos. O6o3HaueHmne I Kon. | MNMpumeuyanme
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.46.00.520 KpoHwTenH Corbel 1
2. 145.48.04.000 KoneHo Elbow 1
3 laiika M16x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.6.019 1
' OCT 5915-70 IOCT 5915-70
4 Maika M16x1,5-6H.04.35.019 Nut M16x1,5-6H.04.35.019 1
’ rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
5 LWaiba C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 1
' FOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
6. 142.47.02.000 LLIHeK HaK/IOHHBbI Inclined screw 1
7. 142.50.04.000 dneBaTop 3epHPOBOi Grain elevator 1
8 Bbont M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 11
’ rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
9 LWai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 11
’ IOCT 6958-78 IOCT 6958-78
10 Lan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 11
’ rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
11 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 11
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
12 laika M14-6H.6.019 Nut M14-6H.6.019 6
’ rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
13 LWanba 14T 65l 019 Washer 14T 65l 019 6
’ FOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
14. 142.48.01.200 PenykTtop Reducer 1
15 LWanba C.14x5.01.019 Washer C.14x5.01.019 6
’ FOCT 11371-78 OCT 11371-78
16 bont M14-69gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M14-6gx40.88.35.019 6
' rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
17. 142.46.00.004 Konbuo Ring 1
18.  142.46.00.624 Ocb Axis 1
19 LnavHT 5x50.019 Split pin 5x50.019 1
’ rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
20. 142.09.55.220 apounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
21. 142.46.00.010 OcHoBaHue Basic 1

byHkep Grain tan

236




PCM-142 KAC

Peaykrop PucyHok 113

142.48.01.200 Reducer Picture

@l’@@@@

OcHoBaHue Basement
237

(49@301942




PCM-142 KAC

Penykro PucyHok
142.48.01.200 AyKTOoP icy 113
Reducer Picture
Kon. | NMpumeuaHue
Mo3. | O6o03HaueHue o P X
. - HanmMmeHoBaHue Description Quant] Annotation
Ref. Designation
1. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. Lai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
142.48.01.220 LLkne Pulley 1
4. Bbont M10-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
5. LLaii6a 10 65 019 Washer 10 65 019 5
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
6. 142.48.01.154 Kpbllwka Cover 1
7. MamnxeTa 11.2-45x70-1 Collar 11.2-45x70-1 2
FOCT 8752-79/0CT 38.05146-78 [T'OCT 8752-79/0CT 38.05146-78
8. Laii6a 10.01.019 Washer 10.01.019 1
FOCT 13463-77 FOCT 13463-77
9. 142.48.01.250 Onopa Support 1
10. PCM-10.01.47.110 CanyH Breather 1
11. PCM-10.01.47.002 MNpoknaaka Gasket 3
12. 142.48.01.152 Kopnyc Body 1
13. 142.48.01.652 Ban Shaft 1
14. MoawwnnHmk 7510A Bearing 7510A 4
[OCT 27365-87 [OCT 27365-87
15. 142.48.01.551 Konbuo Ring 14 Hawnb. kon.
16. 142.48.01.051 MblNbHUK Anther 1
17. lalka M24-6H.04.019 Nut M24-6H.04.019 1
OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70
18. Laib6a C.24.01.019 Washer C.24.01.019 1
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
19. 142.48.01.655 MydTa Coupling
20. bonT M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt 4
FOCT 7798-70
21. LLlai6a 6 65I 019 Washer 6 65l 019 4
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
22. 142.48.01.156 KpbliLika Cover 1
23. KonbLo 084-090-36-2-2 Ring 084-090-36-2-2 1
FOCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73  'OCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73
24. 142.48.01.551-01 Konbuo Ring 6 Hawnb. kon
25. 142.48.01.551-02 Konbuo Ring 2 Hawnb. kon
26. 142.48.01.240 PenykTop Reducer 1
27. PCM-10.01.47.606A Mpobka Plug 2
28. Lnunbka M8-6gx25.88.35.019  Stud M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 22042-76 [OCT 22042-76
29. 142.48.01.556 MnactuHa Plate 1
30. 54-2-157-01 laiika cneunanbHas Special nut 2
31. 142.48.01.653 LLlecTtepHs Gear 1
32. 142.48.01.553-01 Konbuo Ring 4 Haunb. kon
33. 142.48.01.553 Konbuo Ring 12 Hawnb. kon
34. Konbuo 205-215-46-2-2 Ring 205-215-46-2-2 1
OCT 9833-73/T'OCT 18829-73 [OCT 9833-73/FOCT 18829-73
35. 142.48.01.155 KpbliLika Cover 1
36. Lait6a 14T 65I 019 Washer 14T 65 019 6
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
37. Bont M14-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M14-6gx30.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
38. Bont M10-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
39. 142.48.01.555 Pa3bpbi3ruBaTtens Spatter 1
OcHoBaHue Basement

238




PCM-142 KAC

Peaykrop

PucyHok

142.48.01.200 Reducer Picture 113
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HamnmeHoBaHuMe Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
40. 142.48.01.651 Ban-wectepHs Gear-shaft 1
41 Konbuo 205-215-46-2-2 Ring 205-215-46-2-2 1
FOCT 9833-73/OCT 18829-73 TOCT 9833-73/FOCT 18829-73
42. 142.48.01.153 CrakaH Sleeve 1
43. LLlain6a 48.01.019 Washer 48.01.019 1
rOCT 11872-89 rOCT 11872-89
44, laiika M48x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M48x1,5-6H.05.019 1
rOCT 11871-88 rOCT 11871-88
45. LinoHka 12x8x80 Key 12x8x80 1
rOCT 23360-78 rOCT 23360-78
46. Bont M12-6gx70.88.35.019 Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019 1

rOCT 7798-70

OcHoBaHue

IOCT 7798-70

Basement

239




PCM-142 KAC

KoneHo PucyHok 114

145.48.04.000 Knee Picture

OcHoBaHue Base
240



PCM-142 KAC

KoneHo PucyHok
145.48.04.000 icy 114
Knee Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10.01.47.110 CanyH Breather 1
2. PCM-10.01.47.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
142.48.04.606 Bont Bolt 1
4. 145.48.04.010 KoneHo Knee 1
142.48.04.040 Penyktop Reducer 1 [on.3ameHa Ha
PenykTop 60pTOBOV
G1911 SNR/557113
6. Bbont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
7. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer C8.01.019 8
FOCT6402--70 FOCT6958-70
8. LLlan6a C8.01.019 Washer C8.01.019 8
[OCT6958-70 [OCT6958-70
9. 145.48.04.070 KpbliLwka Cover 2
10. LLlan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
11. Bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69gx30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. Macnenka 1.2.L16xp Lubricator 1.2.LI6xp 1

FOCT19853-74

OcHoBaHue
241

FOCT19853-74

Base




PCM-142 KAC

142.48.04.040

HOK 415
e

242




PCM-142 KAC

Peaykrop

PucyHok

142.48.04.040 . 115
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMevaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue DeSCFIptIOI’] P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. bont M6-6gx12.48.019 Bolt M6-69x12.48.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT7798-70
2. LLai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer6T 65 019 2
FOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-
3. 142.48.04.403 KpbliLika Cover 1
4. 142.48.04.102 Kopnyc Reducer 1
5. 142.48.04.601 Ban wectepHs Gear-shaft 1
6. 142.48.04.101 CrakaH Sleeve 1
7. MoawmnHmk 7509A Bearing 7509A 2
FOCT27365-87 FOCT27365-87
8. ManxeTa 11.2-65x90-1 Yoke 11.2-65x90-1 1
roCT8752-79/ FOCT8752-79/
0OCT38.05146-78 OCT38.05146-
9. 142.48.04.801 Brynka Bush 1
10. Laii6a 42.01.019 Washer42.01.019 1
FOCT11872-89 FOCT11872-89
11. Maika M42x1,5-6H.05.019 Nut M42x1,5-6H.05.019 1
[OCT 11871-88 FOCT 11871-88
12. 142.48.04.050 Onopa Support 2
13. Konbuo C35 MOCT13942-86 Ring C35 NOCT13942-86 2
14. 142.48.04.602 MydTa Connecting piece 2
15. 142.48.04.103 Kpblwwka Cover 2
KoneHo Knee

243




PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpuBoa BbIrpy3HOro ycTpoicrea
Description

PucyHok
Picture 116

OcHoBaHue Basement
244




PCM-142 KAC

KoHTpnpuBOA BbIrPYy3HOrOyCTPOMUCTBa PucyHok 116
Description Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.46.01.000 OcHoBaHue Basement 1
2. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 6
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
3. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
4. LLinoHka 12x8x90 Key12x8x90 MOCT23360-78 1
FOCT23360-78
5. 142.28.02.612 Ban Shaft 1
6. LLinoHka 2-10x8x80 Key2-10x8x80 1
FOCT23360-78 FOCT23360-78
7. 142.28.02.104 LLkune Pulle 1
8. Lllarba C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
MOCT11371-78 MOCT11371-78
9. laiika M24-6H.04.35.019 Nut M24-6H.04.35.019 2
FOCT5976-70 FOCT5976-70
10. 142.28.02.300 KOHTpNp1BOA BbIFPY3HOMO 1
yCTpOICTBa
11. MoawmnHmk 1680208 Bearing1680208 EK10T2C17 [on. 3ameHa Ha
EK10T2C17 TY.37.006.084- TY.37.006.084-90 noawmnnHUK 1680208
90 K1oC27
TY37.006.084-90
12. H.027.106 Kopnyc noawmnHuka Cage of the bearing 1
13. H.027.01.060 Onopa Support 2
14. 142.28.02.310 Onopa Support 1
15. Bont M10x45.46.019 Bolt M10x45.46.019 1
FOCT7802-81 FOCT7802-81
16. 142.28.02.360 Onopa Support 1
17. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 1
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
18. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 1
FOCT6402-70
19. Konbuo C55 NOCT 13942-66 Ring C55 MOCT 13942-66 1
20. 142.28.02.330 LLkvne Pulle 1
21. 142.28.02.340 Crynuua Nave 1
22. bont M12-6gx65.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx65.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
23. 142.28.02.613 Bont Bolt 1
24. Lai6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
25. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 1
FOCT5915-70 FOCT5915-70
26. 142.28.02.320 MydTa npepoxpanutensHas Coupling safety 1
27. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
28. Llarba 12T 65 019 Washer 12T 65I' 019 6
FOCT6402-70 FOCT6402-70
29. Laiiba C.12x3,9.01.019 Washer C.12x3,9.01.019 6

MOCT11371-78

OcHoBaHue

245

FOCT11371-78

Basement




PCM-142 KAC

Pblyar PucyHok

Lever Picture 117

1111

b
-
(LONL7)18)17)

2 ®

OcHoBaHue Basement
246




PCM-142 KAC

LUIHeK HaKJIOHHbI PucyHok
. . 118
Inclined screw Picture

ORONO0060 NN

.
-
) £
V4 .
/ N 0°
\ / -
+
al

& * \v
a0 \

OcHoBaHue Basement
247




PCM-142 KAC

LUIHeK HaKJIOHHbI PucyHok
. . 118
Inclined screw Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant.] Annotation
1. 142.47.02.010 Koxyx wwHeka Auger housing 1
2. 142.47.02.060 KpbliLka Cover 1
3. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
4. LLan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
5. LWan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
6. PCM-10.01.47.011 Konnavok Hood 1
7. laka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
8. LLan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 12
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
9. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 3
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. H.027.01.030 Onopa Support 1
11. PCM-10.01.47.435 Haknagka Cover plate 1
12. A54-43758 Kpblwwka Cover 1
13. bont M8x45.46.019 Bolt M8x45.46.019 3
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
14. bonT M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019 4
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
15. 142.47.02.030 Kopnyc Body 1
16. BonT M10x90.46.019 Bolt M10x90.46.019 4
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
17. PCM-10.01.47.428 Onck Disk 4
18. PCM-10.01.47.009 YnnotHeHne Seal 1
19. 142.47.02.419 MnactuHa Plate 2
20. LLnoHka 8x7x56 Key 8x7x56 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
21. 142.47.02.040 PepnykTop Reducer
22. BuHT M10x25.22H Screw M10x25.22H 1
TY 23.4617472.07-91 TY 23.4617472.07-91
23. 142.47.02.101 LLkvne Pulley 1
24. 142.47.02.200 Ornopa Support 1
25. 142.47.02.001 BTynka Bush 1
26. bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 1
rOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
27. LLan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 1
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
28. PCM-105.01.06.408A LWan6a Washer 1
29. MoAawmnHuk LLIMN40E Bearing LLIM40E 1 [on. 3ameHa Ha:
TY 4649-007-05808824-2001 TY 4649-007-05808824-2001 Moawwnhmk LCM40K
TY 37.553.130-90
30. 142.47.02.603 Ornopa Support 1
31. Konbuo C62 Ring 1
FOCT 13943-86
32. 142.47.02.070 Onopa Support 1
33. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
34. 142.47.02.020 LLHek Auger 1
35. 142.47.02.000 LLIHEK HAKMNOHHBbIV Inclined screw 1

OcHoBaHue Basement

248




PCM-142 KAC

Peaykrop PucyHok 119

142.47.02.040 Reducer Picture

LLIHeK HaK/TIOHHbIN Inclined screw
249




PCM-142 KAC

PenykTo PucyHok
142.47.02.040 AyKTOP Iy 119
Reducer Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune - Kon. | NMpuMmeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHuMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant.] Annotation
1. LTyuep yrnosoin WE 6-LL R Connecting pipe WE 6-LL R 1
1/8KC 223-12485-9 1/8KC 223-12485-9
2. PCM-10.01.47.802 Tpy6ka Tube 1
3. PCM-10.01.47.103b KpbliLika Cover 1
4. PCM-10.01.47.120 KpbinbyaTka Impeller 1
5. PCM-10.01.47.417b LLlai6a Washer 3
6. bont M10-69gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
7. Laiba 10T 65I 01 Washer 10T 65 01 4
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
PCM-10.01.47.301A Cdepa Sphere 1
MaHxeTa 1.2-35x58-1 Collar 1.2-35x58-1 2
FOCT 8752-79/0CT 38.05146-78 T'OCT 8752-79/0CT 38.05146-78
10. LlinoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
11. PCM-10.01.47.604B Ban Shaft 1
12. LLInoHka 8x7x25 Key 8x7x25 2
FOCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
13. MoawwnnHmk 60206 Bearing 60206 2 [on. 3amMeHa Ha:
FOCT 7242-81 rOCT 7242-81 MoAwmnHk 60206AK
rOCT 7242-81
14. PCM-10.01.47.006 BTynka Bush
15. MoawmnHmk 306K Bearing 306K
[OCT 8338-75 [OCT 8338-75
16. PCM-10.01.47.101I Kopnyc peaykTopa Body reducer 1
17. PCM-10.01.47.002 MNpoknaaka Gasket 3
18. PCM-10.01.47.606A Mpobka Corking 2
19. PCM-10.01.47.110 CanyH Breather 1
20. bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
21. 142.47.02.102 CrakaH Sleeve
22. Konbuo 108-112-30-2-2 Ring 108-112-30-2-2 1
FOCT 9833-73/IOCT 18829-73  ['OCT 9833-73/TOCT 18829-73
23. PCM-10.01.47.418 Mpoknaaka perynnmposBoyHas Adjusting shim 6
24. PCM-10.01.47.418-01 Mpoknaaka perynnmposBoyHas Adjusting shim 4
25. PCM-10.01.47.418-02 Mpoknaaka perynnmposoyHas Adjusting shim 6
26. 142.47.02.601 Ban Shaft 1
27. 142.47.02.801 BTynka Bush 1
28. Konbuo C72 Ring C72 1
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
29. PCM-10.01.47.605B LLlecTepHs Gear 2
30. PCM-106.01.47.502 LLlai6a Washer
31. Bbont M10-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M10-6¢gx25.88.35.019
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
32. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 3
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
33. Bont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x25.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
34. LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

LLIHeK HaKJIOHHbIN

Inclined screw

250




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTto P 3epHOBOM PucyHok
. - 120
rai icture

(®) (901041213
. ";’ > @




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok 120,
Grain elevator Picture 121
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. NMpuMeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.50.04.010 Kopnyc Body 1
2. 142.50.04.000 SneBaTop 3epHOBOM Grain elevator 1
3. 142.50.04.240 PacTskka Guy 1
4, Ocb 6-12 b12x30.35.L9.xp Axle 6-12 b12x30.35.L19.xp 2
OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
5. Laiba C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
6. LWnauHT 3,2%20.019 Cotter 3,2x20.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
142.50.02.220 Pblvar Lever
8. BonTt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. 142.50.02.230 MnactuHa Plate 1
10. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
12. LWai6a C.27x3,9.01.019 Washer C.27x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. LUnanHT 5x36.019 Cotter 5x36.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
14. 142.50.04.330 Kpbliwka Cover 1
15. lalika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. 40327A 3acnoHka Gate 1
17. 07.400.000-03 TpaHcrnopTep LenHom Chain conveyor 1
1-1-200x100-152-46 1-1-200x100-152-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
18. LLUNAnHT 4x45.019 Cotter 4x45.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
19. PCM-10.01.54.201 3Bé3go4ka Sprocket
20. Bont M10x35.46.019 Bolt M10x35.46.019
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
21. MNoawmnHuk 1680206 Bearing 1680206 2 Hon. 3ameHa Ha:
EK10T2C17 TY 37.006.084-90 EK10T2C17 TY 37.006.084-90 MoAwwnHMk 1680206
K7T2C17 TY 37.006.084-90;
MoawwunHuk 1680206
A1K7.P6Q6/L19
TY 37.006.084-90
22. H.027.104 Kopnyc noawvnHunka Bearing housing 2
OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92
23. H.027.01.040 Onopa Support 3
24, LWar6a 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
25. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 13
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
26. PCM-10.01.50.680-01 3Be3a04ka Sprocket 1
27. BuHT B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 Screw B.M10-6gx25.22H.019 1
[OCT 1485-84 [OCT 1485-84
28. LLInoHka 8x7x50 Key 8x7x50 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
29. 142.50.04.606 Ban Shaft 1
30. LLinoHka 8x7x40 Key 8x7x40 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
31. 142.50.04.300 Kpbliwka Cover 1
32. PCM-10.01.50.604 Ocb Axle 1
33. LLaiba C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 6
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
34. PCM-10.08.07.016 Konnak Hood
35. PCM-10.01.50.479 MnactuHa Plate 4
OcHoBaHue Basement

252




PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok

Grain elevator Picture 121

1101353813

OcHoBaHue Basement
253



PCM-142 KAC

dneBaTop 3epHOBOM PucyHok 120,
Grain elevator Picture 121
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
36. 142.50.03.240 MnactnHa Plate 1
37. BonT M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019 2
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
38. BonT M8x20.46.019 Bolt M8x20.46.019 8
rOCT 7802-81 rOCT 7802-81
39. 142.50.04.060 Ocb Axle 1
40. bont M10x50.46.019 Bolt M10x50.46.019 2

IOCT 7802-81

OcHoBaHue

IOCT 7802-81

Basement

254




PCM-142 KAC

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas PucyHok

Motor plant Picture 122

142.05.00.000

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
255




PCM-142 KAC

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHast PucyHok
142.05.00.000 P icy 122
Motor plant Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.05.18.000 Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Inlet 1
2. 142.05.00.200 Bnok paguatopos Radiator blok 1
3. 142.05.00.710 Tpy6onpoBsog, Conduit 1
4, 142.05.00.022 Matpy6ok Socket 2
5. 101.05.00.940 Bo3ayxosoza Airway 1
6. PenykTop otbopa mMowHocTn  Reducer for lowerin power 1
$8299121000 $8299121000
7. 142.09.35.110 Hacoc akcuanbHo- Axial-plunger pump 1
MopLUHEBOW
8. 142.05.00.390 LLkns Pulley 1
9. 142.09.35.100 'mppoobopynosaHune Hydraulic equipment of 1
YCTaHOBKW MOTOPHOM motor plant
10. 142.09.35.020 TaHaeM HacocoB Pump tandem 1
11. Osuratens AM3-2366K Engine $IM3-236BK 1
no TY 37.319.298-2005 no TY 37.319.298-2005
12. 142.05.00.831 Tpy6a Tubing 1
13. MaTpybok Socket 1
270 003 065 270 003 065
14. 101.05.00.150 Onopa Support 1
15. 101.05.00.520 Aunck Disk 1
16. 101.05.07.350-01 BeHTnnsTop Ventilator 1
17. 142.05.00.110 Pama Chassis 1

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart
256

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHusa pambl PucyHok 123
Attachment of chassis Picture

096068000

®

CREEE)

006000066600060000LOHEEBLOHOE

SEBEREREE V0608

(41)32/20(39/23)24139(37)36135(3413332)31)30(29)(28) (24)(23129(22)

@

YcraHOoBKa MOTOpHas Motor plant
257



PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHusa pambl PucyHok 123
Attachment of chassis Picture

Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. bont M16-6gx55.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6gx55.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

2. LWan6a 16T 65l 019 Washer 16T 65I 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

3. LLlan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4. PCM-10.05.00.900 AMopTH3aTOp COOPHLIN Collapsible shock-absorber 4

5. 101.00.23.002 Brynka Bush

6. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

7. LWa6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 7
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

8. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

9. Maika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 11
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

10. LWan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

11. bont Bolt 2
M14-69gx90.109.40X.019 M14-69gx90.109.40X.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

12. 142.05.00.533 MnaHka Lath 1

13. 101.05.00.150 Onopa Support 1

14. 101.05.07.621 Tara Rod 1

15. bont M12-6gx70.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx70.88.35.019 1
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

16. LWan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

17. 142.05.00.110 Pama Chassis 1

18. LLai6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

19. Lai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

20. bont M10-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

21. LLian6a C 10x2.01.019 Washer C 10x2.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

22. LLaib6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78

23. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 10
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

24. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

25. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

26. LLai6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

27. 142.05.00.330 Bo3ayxosoza Airway 1

28. 101.05.00.009-01 YnnotHutenb Compressor 1

29. 101.05.00.005 Ynutka Snail 1

30. Malka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 6
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

31. LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 6
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70

32. LWaib6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 12
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

33. Malka M20x1,5-6H.6.019 Nut M20x1,5-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

34. LLlan6a C.20x3,9.01.019 Washer C.20x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

35. 101.05.07.460 PoTop Rotor 1

36. bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 6

OCT 7798-70

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
258

OCT 7798-70

Motor plant




PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHusa pambl PucyHok 123
Attachment of chassis Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description -
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
37. 101.05.07.390-01 Cb Onopa Support 1
38. LLInoHKka 8x7x25 Dowel 8x7x25 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
39. LLInoHka 8x7x56 Dowel 8x7x56 1
[OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
40. 101.05.07.629 Ban Shaft
41. bonTt M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
42. 101.05.07.350-01 BeHTunatop Ventilator 1
43. H.027.01.020-04 Onopa Support 2
44, 101.05.07.105 LLkuB Sheave 1
45, 101.05.07.601 Crynuua Nave 1
46. bont M10-6gx40.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx40.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
47. LLlan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
48. bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69gx35.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
49. LLlan6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
50. bont M16-69gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M16-6¢gx35.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
51. 142.05.00.160 Onopa Support 1

YcraHOBKa MOTOpHas

259

Motor plant




PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHue Bo3gyxo3abopHuka PucyHok 124
Attachment of inlet Picture

'\\\\

8

YcraHoBKka MOTOpHass  Motor plant
260




PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHue Bo3gyxo3abopHuka PucyHok 124
Attachment of inlet Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. 142.05.18.000 Bo3ayxo3abopHuk Inlet 1

2. Ocb 6-16 f9x45.35.L19.xp Axis 6-16 f9x45.35.L19.xp 4
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

3. LWnauHT 3,2x32.019 Split pin 3,2x32.019 10
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

4. 142.05.00.340 Pbiuar Lever 4
LWan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

6. Mpy>xxuHa rasosas Gas spring 11.6308010-40 2
11.6308010-40 TY PB 00232147.068-99
TY PB 00232147.068-99

7. laiika M16-6H.04.019 Nut M16-6H.04.019 2
FOCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70

8. LLlan6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 8
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

9. 142.05.00.602 Ocb Axis 2

10. 142.05.00.060 Pamka csapHas Welded frame 1

11. LLan6a C.16x1,4.01.019 Washer C.16x1,4.01.019 6
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

12. 142.05.00.320 Cobauka Click 2

13. lalka M14-6H.04.019 Nut M14-6H.04.019 6
FOCT 5916-70 OCT 5916-70

14. LLlan6a C.14.01.019 Washer C.14.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

15. 142.05.00.030 Pamka Frame 1

16. Mpy>x1MHa rasosas Gas spring 11.6308010-70 2
11.6308010-70 TY PB 00232147.068-99
TY PB 00232147.068-99

17. 142.05.00.601 Ocb Axis 2

18. LLlaib6a C.16x5.01.019 Washer C.16x5.01.019 2
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78

19. Ocb 6-16 f9x80.35.L9xp Axis 6-16 f9x80.35.L19xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

20. 142.05.00.850 KpoHLWTENH Corbel 1

21. bont M12-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx35.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

22. LLan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 6
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

23. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

24. Ocb 6-16 f9x130.35.L19.xp Axis 6-16 f9x130.35.L9.xp 2
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80

25. 142.05.00.200 Bnok paauatopos Radiator blok 1

26. 142.05.00.860 KpoHLITENH Corbel 2

27. 142.05.00.416 Croiika Post 1

28. Lan6a C.12x2.01.019 Washer C.12x2.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

29. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 3

IOCT 7798-70

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
261

IOCT 7798-70

Motor plant




PCM-142 KAC

142.05.00.200

bnok paguaTtopoB
Block radiators

PucyHok
Picture

125

0060060000 THEOOOETOLOEETTHDHOE

CREEBRBRBHEEB®

37X 2X(1)36122(22(2X X (XX 2)22135(26/34(14)15(16(33132(1(3)(3)(2)

YcTaHOBKa MOTOpHasi
262

Motor plant



PCM-142 KAC

bnok paguatopos PucyHok
142.05.00.200 paanarop 1cy 125
Block radiators Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HauvmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 28
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 28
[OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. Laii6a C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 18
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
4. 101.05.00.020 XomyT Yoke 2
5. PCM-10.05.11.503 XomyT Yoke 2
6. 54-00670-18 Mpoknaaka M3onsaumnoHHas Insulating packing 2
7. 142.05.00.441 Ancddysop Run-out 1
8. 142.05.00.015 YnnotHutenb Compressor 1
9. 142.05.00.021 LnaHr Hose 1
10. XomyT TORRO S35-50/12- Yoke TORRO S35-50/12- 1 bes HA
C7w1 C7w1
11. Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 12
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
12. Laiba C.12x1,4.01.019 Washer C.12x1,4.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
13. brnok pagnaTtopos Block radiator 1
PCM-142I.1301.000 PCM-142r.1301.000
14. LLlai6a C 10x2.01.019 Washer C 10x2.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
15. LLlai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 6
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
16. bont M10-69x20.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x20.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. PagmaTop mMacnsHbit TTMM  Oil radiator TTNM 1
1500.1013.100 1500.1013.100
18. 142.05.00.240 Pamka Frame 1
19. 101.05.00.603 bont Bolt 2
20. 101.00.23.002 BTynka Bush 3
21. 101.00.23.001 Brynka Bush 1
22. Laii6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 19
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
23. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
24. Lai6a 6T 65 019 Washer 6T 65l 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
25. LLlanba C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
26. bont M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 3
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
27. bont M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
28. PCM-10.05.14.0106 Pamka koHAeHcaTopa Condenser frame 1
29. 142.05.00.009-01 YnnoTHutenb Compressor 1
30. 142.05.00.009 YnnoTHutenb Compressor 1
31. PCM-10.05.14.0106-01 Pamka koHaeHcaTopa Condenser frame 1
32. PCM-10.04.20.063 3arnyuwka Bibb 2
33. 142.05.00.301 Ynop Stop 2
34. Bbont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 9
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
35. 142.05.00.449 KpoHLWWTENH Corbel 1
36. bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x35.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
37. 142.05.00.448 KpoHLITENH Corbel 1
38. Lai6a C.10x1,4.01.019 Washer C.10x1,4.01.019 4

FOCT 11371-78

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
263

FOCT 11371-78

Motor plant




PCM-142 KAC

bnok pagnatopos PucyHok
142.05.00.200 paanarop icy 125

Block radiators Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue

. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. PCM-10.05.11.505 XomyT Yoke 1
40. Bont M8-60x35.88.35.019  Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 2
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

41. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

IOCT 5915-70

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas

264

IOCT 5915-70

Motor plant




PCM-142 KAC

142.05.18.000

PV!CYHOK 126
cture

YcTraHOBKa M




PCM-142 KAC

Bo3ayxo3abopHuk PucyHok
142.05.18.000 Ry P icy 126
Inlet Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. BonT M6-6gx16.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx16.48.019 9
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 9
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. PCM-10.05.18.040A Koxyx Housing 1
4. PCM-10.05.18.020 Potop Rotor 1
5. PCM-10.05.18.050A CeTka Net 1
6. bont M6-6gx35.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx35.48.019 NOCT 8
[OCT 7798-70 7798-70
PCM-10.05.18.030 3aTeHuTenb Shade 1
142.05.18.070 Kopnyc Frame
laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
10. LLan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 2
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
11. LWawb6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. PCM-10.05.07.110A Pyuka Handle 1
13. PCM-10.05.18.002b Mpoknaaka Packing 1
14. Konbuo B47 Ring B47 2
[OCT 13943-86 [OCT 13943-86
15. MoawnnHmkK Bearing 2 [on. 3aMeHa Ha
180204K10C27 180204K10C27 MoALwmnnHMK
[OCT 8882-75 [OCT 8882-75 180204C17
[OCT 8882-75
16. PCM-10.05.18.604 Ban Shaft 1
17. LLan6a C.18x1,4.01.019 Washer C.18x1,4.01.019 9 Haunb. kon.
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. LLlan6a C.16.01.019 Washer C.16.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
19. laika M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. [anka M16-6H.6.019 Nut M16-6H.6.019 1

FOCT 5915-70

YcTraHOBKa MOTOpHas
266

FOCT 5915-70

Motor plant




PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHue TaHaeMa Hacococs
Attachment of pump tandem

PucyHok

Picture 127

(99w

YcraHoBKka MOoTOpHass Motor plant
267

=

@96@@%@@@@&

\




PCM-142 KAC

KpenneHue TaHaeMa HacococB PucyHok
- 127
Attachment of pump tandem Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. bont M8-6¢gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
2. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 16
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
PCM-105.09.66.100 ®naHey, Flange 1
4, KonbLo 032-036-25-2-6 Ring 032-036-25-2-6 NOCT 1
FOCT 9833-73/ 9833-73/
FOCT 18829-73 FOCT 18829-73
5. 142.09.35.020 TaHaem HacocoB Pump tandem 1
6. PeaykTop otbopa mowHoctn  Reducer for lowerin power 1
$8299121000 $8299121000
7. 142.05.11.003 Mpoknaaka Packing 1 [on. 3aMeHa Ha aer.
LWnunbka M12-
60x28.88.35.019
[OCT 22036-76
8. 142.05.00.608 Lnnnbka Brad 2
9. LLlaib6a C.12x3.01.019 Washer C.12x3.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
10. laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 2
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
11. 142.09.35.100 MppoobopynosaHue Hydraulic equipment of 1
YCTaHOBKM MOTOPHOM motor plant
12. Konbuo 040-046-36-2-6 Ring 040-046-36-2-6 1
FOCT 9833-73/ FOCT 9833-73/
FOCT 18829-73 [OCT 18829-73
13. PCM-10.09.06.060 MydTa yrnosas Conduit elbow 1
14. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
15. bont M8-6¢gx50.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx50.88.35.019 2
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
16. Konbuo 021-025-25-2-6 Ring 021-025-25-2-6 4
OCT 9833-73/ OCT 9833-73/
[OCT 18829-73 [OCT 18829-73
17. 101.09.35.010 ®naHey Flange
18. Bont M8-6¢gx40.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx40.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
19. Hacoc wecTtepeHHbIi Gear pump 1
HL284-104-104-3 HW284-104-104-3
I'CTY 3-25-180-97 ICTY 3-25-180-97
20. 142.09.35.601 ®naneu Flange
21. Bont M8-6gx45.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx45.88.35.019 4

IOCT 7798-70

IOCT 7798-70

YcraHoBKa MOTOpHas Motor plant

268




PCM-142 KAC

N3menbunTtenb-pasbpacbiBaTennb
Shredder-spreader

PucyHok
Picture 128

DY OHOHOTEEDHTOONMOO

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM Threshing set
269




PCM-142 KAC

N3menbunTtenn-pasbpacbiBaTenb PucyHok 128,
Shredder-spreader Picture 129
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. BonT M10x30.46.019 Bolt M10x30.46.019 8
[OCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
2. Lllaiba C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. LLai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 42
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
4. lavika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 45
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
5. PCM-106.14.60.370 PasbpacbiBaTtens Spreader 1
6. 142.14.02.000 Bnok namenbuutens Shredder unit 1
7. 142.01.56.260 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
8. BbonT M8-6gx65.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx65.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
9. 54-60878 MpyxwHa Spring 2
10. 142.01.56.873 Brynka Bush 4
11. LWnavHT 6,3x50.019 TOCT  Cotter 6,3x50.019 MOCT
397-79 397-79
12. Lllaiba C 36x3.01.019 Washer C 36x3.01.019 2
[OCT 10450-78 [OCT 10450-78
13. 142.01.56.250 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
14. lavika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
15. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 38
[OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
16. BonT M8x20.46.019 TOCT Bolt M8x20.46.019 rOCT 6
7802-81 7802-81
17. LLlai6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 32
OCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
19. PCM-10.12.00.468 Ckoba Clamp 2
20. [Oatunk obopotos [1013M-1  Revolutions sensor 013M-1 1
M4M3.850.023~TY M4M3.850.023TY
21. PCM-10.12.00.465 Ckoba Clamp 2
22. BbonT M10-69x25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 13
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. LUnnauHT 6,3x45.019 Cotter 6,3x45.019 1
OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
24, Lllaiba C.27x3,9.01.019 Washer C.27x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
25. 142.14.00.010 YCTPOWCTBO HaTsHXKHOE Tension unit 1
26. 142.14.01.000 Kanot Hood 1
27. PCM-091.14.00.270A Pyuka Handle 1
28. 142.01.57.260 KpoHLUTElH Bracket 1
29. 142.01.57.250 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
270

Threshing set




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHue

N3amenbuntenb-pasbpacbiBaTennb PucyHok
Shredder-spreader Picture

129

(5529

Arperat MONOTWUJIbHbIM
271

(8)191929

Threshing set

EREEMEE QLG



PCM-142 KAC

N3menbunTtenb-pasbpacbiBaTennb PucyHok 130
Shredder-spreader Picture

y

Arperat MOJIOTUJIbHbIN Threshing set
272




PCM-142 KAC

N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb

PucyHok

Shredder-spreader Picture 130

Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 6

[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
2. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 6

FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. LLai6a C.10x3.01.019 FOCT Washer C.10x3.01.019 rOCT 6

11371-78 11371-78
4. BbonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6

FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
5. 142.14.00.000 N3menbuntens- Shredder-spreader 1

pasbpacbiBaTesnb
6. 141.14.00.390 Cysutenb Narrowing unit 1
7. 145.00.66.600 Koxxyx Housing 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
273

Threshing set




PCM-142 KAC

Kapkac PucyHok 131
Framework Picture

®

2019971169
@ @
2929R)20R)  (R3R) ®

B0,

&7/7

Usmenbuntenb-pas6bpacoiBatenb  Shredder-spreader
274




PCM-142 KAC

Kapkac PucyHok
. 131
Framework Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue DeSCI‘IptIOI’l p .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-10b6.14.61.421 LLnTok Panel 1
142.14.01.000 Kanot Hood 1
3. Bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 18
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
4. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 8
OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
5. 145.01.69.700 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 7
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
7. LLai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 23
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
145.01.69.431 Yronok Angle 1
Llaiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 30
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
10. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 25
FOCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
11. PCM-091.14.01.429 3auen Hook 2
12. 145.01.69.720-01 Yronok Angle 1
13. 101.14.01.501 Ckoba Clamp 1
14. PCM-091.14.00.540 Pyuka Handle 1
15. PCM-106.14.60.350 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
16. Ocb 6-6 b12x35M.35.L19xp  Axe 6-6 b12x35M.35.L19xp 1
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
17. LLai6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 1
OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
18. LnanHT 2x16.019 Cotter 2x16.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
19. PCM-10.04.20.014 Pyuka Handle 1
20. PCM-106.14.60.806 Tpyba Tube 1
21. 142.14.01.030 PykosiTka Handle 1
22. LUnavHT 2.2,8x40.019 Cotter 2.2,8x40.019 2
OCT 23.2.2-79 OCT 23.2.2-79
23. PCM-091.14.00.514 MnaHka Strip 2
24. Ocb 6-10 b12x20.35 Axe 6-10 b12x20.35 2
[OCT 9650-80 [OCT 9650-80
25. 145.01.69.710 KpoHLUTElNH Bracket 1
26. LLlaiba C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 22
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
27. LLai6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 18
OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
28. Bont M8-6¢gx20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x20.88.35.019 14
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
29. PCM-106.14.61.424 LLnTok Panel 1
30. 145.01.69.710-01 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
31. 145.01.69.700-01 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

N3menbumnTenb-pasbpacbiBaTenb
275

Shredder-spreader




PCM-142 KAC

bnok nsmenbuntens PucyHok 132
Shredder unit Picture

Usmenbuntenb-pas6bpacoiBatenb  Shredder-spreader
276



PCM-142 KAC

Bbnok usmenbuutens PucyHok 132
Shredder unit Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 laiika M12-6H.6.019 Nut M12-6H.6.019 )
’ FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. PCM-105.14.62.200 Crynuua Nave 1
3. PCM-10b.14.62.101 Lkns Sheave 1
4 BonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 6
’ FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
145.14.02.040 LLkvne Sheave 1
6 MoawunnHmk 680210HK7C27 Bearing 680210HK7C27 2
’ TY 37.006.084-90 TY 37.006.084-90
) Kopnyc noawmnHuka Bearing housing
7. H027.108A-02 OCT 23.2.439-92 OCT 23.2.439-92 2
8. H.027.01.080-02 Onopa Support 2
9 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
' rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
10 Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65 019 12
’ FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
11. PCM-091.14.02.422 ®naHeu Flange 2
12 Bont M10x40.46.019 Bolt M10x40.46.019 3
’ FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
13. 142.14.02.050 Onopa Support 1
14. PCM-091.14.02.040 Otcekatenb Deflector 2
15 Bbont M10x25.46.019 Bolt M10x25.46.019
’ FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
16 Bont M10x55.46.019 Bolt M10x55.46.019 6
’ FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
17 Llai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 3
’ [OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
18. PCM-091.14.02.424 Konnak Cowl 1
19. 142.14.02.050-01 Onopa Support 1
20. PCM-105.14.62.020 BapabaH Drum 1
21. PCM-141.14.02.030 MpoTuBope3 Countercutter 1
22. 142.14.02.010 Kopnyc Body 1
23 LlinoHka 12x8x90 Bushing key 12x8x90 1
’ [OCT 23360-78 [OCT 23360-78
2 Macnénka 1.3.L16.xp Lubricator 1.3.L16.xp 2
’ [OCT 19853-74 [OCT 19853-74
o5 Bont M12-6gx80.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x80.88.35.019 1
’ FOCT 7798-70 OCT 7798-70
26. PCM-10b.14.62.402A dnaxok Flag 1

N3menbumnTenb-pasbpacbiBaTenb
277

Shredder-spreader




PCM-142 KAC

Pas6pacbiBaTenb PucyHok .,

PCM-10B.14.60.370 Description Picture

\
©®

U3smenbuutenn-pasbpacbiBaTenb Shredder-spread
278



PCM-142 KAC

Pas6pacbiBaTenb PucyHok
PCM-106.14.60.370 Pachble: cy 133
Description Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 BonT M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 14
’ [OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
2. PCM-106.14.60.001 Brynka Bush 14
3. PCM-091.14.00.469-01 Hanpasnsiowas Guide member 3
4. PCM-091.14.00.520-01 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
5. PCM-091.14.00.469 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 3
6. PCM-091.14.00.520 Hanpasnstowas Guide member 1
7. PCM-105.14.60.380 OcHoBaHue Base 1
8 laiika WwecTurpaHHas Hexagon nut 14
' 1SO 7042-M8-5 1SO 7042-M8-5
9. PCM-141.14.00.350 MnaHka Rod
10. PCM-091.14.00.540 Pyuka Handle 2

N3MenbunTenb-pasbpacbiBaTesnb

279

Shredder-spread




PCM-142 KAC

MpoTusopes PucyHok 134
Countercutte Picture

U3smenbuntenn-pasbpacbiBaTenb Shredder-spreader
280




PCM-142 KAC

Mpotusopes PucyHok 134
Countercutte Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune — Kon. NMpuMevaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1 laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 26
' OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
2. PCM-141.14.02.403 Mpwxum Hold-down tool 1
3. PCM-141.14.02.404A Mpvxum Hold-down tool 1
4. PCM-141.14.02.403-01 Mpwxum Hold-down tool 1
5. PCM-091.14.02.070 MpoTtvBOpes Countercutter 41
6. PCM-141.14.02.040 Bpyc Balk 1
7 Bont M10x80 Bolt M10x80 13
' TY 23.4617472.06-91 TY 23.4617472.06-91
PCM-141.14.02.030 MpoTnsBopes Countercutter 1
PCM-105.14.62.403 Mpoknaaka Gasket
10 Laiba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
) rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
11 Laitba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 4
' FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
12 bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6¢gx30.88.35.019 4
' rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70

U3menbuuTenb-pasbpacbiBaTenb

281

Shredder-spreader




PCM-142 KAC

LWiuT PV!CVHOK 135
an icture

MonotunbHbIl arperat  Treshing aggregate
282




PCM-142 KAC

LWiuT PucyHok 135
Panel Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PCM-141.14.00.002A ®apTyk Apron 1
2. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 23
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
3. LLlaii6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 22
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
4. BonT M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 11
IOCT 7798-70 IOCT 7798-70
5. 142.14.00.170 LLinTok Panel 1
6. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
7. Laib6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 4
IOCT 6402-70 IOCT 6402-70
8. LWaii6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
9. Bont M10-6¢gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
10. BuHT B.M8-6gx20.22H.019  Screw B.M8-6gx20.22H.019 1
FOCT 1481-84 FOCT 1481-84
11. 142.14.00.060 XomyT Yoke 1
12. Marnutoaep>xatenb Magnet support 1 " Aon. samera Ha L
arHUTOAEpXKaTesnb
M4M3.525.074 4 M4M3.525.074 4 {OTMLL 301121.010
IOrULL.420124.001TY
13. 142.14.00.050 XomyTt Yoke 1
14. PCM-091.14.00.160 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
15. 142.14.00.180 LLnTok Panel 1
16. PCM-10.04.20.014 Pyuka Handle 1

MonoTtunbHbINA arperart

283

Treshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

NMnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 136
Platform of entrance Picture

©

ArperaTt MONIOTUJIbHbIN Crushing aggregate

284




PCM-142 KAC

NMnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 136,137,
Platform of entrance Picture 138
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.08.00.000 Cekuns MONOTUNbHASA Threshing section 1
2. 101.07.00.620 OrpaxpaeHune Guard screen 1
3. 142.07.01.200 JlectHuua Ladder 1
4. LLlan6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 26
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78
5. BuHT 4x16.01.019 Screw4x16.01.019 26
[OCT10621-80 MOCT10621-80
6. Macka OT-19.02.01.02 Mask OT-19.02.01.02 1
7. Malka 3302-5301594 Nut 3302-5301594 14
8. 142.07.00.000 Mnowaaka sxoaa Platform of entrance 1
9. Kpbiwka OT-19.02.01.03 Cover 0OT-19.02.01.03 1
10. LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 34
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11. BuHT B.M6-609x20.48.019 Screw B.M6-6¢gx20.48.019 18
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
12. BuHT B.M6-69%16.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx16.48.019 8
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
13. Haknagka OT-19.02.01.04 Overlay OT-19.02.01.04 1
14. BuHT B.M4-6¢gx30.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx30.48.019 12
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
15. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 12
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
16. LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 12
[OCT6402-70 [OCT6402-70
17. ®oHapb 26.37.26 Lantern 26.37.26 2
[OCT6964-72 [OCT6964-72
18. Haknagka OT-19.02.01.04-  Overlay OT-19.02.01.04-01 1
01
19. ®apa 8702.3711-01 Headligh t8702.3711-01 2
TY 37.458.076-96-2 TY 37.458.076-96-2
20. Macka 01.02 OT-19.02.-01  Mask 01.02 OT-19.02.-01 1
21. Kpbituka OT-19.02.01.03-01  Cover OT-19.02.01.03-01 1
22. Bont M6-69x25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. bamnep OT-19.02.01.01 Bumper OT-19.02.01.01 1

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN

285

Crushing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

NMnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 137
Platform of entrance Picture

®

=\

AN

866E

29 DEHDHOHD

ArperaTt MONOTWUJIbHbIIA Crushing aggregate
286




PCM-142 KAC

NMnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 138
Platform of entrance Picture

ArperaTt MONOTUNbHDbIN Crushing aggregate

287




PCM-142 KAC

OrpaxpaeHue PucyHok 139
Protection Picture

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN Crushing aggregate

288




PCM-142 KAC

NMnowaaka Bxoaa PucyHok 136,137,
Platform of entrance Picture 138
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.08.00.000 Cekuns MONOTUNbHASA Threshing section 1
2. 101.07.00.620 OrpaxpaeHune Guard screen 1
3. 142.07.01.200 JlectHuua Ladder 1
4. LLlan6a C.4.01.019 Washer C.4.01.019 26
[OCT11371-78 [OCT11371-78
5. BuHT 4x16.01.019 Screw4x16.01.019 26
[OCT10621-80 MOCT10621-80
6. Macka OT-19.02.01.02 Mask OT-19.02.01.02 1
7. Malka 3302-5301594 Nut 3302-5301594 14
8. 142.07.00.000 Mnowaaka sxoaa Platform of entrance 1
9. Kpbiwka OT-19.02.01.03 Cover 0OT-19.02.01.03 1
10. LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 34
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
11. BuHT B.M6-609x20.48.019 Screw B.M6-6¢gx20.48.019 18
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
12. BuHT B.M6-69%16.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx16.48.019 8
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
13. Haknagka OT-19.02.01.04 Overlay OT-19.02.01.04 1
14. BuHT B.M4-6¢gx30.48.019 Screw B.M4-6gx30.48.019 12
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
15. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 12
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
16. LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 12
[OCT6402-70 [OCT6402-70
17. ®oHapb 26.37.26 Lantern 26.37.26 2
[OCT6964-72 [OCT6964-72
18. Haknagka OT-19.02.01.04-  Overlay OT-19.02.01.04-01 1
01
19. ®apa 8702.3711-01 Headligh t8702.3711-01 2
TY 37.458.076-96-2 TY 37.458.076-96-2
20. Macka 01.02 OT-19.02.-01  Mask 01.02 OT-19.02.-01 1
21. Kpbituka OT-19.02.01.03-01  Cover OT-19.02.01.03-01 1
22. Bont M6-69x25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
23. bamnep OT-19.02.01.01 Bumper OT-19.02.01.01 1

Arperat MONOTWIbHbIN

289

Crushing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JlectHMua PucyHok
Ladder Picture 140

ONOIO) ®

W

ArperaTt MOIOTU/IbHBIN Threshing aggregate
290




PCM-142 KAC

JlecTHMUA PucyHok 140
Ladder Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 101.07.00.443 LLlanba Washer 1
2. lalika M24-6H.04.35.019 Nut M24-6H.04.35.019 1
[OCT5919-73 [OCT5919-73
3. LnanHT 5x45.019 Cotter 1
[OCT397-79
4. 54-00560 Kpblwwka Cover 1
5. A 13.38.002 Yexon Jacket 1
6. 142.07.01.100 Croiika Post 1
7. LnanHT 2x16.019 Cotter2x16.019 1
[OCT397-79 [OCT397-79
8. Ocb 6-8 b12x35.35.L9xp Axle 6-8 b12x35.35.L9xp 1
OCT9650-80 [OCT9650-80
9. PCM-10.04.13.606b MpyxuHa Spring 1
10. 101.07.00.606 LLTok Rod 1
11. Bont M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 2
FOCT7798-70 FOCT7798-70
12. LWan6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 2
[OCT1131-70 MOCT1131-70
13. 142.07.01.110 Pbiyar Lever 1
14. H.067.044 Pyuka Handle 1
15. LLlan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 2
[OCT6402-70
16. lalka M6-6H.019 Nut M6-6H.019 2
[OCT5915-70 [OCT5915-70
17. 142.07.01.200 NectHuua Ladder 1

Arperat MONIOTW/IbHbIN

291

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe KanoTUpoOBaHue PuUcyHok

Right nose-over Picture 141

8BEEB00
©

000000

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
292



PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue

PucyHok 141,

Right nose-over Picture 142
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. bonTt M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 6
[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

2. 142.46.00.500 YRnotHutenb Seal 1

3. 145.01.67.100 LnT Guard 1

4. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 14
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

5. LLan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 18
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

6. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

7. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

8. 145.01.12.510 Kpblwwka Cover 1

9. 142.01.12.606 Ocb Axis 1

10. BonT M6-6gx20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 5
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

11. LLlan6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

12. laka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

13. LWan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

14. 142.01.12.454-01 Metns Loop 1

15. 142.07.00.000 Mnowaaka Bxoaa Cab entering deck 1

16. bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

17. 142.00.66.433 Ckoba Clamp 4

18. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70

19. 142.46.00.010 OcHoBaHue Basement 1

20. 145.00.67.500 Kanot Hood 1

21. BuHT B.M6-6g%x20.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx20.48.019 1
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80

22. PCM-10.12.15.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

23. 145.00.66.453 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

24. LLlai6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
rocT 11371-78 rocT 11371-78

25. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2

FOCT 7798-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

FOCT 7798-70

Threshing aggregate

293




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. - 142
Right nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
294




PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
- . 143
Right nose-over Picture

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
295




PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 143,144,
Right nose-over Picture 145
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LLnT K.02.00.002-01 Panel K.02.00.002-01 1
2. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 16
FOCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
3. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 12
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
4. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
5. 145.00.67.500 Kanot Hood 1
6. 145.00.66.454 MnactuHa Plate
7. Bbont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
8. 145.30.00.000 Kapkac Frame 1
9. 145.01.56.130 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1
10. LnnauHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 2
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
11. Laiba C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. 145.01.56.825 Tpyba Tube 1
13. 145.01.56.460 Brknagpiw Liner 1
14. LLaiiba C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019
OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
15. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
16. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
17. Mpy>xMHa rasosas Spring gas 1
14.6308010 14.6308010
TY PB 00232147.068-99 TY PB 00232147.068-99
18. 145.01.57.220 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
19. Lai6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 8
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
20. Laib6a 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
21. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 8
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
22. 145.01.56.510 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1
23. 145.01.56.440 KpoHLTelH Bracket 1
24. 145.01.56.120 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

296

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

NpaBoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
. . 144
Right nose-over Picture

0

@@@@
| ge

—()d

o

e
 —

e\

o

®

D

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
297



PCM-142 KAC

NpaBoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
- - 145
Right nose-over Picture

s-_\\’ﬁ-\- : OO@

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
298




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe KanoTUpOBaHue PUcyHok

Right nose-over Picture 146

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
299



PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue

PucyHok 146,147,

Right nose-over Picture 148
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. LLinT K.02.00.003-01 Panel K.02.00.003-01 1

2. LLla6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 20
[OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

3. Bont M8-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x30.88.35.019 7
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

4. 145.00.67.500 KanoTt Hood 1

5. 145.01.56.120 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

6. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 36
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

7. LLan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 36
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

8. Lait6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 40
FOCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

9. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

10. Mpy>xuHa rasosas Spring gas 1
14.6308010 14.6308010
TY PB 00232147.068-99 TY PB 00232147.068-99

11. LLnT K.02.00.002-01 Panel K.02.00.002-01 1

12. 145.01.56.406 Haknagka Cover plate 3

13. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
rOCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70

14. LnanHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 2
[OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

15. Laib6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

16. 145.01.56.130 KpoHLWITENH Bracket 1

17. 145.01.56.825 Tpyba Tube 1

18. 145.01.56.140 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

19. 145.01.56.460 Bknagpiw Liner 1

20. 145.00.66.454 MnactvHa Plate 2

21. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

22. 145.01.57.220 KpoHwwTenH Bracket

23. LLlanba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 8
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

24, LWaiiba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

25. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-69x30.88.35.019 8
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

26. 145.01.56.810 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

27. 145.01.56.440 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1

28. 145.01.56.430-01 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1

29. bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

30. 145.30.00.000 Kapkac Frame 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
300

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. - 147
Right nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
301




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. . 148
Right nose-over Picture

g ®
A 0000
DETCE D

YOO8E

S
REREEEREENEEE®

DO

Arperar MmonoTuiibHbIK  Threshing aggregate
302




PCM-142 KAC

NpaBoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
- - 149
Right nose-over Picture

II1

Arperat MmonotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
303




PCM-142 KAC

lNMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 149,150,
Right nose-over Picture 151,152
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. BuHT B.M6-60%16.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx16.48.019 4
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
2. CseToBO3BpaLLaTenb Lightturner 2
@M 316-01-0 @M 316-01-0
Koa OKI 45 7372 0238 Koa OKI 45 7372 0238
TY 37.003.079-80 TY 37.003.079-80
3. Lai6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 14
OCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
4. lalka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 14
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
5. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
6. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
7. LLlanba C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 6
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
8. Bont M8-69x35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x35.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
9. 142.01.57.400 3aMoK Lock 1
10. 145.01.57.580 KanoT nepeaHuii Headhood 1
11. 142.01.57.410 Cepbra Earring 1
12. LWnauHT 2,5%x25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
13. Lllai6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
14. 101.01.57.803 Tpy6a Tube 1
15. 145.01.57.140 Pyuka Handle 1
16. 101.01.57.602 MpyxuHa Spring 1
17. 145.01.57.590 LnT Shieid 1
18. Bont M8-60x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
19. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 10
[OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
20. 145.01.56.920 Cepbra Earring
21. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
22. LLlan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
23. Lai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
24. 145.00.67.500 Kanot Hood 1
25. LT Shieid 1
K.02.00.002-01 K.02.00.002-01
26. 145.01.56.320-01 OcHoBaHuve Basement 1
27. 145.01.56.310-01 Kypok Hammer 1
28. 101.01.00.608 Brynka Bush 1
29. LLlaib6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
30. Malka M24x2-6H.04.019 Nut M24x2-6H.04.019 2
FOCT 5916-70 FOCT 5916-70
31. Laib6a C 16.01.019 Washer C 16.01.019 1
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78
32. LUnnvHT 4x36.019 Cotter 4x36.019 1
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
33. 101.01.00.410-01 3amok Lock 1
34. 145.01.57.770 CToika Post 1
35. 145.01.57.603 Ynop Stop 2
36. LLlan6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 20
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
37. Bont M6-6gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 10
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
38. LnanHT 3,2%20 Cotter 3,2x20 2

FOCT 397-79

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
304

FOCT 397-79

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
: . 150
Right nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
305




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue
Left nose-over

PucyHok 149,150,
Picture 151,152

Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description -

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. bont M6-6¢gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 10

FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
40. 145.01.56.420 KpoHLTENH Bracket 2
41. bonT M10x55.46.019 Bolt M10x55.46.019 4

[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
42. 142.50.02.000 SneBaTop KOJIOCOBOM Tailing elevator 1

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ1bHbIN

306

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
- . 151
Right nose-over Picture

D

\
W

(AEEEIE0CI2IEIEE5
2060 B

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
307




PCM-142 KAC

NpaBoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
- - 152
Right nose-over Picture

ArperaTt MONIOTMNIBHBIN  Threshing aggregate
308




PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. . 153
Right nose-over Picture

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
309




PCM-142 KAC

MpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
- . 153
Right nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Descrlptlon P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LUnAuHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
2. Lllai6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. 101.01.57.803 Tpy6a Pipe 1
4. 101.01.57.602 MpyxwHa Spring 1
5. 145.01.57.140 Pyuka Handle 1
6. Laib6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
7. Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
8. 142.01.57.400-01 3amok Lock 1
9. 145.01.57.690 LnT Panel 1
10. 145.01.57.680 KanoT 3aaHui Back hood 1
11. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. Lait6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
FOCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
13. 145.01.56.920 Cepbra Earring 1
14. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 5
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
15. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
16. 145.01.67.350 Kapkac Frame 1
17. bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69gx25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
18. Llai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
19. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. 145.01.69.520 SKpaH npaBbii Right screen 1
21. 145.11.02.000 Pama Frame 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
310

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
- . 154
Right nose-over Picture

(8X7)a20(e(8)a3

0060066600
| ,

‘ll' . y
-Hu ]+ ' E )
- -
a

A~ ——

[
lris

0%

o
py
§ b

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
311




PCM-142 KAC

NMpaBoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. . 154
Right nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. BuHT B.M6-69%30.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx30.48.019 1
[OCT 17473-80 FOCT 17473-80
2. Llaib6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
3. PCM-10.12.15.002 MNpoknaaka Gasket 1
laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 2
OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
5. 145.00.67.500 Kanot Hood 1
6. 145.01.69.485 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
7. 142.30.00.070 Ornopa Support 1
8. Llaiba C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 22
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
9. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
10. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 14
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
11. Bbont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 6
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
12. 145.01.69.620 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 2
13. bonTt M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 6
FOCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
14. Bont M10-6¢gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
15. LLanba C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 4
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
16. 145.01.69.610 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
17. 142.14.00.000 N3menbuntens- Shredder-spreader 1
pasbpacbiBaTesnb
18. Lai6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I' 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
19. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
20. 145.30.00.000 Kapkac Frame 1
21. 145.01.69.520 SKpaH npaBbii Right screen 1
22. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2

IOCT 7798-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
312

IOCT 7798-70

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 155
Left nose-over Picture

QXX

©
BBEEB00

[N
a1

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
313



PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue

PucyHok 155,

Left nose-over Picture 156
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. bonTt M8x25.46.019 Bolt M8x25.46.019 6
FOCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81

2. 142.46.00.500 YRnotHutenb Seal 1

3. 145.01.67.100 LnT Guard 1

4. LLlan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 10
FOCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78

5. LLan6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 16
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

6. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

7. lalika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

8. 145.01.12.510 Kpblwwka Cover 1

9. 142.01.12.606 Ocb Axis 1

10. bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx20.48.019 5
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

11. LLlan6a C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

12. laka M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 7
FOCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

13. LWan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 5
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

14. 142.01.12.454-01 Metnsa Loop 1

15. 142.07.00.000 Mnowaaka Bxoaa Cab entering deck 1

16. BuHT B.M6-69%x20.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx20.48.019 1
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80

17. LLlan6a C.6x1,4.01.019 Washer C.6x1,4.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

18. PCM-10.12.15.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

19. 145.00.66.453 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

20. bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

21. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

22. 142.00.66.433 Ckoba Clamp 2

23. 142.01.12.520 Awmk Box 1

24, 142.01.12.550 KpoHLTENH Bracket 1

25. Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x20.88.35.019 4
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

26. 142.01.12.000 SAWMK MHCTPYMEHTANbHbIN Tool box 1

27. 145.00.67.500 Kanot Hood 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
314

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

PucyHok
Picture

156

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue
Left nose-over

Threshing aggregate

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN

315



PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 157
Left nose-over Picture

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
316




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 157,158,
Left nose-over Picture 159
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Lt Panel 1
K.02.00.002 K.02.00.002
2. LWan6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 16
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
3. LLlan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 12
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
4. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 12
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
5. 145.00.66.500 Kanot Hood 1
6. 145.00.66.454 MnactuHa Plate
7. bont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
8. 142.46.00.000 ByHkep Hopper 1
9. 145.01.56.130 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
10. LUnnuHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
11. LLlan6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 FOCT 11371-78
12. 145.01.56.825 Tpyba Tube 1
13. 145.01.56.460 Bknagpiw Liner 1
14. LLlan6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
15. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. BonT M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
17. Mpy>xxnHa rasosas Spring gas 1
14.6308010 14.6308010
TY PB 00232147.068-99 TY PB 00232147.068-99
18. 145.01.57.220 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
19. LLan6a C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 8
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
20. LWan6a 12T 65l 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
21. bont M12-69x30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 8
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
22. 145.01.56.510 KpoHLTeH Bracket 1
23. 145.01.56.440 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
24, 145.01.56.120 KpoHLWITENH Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
317

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
. 158
Left nose-over Picture

0

@@@@
| ge

—()d

o

e
 —

e\

o

®

D

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
318



PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 159
Left nose-over Picture

s-_\\’ﬁ-\- : OO@

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
319




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok

Left nose-over Picture 160

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
320



PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 160,161
Left nose-over Picture 162
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. LLnT K.02.00.003 Panel K.02.00.003 1

2. LLlai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 20
[OCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

3. Bont M8-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x30.88.35.019 7
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

4. 145.00.66.500 KanoTt Hood 1

5. 145.01.56.120 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1

6. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 36
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

7. LLan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 36
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70

8. Lait6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 40
FOCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78

9. MpyxuHa rasosas Spring gas 1
14.6308010 14.6308010
TY PBb 00232147.068-99 TY PB 00232147.068-99

10. LLlaii6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70

11. LLnT K.02.00.002-01 Panel K.02.00.002-01 1

12. 145.01.56.406 Haknagka Cover plate 3

13. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 7
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

14. 145.01.56.130 KpoHLTelH Bracket 1

15. LUnnauHT 6,3x50.019 Cotter 6,3x50.019 2
OCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79

16. LLlaib6a C.30x3,9.01.019 Washer C.30x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

17. 145.01.56.825 Tpyba Tube 1

18. 145.01.56.140 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

19. 145.01.56.460 Bknagpiw Liner 1

20. 145.00.66.454 MnactvHa Plate 2

21. Bont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

22. 145.01.57.220 KpoHwwTenH Bracket

23. LWaiba C 12.01.019 Washer C 12.01.019 8
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

24, Waiiba 12T 65I 019 Washer 12T 65l 019 8
FOCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

25. bont M12-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M12-6gx30.88.35.019 8
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

26. 145.01.56.700 ®epma Truss 1

27. 145.01.56.440 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1

28. 145.01.56.430-01 KpoHLTeiH Bracket 1

29. Bbont M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70

30. 145.30.00.000 Kapkac Frame 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
321

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
. 161
Left nose-over Picture

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
322




PCM-142 KAC

W\

®

Arperar monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
323




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 163
Left nose-over Picture

II1

Arperat MmonotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
324




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue

PucyHok 163,164,

Left nose-over Picture 165,166
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

1. 145.01.56.590 LnT Shieid 1

2. LUnAnHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 2
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

3. LLlan6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

4. 101.01.57.602 Mpy>xuHa Spring 1

5. 145.01.57.140 Pyuka Handle 1

6. 101.01.57.803 Tpyba Tube 1

7. 145.01.56.580 KanoT nepeaHuii Headhood 1

8. 142.01.56.870 Cepbra Earring 1

9. 142.01.57.400-01 3aMok Lock 1

10. Bont M8-69gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-69x35.88.35.019 6
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

11. LLlanba C 8x1,4.01.019 Washer C 8x1,4.01.019 6
FOCT 6958-78 FOCT 6958-78

12. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

13. Malka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 8
FOCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70

14. Maika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 14
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

15. LLlan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 14
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

16. CeeToBO3BpaLlaTenb Lightturner 2
@I 316-01-0 ®n 316-01-0
Koa OKI 45 7372 0238 Koa OKI 45 7372 0238
TY 37.003.079-80 TY 37.003.079-80

17. BuHT B.M6-6g%16.48.019 Screw B.M6-6gx16.48.019 4
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80

18. LLian6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 10
FOCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

19. 145.00.66.500 Kanot Hood

20. LLai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019
FOCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

21. LLan6a 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 8
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70

22. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70

23. 145.01.56.920 Cepbra Earring

24. Bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70

25. 145.01.56.770 Croiika Post 1

26. 101.01.00.410-01 3aMok Lock 1

27. LUnAnHT 4x36.019 Cotter 4x36.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79

28. LLlan6a C 16.01.019 Washer C 16.01.019 1
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

29. Malka M24x2-6H.04.019 Nut M24x2-6H.04.019 2
[OCT 5916-70 [OCT 5916-70

30. LLlan6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

31. 101.01.00.608 Brynka Bush 1

32. 145.01.56.310 Kypok Hammer 1

33. 145.01.56.320 OcHoBaHue Basement 1

34. LnT Shieid 1
K.02.00.002 K.02.00.002

35. 145.01.57.603 Ynop Stop 2

36. 145.01.56.680 KanoT 3aaHui Back hood 1

37. LLlan6a C 6x1,4.01.019 Washer C 6x1,4.01.019 20
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78

38. LnanHT 3,2x20 Cotter 3,2x20 2

OCT 397-79

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
325

OCT 397-79

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
. 164
Left nose-over Picture

@ (®) @ 14Y1516)17
[ 1
9 Y10(11)11)12 13

Arperat monotunbHblii  Threshing aggregate
326




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue
Left nose-over

PucyHok 163,164,
Picture 165,166

Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description -

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
39. bont M6-6¢gx25.48.019 Bolt M6-6gx25.48.019 10

FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
40. 145.01.56.420 KpoHLTENH Bracket 2
41. bonT M10x55.46.019 Bolt M10x55.46.019 4

[OCT 7802-81 [OCT 7802-81
42. 142.50.02.000 SneBaTop KOJIOCOBOM Tailing elevator 1

ArperaTt MOJIOTWUJ1bHbIN

327

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTuposaHue PucyHok
. 165
Left nose-over Picture

D

19  (@9eNe22311829
131219

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
328



PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 166
Left nose-over Picture

ArperaTt MONIOTMNIBHBIN  Threshing aggregate
329




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 167
Left nose-over Picture

006060000006

Arperat MmonoTunbHblA  Threshing aggregate
330




PCM-142 KAC

JleBoe KanoTupoBaHue PVICYHOK
. 167
Left nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 145.01.56.690 Lunt Panel 1
2. 142.01.57.400 3amMok Lock 1
3. Bbont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 3
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
4. LLlan6a C.8x1,4.01.019 Washer C.8x1,4.01.019 6
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
5. LUnAnHT 2,5%25.019 Cotter 2,5x25.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
6. LLlan6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
7. 145.01.57.140 Pyuka Handle 1
8. 101.01.57.602 Mpy>xnuHa Spring 1
9. 101.01.57.803 Tpyba Pipe 1
10. 145.01.56.680 KanoT 3aaHui Back hood 1
11. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 5
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
12. lalka M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 5
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
13. 145.11.02.000 Pama Frame 1
14. lalka M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 4
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
15. LWan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 4
[OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
16. Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 4
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
17. 145.01.66.350 Kapkac Frame 1
18. 145.01.69.510 DKpaH npaBbiit Right screen 1
19. LLlan6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 4
[OCT 6958-78 [OCT 6958-78
20. 145.01.56.920 Cepbra Earring 1
21. bont M8-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 2

IOCT 7798-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
331

IOCT 7798-70

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 168
Left nose-over Picture

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
332




PCM-142 KAC

JleBOoe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 168,
Left nose-over Picture 169
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 9

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
2. LLlai6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65l 019 9

OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. LWait6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 18

roCT 11371-78 rocCT 11371-78
4, 145.01.66.460 LT Panel

Bont M8-69%x20.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6¢x20.88.35.019 2

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
6. 145.01.69.510 SKpaH neBsbIN Left screen 1
7. 145.11.02.000 Pama Frame 1
8. 145.01.56.700 ®depma Truss 1
9. Bbont M8-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx25.88.35.019 7

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
10. 145.01.66.320 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
333

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC
JleBOe kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
Left nose-over Picture

169

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
334



PCM-142 KAC

3agHee KanoTMpoBaHue PucyHok
. 170
Back nose-over Picture

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
335




PCM-142 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 170
Back nose-over Picture

Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. LUnamHT 1,6x14.019 Cotter 1,6x14.019 1

rOCT 397-79 rOCT 397-79
2. LLlar6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 2

IOCT 11371-78 IOCT 11371-78
3. Ocb 6-8 b12x60.35.L19.xp Axis 6-8 b12x60.35.L19.xp 1

rOCT 9650-80 rOCT 9650-80
4, LT Panel 1

K.02.00.006 K.02.00.006
5. 142.00.67.120 Tara Rod 1
6. 142.00.67.030 Pama Frame 1
7. 145.01.69.010 Pama Frame 1
8. 145.01.69.423 MnactuHa Plate 8
9. Lllai6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 16

rOCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
10. Laiba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65 019 20

rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
11. laika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 20

rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
12. BonT M10-69x70.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx70.88.35.019 4

rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
13. Lllai6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 8

FOCT 11371-78

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
336

FOCT 11371-78

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

3aaHee KanoTMpoBaHue PucyHok

Back nose-over Picture 171

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
337




PCM-142 KAC

3agHee KanoTMpoBaHue PucyHok 171,172
Back nose-over Picture 173
Mos. O603HaueHune — Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 36
OCT 5915-70 OCT 5915-70
2. LLlai6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 36
[OCT 6402-70 OCT 6402-70
3. Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 2
OCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
4. LLlai6a C 10x3.01.019 Washer C 10x3.01.019 35
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
5. 142.14.00.000 N3menbuntens- Shredder-spreader 1
pasbpacbiBaTesnb
6. 145.01.69.020 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
7. 145.01.69.040 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
8. 145.01.69.010 Pama Frame 1
9. Bont M10x30.46.019 Bolt M10x30.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 OCT 7802-81
10. 145.01.69.760-01 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
11. LLai6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 16
OCT 6958-78 OCT 6958-78
12. 145.01.69.491 MnactnHa Plate 8
13. LWmnT Shield 1
K.02.00.005 K.02.00.005
14. BbonT M10-6gx30.88.35.019  Bolt M10-6gx30.88.35.019 14
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
15. 145.01.69.700 KpoHwwTeinH Bracket 1
16. 145.01.69.431 Yronok Angle 1
17. 145.01.69.090 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
18. 142.00.67.120 Tara Rod 1
19. LLai6a C.24x3,9.01.019 Washer C.24x3,9.01.019 1
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
20. LWnavHT 6,3%x71.019 Cotter 6,3x71.019 1
[OCT 397-79 [OCT 397-79
21. 145.01.69.720 Yronok Angle 1
22. 145.01.69.050 KpoHLuTeliH Bracket
23. Bont M10-6gx30.46.019 Bolt M10-6gx30.46.019 2
FOCT 7802-81 FOCT 7802-81
24, 145.01.69.710 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
25. 145.01.69.740 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
26. 145.01.69.710-01 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
27. 145.01.69.740-01 KpoHLWTenH Bracket 1
28. 145.01.69.700-01 KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
29. 145.01.69.760 KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
338

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

3aaHee KanoTMpoBaHue PucyHok

Back nose-over Picture 172

® OCOE

>
NN
:L\\
-

N
! N N
\\\
|"’

Arperar MmonoTuibHbIA  Threshing aggregate
339



PCM-142 KAC

PucyHok 173

3agHee KanoTMpoBaHue
Picture

Back nose-over

® ®
PO0000D

l +

11012 @ @

Arperar MmonoTuibHbIA  Threshing aggregate
340

R

R




PCM-142 KAC

3aaHee KanoTMpoBaHue PucyHok

Back nose-over Picture 174

0060060600

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
341




PCM-142 KAC

3aaHee KanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
. 174
Back nose-over Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 10
roCT 5915-70 roCT 5915-70
2. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65 019 10
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. LWait6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 20
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
4, LT Panel 1
K.02.00.005 K.02.00.005
5. Bont M8-6¢x30.88.35.019  Bolt M8-69x30.88.35.019 8
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
6. LLuT K.02.00.004 Panel K.02.00.004 1
7. LWait6a C 10.01.019 Washer C 10.01.019 8
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
8. LWaitba 10T 65 019 Washer 10T 65I 019 8
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
9. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 8
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
10. 142.00.66.150 LWTaHra Bar 1
11. BonT_M8-6gx25 88 35 019_  Bolt_M8-6gx25 88 35 019 2
FOCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
12. PCM-10.12.15.002 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
13. Sayba_C.6x1.4 01 019 Washer_C.6x1.4 01 019 2
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
14. BuHT_B.M6-609x30.48.019 Screw B.M6-69gx30.48.019 1
[OCT 17473-80 [OCT 17473-80
15. laiika M6-6H.6.019 Nut M6-6H.6.019 2
rOCT 5915-70 rOCT 5915-70
16. 145.00.66.040 KpoHLWTENH Bracket 1

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
342

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

BepxHee kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok
- 175
Top nose-over Picture

Arperar MmonoTunibHbIW  Threshing aggregate
343



PCM-142 KAC

BepxHee kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 175
Top nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HaueHne — Kon. MpuMmeuyaHune
. . HaunMmeHOBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. Bont M6-69x20.48.019 Bolt M6-69x20.48.019 25
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
2. LLan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 6T 65 019 25
OCT 6402-70 [OCT 6402-70
3. Laiba C.6.01.019 Washer C.6.01.019 25
roCT 11371-78 rOCT 11371-78
4, 145.01.58.010 Lyt Panel 1
5. 145.01.58.070 LnT Panel 1
6. bont M8-6gx45.88.35.019 Bolt M8-6gx45.88.35.019 3
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
7. LWai6a C 8.01.019 Washer C 8.01.019 12
rOCT 6958-78 rOCT 6958-78
8. LWait6a 8T 65 019 Washer 8T 65I 019 10
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
9. laika M8-6H.6.019 Nut M8-6H.6.019 3
[OCT 5915-70 FOCT 5915-70
10. 142.01.58.020 Croiika ruapobaka Hydroballistics post 1
11. Bont M8-69x16.88.019 Bolt M8-69x16.88.019 7
rOCT 7798-70 rOCT 7798-70
12. 142.46.02.000 CTpoeHue BepxHee Top construction 1
13. 145.01.58.060 Lyt Panel 1
14. 145.01.58.422 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1
15. LWait6a C.8.01.019 Washer C.8.01.019 1
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
16. BonT M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 2
[OCT 7798-70 [OCT 7798-70
17. LWait6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 2
roCT 11371-78 roCT 11371-78
18. LWaiba 10T 65I 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 rOCT 6402-70
19. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2

IOCT 5915-70

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
344

IOCT 5915-70

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

PucyHok
Picture

176

BepxHee kanoTupoBaHue
Top nose-over

Threshing aggregate

ArperaTt MONOTU/IbHbDI

345



PCM-142 KAC

BepxHee kanoTupoBaHue PucyHok 176
Top nose-over Picture
Mos. O603HauyeHune oo Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHue Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.00.58.500 KanoTt Hood 1
2. LLlan6a 8T 65I 019 Washer 8T 65I' 019 2
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
3. Mpy>xnHa rasosas Gas spring 2
12.6308010 12.6308010
TY PB 00232147.068-99 TY PB 00232147.068-99
4. LWnavHT 3,2x20.019 LWnauHT 3,2x20.019 3
FOCT 397-79 FOCT 397-79
5. LLlan6a C.10x3.01.019 Washer C.10x3.01.019 8
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
6. 142.00.58.200 KpoHLWWTENH Bracket
7. Ocb 8-10 b12x45.35.119.xp  Axis 8-10 b12x45.35.L19.xp
FOCT 9650-80 FOCT 9650-80
8. Bbont M10-6gx25.88.35.019  Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 1
FOCT 7798-70 FOCT 7798-70
9. 142.05.00.850 KpoHWTENH Bracket 1
10. 142.0058.432 Yronok Angle 1
11. LLan6a C.10.01.019 Washer C.10.01.019 4
FOCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78
12. LLlan6a 10T 65l 019 Washer 10T 65l 019 2
rOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70
13. laiika M10-6H.6.019 Nut M10-6H.6.019 2
[OCT 5915-70 [OCT 5915-70
14. 142.00.58.210 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
15. 142.01.58.190 Onopa Support 1
16. MK-23.M.03.645 Mpy>xnHa Spring 1
17. 142.46.02.00 CTpoeHune BepxHee Top construction 1
18. 145.01.58.602 Ocb Axis 2

Arperat MONOTW/IbHbIN
346

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

YcTaHOBKa CBETOCUrHaJIbHbIX NPM6GOpPOB PuUcyHok

Installation of light-signal devices Picture 177

142.10.17.000

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHbiii PCM-142  Self-propelled grain harvester RSM-142
347




PCM-142 KAC

142.10.17.000 YcraHOBKa CBETOCUTHasIbHbIX npv!60pos PV!CVHOK 177,
Installation of light-signal devices Picture 178
Mos. 0603_|-|aqe_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. dapa pabouas Operation headlight 8
8724.304/013 8724.304/013
TYPB 28927023.003-98 TYPB 28927023.003-98
2. CurHanbHbI NpobneckoBbit - Flashing beacon "Spectr” 1 [on. 3ameHa Ha
Masik "Cnektp" CK01.000-01 (autoyellow) ®oHapb
CK01.000-01 (aBTOXENTLIA) TY 4573-028-36904622-02 npobneckoBbI
TY 4573-028-36904622-02 On-1-2P 24,
LBEeT ABTOXENTbIN
TY 4573-007-
26328577-2005
3. ®oHapb 26.3726 Headlight 26.3726 2
rOCT 6964-72 FOCT 6964-72
4. ®apa 8702.3711-01 Headlight 8702.3711-01 2
TY 37.458.076-96 TY 37.458.076-96
5. ®oHapb ®132-AB-04 Headlight ®M132-AB-04 2
FOCT 6964-72 rOCT 6964-72
6. ®oHapb OlM1131-Ab Headlight ®IM131-Ab 1
rOCT 6964-72 rOCT 6964-72

KomM6aiiH 3epHOYy60pOoUHbIii caMOX0oAHblii PCM-142
348

Self-propelled grain harvester RSM-142




PCM-142 KAC

YCTaHOBKa CBETOCUIHaJIbHbIX NpM6opoB PucyHok 178

142.10.17.000 Installation of light-signal devices Picture

Kom6aiiH 3epHOYy60pouHbIii camoxoaHbiii PCM-142  Self-propelled grain harvester RSM-142
349




PCM-142 KAC

fppoo6opypoBaHue PucyHok
. - . 179
Hydraulic equipment Picture

- L
sw
1 | ) 1
\ | WA AT RBRDAGEDDDATTD
e

| A .

1]
N

Arperat MOJIOTUJIbHbIN Threshing aggregate
350




PCM-142 KAC

fmapoo6opynoBaHue PucyHok 179,
Hydraulic equipment Picture 180
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHoBaHMe Description Kon. I'Ipumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant.] Annotation
1. 'vapopacnpegenutens 5P3I50-  Hydrodistributor 5P3I50-52Y1 1
52Y1 TY 4144-008-07502710-01 TY 4144-008-07502710-01
2. Bubpatop MA-40000B TY Vibrator FA-40000B TY 2
23.2.1450-87 23.2.1450-87
3. MmapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 1
PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 PCM-10.09.01.010A-03
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86
4. Mmapopacnpegenutens 5P3I50-  Hydrodistributor 5P3IN50-59Y1 1
59Y1 TY 4144-008-07502710-01 TY 4144-008-07502710-01
5. Mmapounnunap 'y Hydrocylinder 1
63.500.16.000 TY 23.1.406-86  63.500.16.000 TY 23.1.406-86
6. MmapounnuHap EALN 037.000-  Hydrocylinder EALIM 037.000-11 1
11 TY 4785-010-05785856-2003 TY 4785-010-05785856-2003
7. TmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder E:I’FT 033::::;3
3rL 63.150.511.000 3ru 63.150.511.000 ERLIF 123,000
8. M'mapoknanaH K3C1,6-2,5-16-2-  Hydraulic valve K3C1,6-2,5-16- 1
TY 1-554-0061-96 2- TY 1-554-0061-96
9. KnanaH HanopHbii KH 50.16 Y1 Pressure valve KH 50.16 Y1 1
TY 2.5748393.10-94 TY 2.5748393.10-94
10. 'vapopacnpeaenvtenb Hydrodistributor 1
KVC2-3/2-4-47B KVC2-3/2-4-47B
11. MmapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 1 Bon. samera Ha
EALT 123.000-01 EAUT 123.000-01 o 10 2, 000-01
12. MapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 2 EV?”- ;a:ﬁ:: Ha
ML 50.200.16.000A-01 M 50.200.16.000A-01 ity SRPIR
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86 4785-001-07512714-2002
(L-01.000 TY)
13. M'vapouunnuuap LIC-83000A Hydrocylinder LIC-83000A 1
TY 23.1.152-86 TY 23.1.152-86
14. KnanaH apoccenvpyioLmii Throttle valve adjustable 1
HacTpaumBaeMbit KH 00.000-05 K[H 00.000-05
TY 23.1.429-86 TY 23.1.429-86
15. TvapoumnuHap Hydrocylinder 2 E;”- ga:ﬁ:: Ha
PCM-10.09.02.1006 PCM-10.09.02.1005 e o PO
TY 4785-001-07512714-2002 TY 4785-001-07512714-2002 4775-025-00165573-2002
16. Mmapouunuuap EAL 108.000 Hydrocylinder EALII 108.000 1
TY 4785-017-05785856-2005 TY 4785-017-05785856-2005
17. MapoMoTop nnaHeTapHbIi planetary hydraulic motor 1
RW 400 CBM TY 01-006 RW 400 CBM TY 01-006
18. Hacoc-po3atop OSPC 125 ON Proportioning pump 1 Hacoc-posatop STAON
150N2243 OSPC 125 ON 150N2243 1256160
19. dunbTp BcackiBatoLwmit Filter 1 g(;;}, :aMBeC:?ZbT:aIO i
®B 10-00.000 TY 3 YkpauHbl ®B 10-00.000 TY 3 YkpauHbl <DC32ApB30I'I10H1 .
5786106.010-93 5786106.010-93 TY 336.02-011/81
20. Hacoc akcuanbHO-NopLIHEBOW Axial-plunger pump 1
NP112.5MHR/D2BC_B Y1 TY 3 NP112.5MHR/D2BC_B Y1 TY 3
YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93 YkpanHbl 5786106.010-93
21. PapvaTop mMacnsHbIv Radiator of engine oil 1
TrC 100.1013.5000 TrcC 100.1013.5000
22. Hacoc wwectepeHHbIit HLLI28/- Gear pump HLWI28/-10-104-3 1
104-10A4-3 ICTY 3-25-180-97 ICTY 3-25-180-97
23. Bnok CXP 22930-03 Block CXP 22930-03 1 Bon. zamera Ha
mapaenuueckuit 610K
0055 329.0
24. 'vapomoTop akcuanbHo- Axialpiston hydromotor 1
nopLuHeBoit MP112.2/D2B35 Y1 MP112.2/D2B35 Y1 TY 3
TY 3 YkpauHbl 5786106.010-93  YkpauHbl 5786106.010-93
25. FmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1 E;’gp gjxﬁ:sn:am-gsooo
[A-93000-06 A-93000-06
TY 23.1.20-86 TY 23.1.20-86 ggosz freoni-areiana
26. ppobak Hydraulic reservoir 1

101.09.01.820-01

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

101.09.01.820-01

Threshing aggregate

351




PCM-142 KAC

M'mapoo6opynoBaHue PucyHok

. . i 180
Hydraulic equipment Picture

®
®

@) @

({1

Arperat MOJIOTUJIbHbIN Threshing aggregate
352




PCM-142 KAC

F'mapaBnuyeckasa cxeMa coeguHeHuMn
Hydraulic scheme of connections

PucyHok
Picture

181

159

160

161

197

162

29 35
36
32
il M il 40
1] Fr—41
| L] 1
5 33 37 38 43 44
39 42
30 46 46
31
M did M40
FH4d 44
Frg 4
e AP
fe
48 49 50
52 9
fitp] 53 55
51 / |—
34 / Paguamop .

191

26

76,

L)

192

Mosopor ere)

Buepatons

Topuatop,

Bapvatop,
BerTHAATOP

ry
=
F

165

H \
Tl
]
>
I

155

185

20,

180

il 199
HT

TE FP

Jernc
ronoTMKM

182

172

ul
T
193 49

184

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

353

181

Threshing aggreg

14

170

34

35



PCM-142 KAC

runpasnuquKaﬂ cxeMma coenm-lel-mﬁ PVICYHOK 181
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. 142.09.22.030 M'vapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 2
2. 142.09.13.050 'vapomoTop Hydraulic motor 1
3. 142.09.13.030 FmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
4. KnanaH gpoccenvpyoLmi Throttle valve adjustable 1
HacTpavBaeMbI KAH 00.000-05
KAH 00.000-05 TY 23.1.429-86
TY23.1.429-86
5. 142.09.17.030 Mppobak Hydraulic tank 1
142.09.31.200 TmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
7. Hacoc-go3atop Proportioning pump 1 ﬂgﬂg’CKagT;ﬂofMeHa Ha:
ICOC-A03aT(
OSPC 125 ON OSPC 125 ON HKUS 25/4-160
8. 142.09.22.050 'vapoMoTop akcuanbHo- Axialpiston hydromotor 1
NopLUHEBO
9. PaavaTtop mMacnsiHblv Radiator of engine oil 1
TrcC 100.1013.5000 TrcC 100.1013.5000
10. 142.09.21.050 M'vapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 2
11. 101.09.01.800 Ounbtp CT Filter ICT 1
12. 101.09.01.820-01 Mpapobak Hydraulic reservoir 1
13. 142.09.35.110 Hacoc akcnanbHo- Axial-plunger pump 1
MOpLUHEBO
14. 142.09.40.010 KnanaH npepnoxpaHutenbHo- Decantation safety valve 1
nepenvuBHoMn
15. 142.09.40.040 'vapoknanaH Hydraulic valve 1
16. 142.09.40.080 MmapouunuuHap Hydrocylinder 1
17. 142.09.40.050 'mapopacnpeaenvrenb Hydrodistributor 1
18. 142.09.35.020 TaHaeM HacocoB Tandem pump 1
19. 142.09.31.220 Tvapounnuuap Hydrocylinder 1
20. 142.09.31.210 FmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
21. 142.09.55.020 'vapopacnpeaenutenb Hydrodistributor 1
22. 142.09.55.220 MmapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 1
23. BubpaTop A-40000B Vibrator MA-40000B 2
24, PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 TvapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
25. LIC83C00A FmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
26. 142.09.17.020 'mapopacnpeaenvrenb Hydrodistributor 1
27. MonyMy@dTa BHYTpeHHSS Half-coupling 2
MB-10-16-30-01 MB-10-16-30-01
28. PB[.12.A3.A3.1410.21/63.9 PB[.12.A3.A3.1410.21/63.9 1
0 TY4791-001-00166887- 0 TY4791-001-00166887-
2002 2002
29. PBA.12.A2.62.1110.21/63 PBA.12.A2.52.1110.21/63 2
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
30. 142.09.31.002 Pykas Sleeve 2
31. XomyTt Yoke 11
TORRO S20-32/9-C7W1 TORRO S20-32/9-C7W1
32. 142.09.31.050 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
33. 14209.31.100 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
34. MonymydTa Half-coupling 3
MP.036.67.100-10Y MP.036.67.100-10Y
TY 1-554-0083-2001 TY 1-554-0083-2001
35. Konbuo 011-015-25-2-6 Ring 011-015-25-2-6 3
FOCT9833-73/ [OCT 9833-73/
[OCT 18829-73 [OCT 18829-73
36. 142.09.31.607 TpOVHMK Tee 2
37. PCM-106.09.61.645A LLITyuep npoxoaHov Passable nipple 2

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

354

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

runpaBnuquKaﬂ cxeMma COEAMHeHMﬁ PVICYHOK 181
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
38. 142.09.40.260 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
39. 142.09.40.210 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
40. 142.09.40.200 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
41. 142.09.31.002-02 Pykas Sleeve 1
42. 142.09.40.230 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
43. 142.09.40.240 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
44. 142.09.21.602 TpPOVHUK Tee 2
45. PBA.8.A2.A2.710.25/75 PBA.8.A2.A2.710.25/75 2
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
46. MpoxoaHuk Passing through unit 4
G12LCFX G12LCFX
47. 142.09.17.601 LTyuep BBEpTHOM Fitting nipple 5
48. PB/A.8.562.A3.960.25/75 PB/A.8.562.A3.960.25/75
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
49. 142.09.31.606 LLTyuep nepexoaHou Adapter union 2
50. 142.09.40.190 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
51. 142.09.40.180 Tpybonposog Conduit 1
52. 142.09.31.120 TpOVHUK Tee 1
53. 142.09.40.220 Tpy6onposoa Conduit 1
54. MmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 2
'l 50.200.16.000A-01 'l 50.200.16.000A-01
TY 4785-001-07512714- TY 4785-001-07512714-
2002 2002
55. 142.09.21.020 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
56. 142.09.21.010 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
57. 142.09.40.160 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
58. 142.09.31.001 Pykas Sleeve 1
59. 101.09.35.030 Pykas Sleeve 1
60. 101.09.11.560 Pykas Sleeve 1
61. 142.09.31.817 Tpybka Pipe 1
62. 142.09.31.110 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
63. 142.09.31.140 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
64. 142.09.21.030 Tpy6onposon, Conduit 1 FonyckaeTcs 3amena Ha:
142.09.21.030
65. 142.09.21.601 MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
66. 101.09.12.040 YronbHuK Set square 1
67. 00312b6-01 LWnaHr Hose 1
68. 142.09.31.010 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
69. 142.09.17.601-01 LLiTyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 1
70. M'vapouunuHap Hydrocylinder 1
'A-93000-06 'A-93000-06
TY 23.1.20-86 TY 23.1.20-86
71. 142.09.31.020 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
72. 142.09.31.030 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
73. 142.09.31.040 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
74. 142.09.22.010 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
75. PBA.12.A2.52.610.21/63 PBA.12.A2.52.610.21/63 2
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
76. T12LCFX TpPOVHUK Tee 1
77. PCM-10.09.02.100B fmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 2
78. PCM-10.09.01.007A LLar6a Washer 2

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

355

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

runpasnuquKaﬂ cxeMma coenm-lel-mﬁ PVICYHOK 181
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
79. 142.09.22.602 LWryuep Union 2
80. 142.09.22.020 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
81. 142.09.16.040 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
82. 142.09.16.030 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
83. 142.09.16.020 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
84. PBA.12.52.52.1360.21/63 PB/.12.52.52.1360.21/63 4
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
85. 142.09.22.603 YronbHUK NOBOPOTHbIN Rotary set square 1
86. 54-60506 bont Bolt 1
87. PCM-10.09.04.602A Wryuep Union 1
88. PCM-106.09.04.010 TpOVHMK Tee 1
89. PCM-106.09.32.260 TpOWHMK Tee 1
90. [atumk TM100-B Sensor TM100-B 1
TY 37.003.800-77 TY 37.003.800-77
91. PCM-10.09.05.611B LWTyuep Union 1
92. PCM-106.06.00.008 LLnaHr Hose
93. PBA.12.62.A3.1210.21/63 PB[.12.62.A3.1210.21/63 2
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
94. 101.09.35.040 Pykas Sleeve 2
95. PykaB apMMpOBaHHbIN Reinforced hose 1
4SH 25/6730 SF3000 44,6 4SH 25/6730 SF3000 44,6
SF3000 44,6(90), TY3148-  SF3000 44,6(90), TY3148-
001-58900949-2004 001-58900949-2004
96. PykaB apMupoBaHHbI 4SH  Reinforced hose 4SH 1
25/6760 SF3000 44,6(90) 25/6760 SF3000 44,6(90)
SF3000 44,6(90) (320), SF3000 44,6(90) (320),
TY3148-001-58900949-2004 TY3148-001-58900949-2004
97. 142.09.40.808 Tpybka Pipe 1
98. PCM-100.21.11.080 Pykas Sleeve 1
99. 101.09.11.680 Pykas Sleeve 1
100. 142.09.31.003 Pykas Sleeve 1
101. 142.09.17.601-03 LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 1
102. MmapounnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
'l 63.500.16.000 'l 63.500.16.000
TY 23.1.406-86 TY 23.1.406-86
103. 142.09.16.010 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
104. LUTyuep BBEpTHOM LUTyuep BBEpTHOM 4
GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF GE12LR1/2EDOMDCF
105.  142.09.31.090 Tpy6onposoa Conduit 1
106. PBA.12.A2.A3.510.21/63 PB[.12.A2.A3.510.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
107. PB.8.A2.A2.560.25/75 PB.8.A2.A2.560.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
108. LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 2
XGE12LM22X1.5EDOMDCF XGE12LM22X1.5EDOMDCF
109. mapoMoTop nnaHeTapHbii  Planetary hydraulic motor 1
RW 400 CBM TY 01-006 RW 400 CBM TY 01-006
110. PCM-100.21.01.008 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
111. 142.09.17.602 LWTyuep Union 1
112. PBA.12.A2.A3.560.21/63 PB[.12.A2.A3.560.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
113.  142.09.13.601 TPONHUK. Tee 1
114.  142.09.17.070 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
115. PB/A.8.62.62.460.25/75 PB/.8.62.62.460.25/75 1

TY4791-001-00166887-2002

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

356

TY4791-001-00166887-2002

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

runpasnuquKaﬂ cxeMma coenm-lel-mﬁ PVICYHOK 181
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
116. PBA.8.62.A3.460.25/75 PBA.8.62.A3.460.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
117. 142.09.35.120 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
118.  142.09.55.050 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
119.  142.09.55.060 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
120.  142.09.55.070 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
121. Konbuo 021-025-25-2-6 Ring 021-025-25-2-6 4
roCT9833-73/ roCT9833-73/
FOCT 18829-73 FOCT 18829-73
122. 101.09.35.010 ®naHey Flange 2
123. PCM-10.09.06.060 MydTa yrnosas Angle coupling 1
124. PCM-106.09.03.010 Pykas Sleeve 1
125.  142.09.35.805 Tpybka Pipe 1
126.  142.09.35.804 Tpybka Pipe 1
127. 142.09.31.130-01 Pykas Sleeve 1
128. 142.09.31.002-01 Pykas Sleeve 1
129. PCM-5.09.01.190A PykaB Sleeve 1
130. PCM-100.21.11.080 PykaB Sleeve 1
131.  142.09.40.250 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
132.  142.09.31.280 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
133. 142.09.31.130 Pykas Sleeve 1
134. 142.09.31.230 TpOWHMK Tee 1
135.  142.09.05.801 Tpy6ka Pipe 1
136. PB.16.51.A6.1110.30/90 PBA.16.51.A6.1110.30/90 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
137.  142.09.35.803 Tpy6ka Pipe 1
138.  142.09.35.802 Tpy6ka Pipe 1
139. 142.09.05.140 PykaB Sleeve 1
140. 142.09.05.030 PykaBs Sleeve 1
141. PB/[.8.A2.A3.510.25/75 PB/[.8.A2.A3.510.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
142. PBA.8.A2.562.560.25/75 PBA.8.A2.562.560.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
143. 142.09.55.080 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
144.  142.09.55.603 LLTyuep BBEPTHOI Fitting nipple 1
145. 145.09.55.040 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
146. 142.09.55.601 BonT-wTyuep The bolt — nipple 1
147. 142.09.55.602 BonT-wTyuep The bolt — nipple 1
148. 142.09.55.150 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
149. 142.09.55.150 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
150. 142.09.17.080 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
151.  142.09.13.020 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
152. 142.09.13.010 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
153. MmapouunnuHap Hydrocylinder 1
EAQLI 108.000 TY 4785-017- EAUI 108.000 TY 4785-017-
05785856-2005 05785856-2005
154.  142.09.17.602 LLITyuep BBEPTHOM Fitting nipple 1
155. PBA.12.A2.52.460.21/63 PBA.12.A2.52.460.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
156. 142.09.31.601 LWtyuep Union 2

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN
357

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

runpaBnuquKaﬂ cxeMma COEAMHeHMﬁ PVICYHOK 181
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .

Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation

157. [alika M18x1,5- Nut M18x1,5-6H.04.35.019 2
6H.04.35.019 I'OCT 5916-70 T'OCT 5916-7

158. LLlai6a C.18.01.019 Washer C.18.01.019 2
[OCT 11371-78 [OCT 11371-78

159. PBA.12.A2.62.910.21/63 PBA.12.A2.52.910.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

160. PB.12.A2.52.860.21/63 PB.12.A2.52.860.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

161. PBA.12.A2.A2.910.21/63 PB[.12.A2.A2.910.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

162. 142.09.17.090 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

163. 142..09.55.100 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

164. 142..09.55.090 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

165.  142.09.55.130 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

166.  142.09.55.110 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

167.  142.09.40.140 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

168.  142.09.40.150 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

169.  142.09.40.130 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

170. PCM-106.09.03.010 PykaB Sleeve 1

171. 142.09.40.100 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

172. 142.09.40.110 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

173. PCM-106.09.29.004 PykaB Sleeve 1

174.  142.09.40.120 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

175. YronbHuk EVWO08LOMDCF Set square EVWO8LOMDCF 1

176. PB/.8.A2.A3.510.25/75 PB/.8.A2.A3.510.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

177. PB/1.8.A3.A3.410.25/75 PB.8.A3.A3.410.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

178. PB/.8.62.A3.660.25/75 PB/.8.62.A3.660.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

179. PB/.8.62.A3.510.25/75 PBA.8.62.A3.510.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

180. 142.09.31.070 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

181. 142.09.31.080 Tpybonposoa Conduit

182. PB/.8.A2.A2.610.25/75 PB/.8.A2.A2.610.25/75 2
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

183.  142.09.31.611 TpoMnHUK Tee 1

184. 142.09.31.260 Tpyb6onposoa Conduit 1

185. 142.09.31.250 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

186. 142.09.31.612 [poccenb Throttle 2

187. PB/1.8.A4.A4.610.25/75 PB/.8.A4.A4.610.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

188. 142.09.31.270 Tpyb6onposoa Conduit

189. PBA.8.62.62.510.25/75 PBA.8.62.62.510.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

190. PB/.8.A4.A4.410.25/75 PB/1.8.A4.A4.410.25/75 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

191. 142.09.17.050 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1

192. PB.12.62.52.910.21/63 PB.12.52.52.910.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

193. PB[.12.A2.A2.860.21/63 PB[.12.A2.A2.860.21/63 1
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002

194. 142.09.17.060 Tpy6onposoa Conduit 1

195. PB/.8.A2.A3.1410.25/75 PB/.8.A2.A3.1410.25/75 3

TY4791-001-00166887-2002

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

358

TY4791-001-00166887-2002

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

MmapaBnuueckas cxeMa coeau HEeHUH

PucyHok

. - . 181
Hydraulic scheme of connections Picture
Mos. O603HaueHune o Kon. MpumeuyaHue
. . HanmeHoBaHMe Description P .
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
196. MonymydTa Half-coupling 3
MP.036.67.200-10-02Y MP.036.67.200-10-02Y
TY 1-554-0083-2001 TY 1-554-0083-2001
197.  142.09.17.100 Tpybonposoa Conduit 1
198. PB[.8.A2.52.710.25/75 PB[.8.A2.52.710.25/75 3
TY4791-001-00166887-2002 TY4791-001-00166887-2002
199. TpoitHuk EVTO8LOMDCF Tee EVTO8LOMDCF 2

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

359

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

CxemMma PEMEHHbIX U LenHbIX nepefayv koMbaiiHa PucyHok

The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine Picture 182

i

/AN

19 1® @ @

)/

Arperat MOJIOTUJIbHbIN Threshing aggregate
360




PCM-142 KAC

Cxema PEMEHHbIX U LenHbIX nepefayv KoMb6aiHa PVICYHOK 182
The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
1. PemMeHb Belt 1
4-HB 4290 La 4-HB 4290 La
upmbl «OPTIBELT» upmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201094 ausf. 05 PCM 6201094
2. PemeHb Belt 1
68x24x2485 Li 68x24x2485 Li
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» bupmMbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 45 PCM 6201246 ausf. 45 PCM 6201246
3. PemeHb Belt 1
SPB 2360 Lp SPB 2360 Lp
upmbl «OPTIBELT» upmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 30 PCM 6201376 ausf. 30 PCM 6201376
4, Llenb Chain 1
MP-19,05-37,8 MP-19,05-37,8
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
71 3BeHo, B T.4. 1C 71 3BeHo, B T.4. 1C
Ob6was anvHa 1352,55MM Obwas anvHa 1352,55MM
5. PemeHb Belt 3
2-HB 2665 La 2-HB 2665 La
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201316 ausf. 05 PCM 6201316
6. PemeHb Belt 1
6-HB 3615 La 6-HB 3615 La
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» bupmMbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201249 ausf. 05 PCM 6201249
7. PemeHb Belt 1
2-HB 4312 La 2-HB 4312 La
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201378 ausf. 05 PCM 6201378
8. PemeHb Belt 1
2-HB 5362 La 2-HB 5362 La
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201375 ausf. 05 PCM 6201375
9. PemeHb Belt 1
C 22x4942 Li C 22x4942 Li
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 00 PCM 6201326 ausf. 00 PCM 6201326
10. PemeHb Belt 2
SPB 3750 Lp SPB 3750 Lp
dunpmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 30 PCM 6201275 ausf. 30 PCM 6201275
11. TpaHcropTep LernHon Chain conveyer 1
1-1-200x100-228-46 1-1-200x100-228-46
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
81 3BeHO 81 3BeHO
(08.134.000-01) (08.134.000-01)
12. Llens MP-19,05-37,8 Chain MP-19,05-37,8 1
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
55 3BEHbEB, B T.4. 55 3BeHbEB, B T.u4.
1n2 u 2C 1n2 n 2C
O6was anvHa 1047,75 MM O6was anvHa 1047,75 MM
13. PemeHb Belt 1
38x18-1440 Li 38x18-1440 Li
punpmbl «OPTIBELT>» punpmbl «OPTIBELT>»
ausf. 45 PCM 6201273 ausf. 45 PCM 6201273
14. KoMnnekT pemHei Belt set of the 1
SPB 1800 Lp SPB 1800 Lp
punpmbl «OPTIBELT>» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 30 PCM 6201269 ausf. 30 PCM 6201269
(KomninekT n3 aByx (KomnnekT 13 aByXx
OZMHOYHBIX PEMHeN ) OMMHOUHBIX PEMHeit)
15. PemeHb Belt 1

SPC 3550 Lp
¢dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 00 PCM 6201297

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

361

SPC 3550 Lp
dunpmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 00 PCM 6201297

Threshing aggregate




PCM-142 KAC

Cxema PEMEHHbIX U LenHbIX nepefayv KoMb6aiHa PVICYHOK 182
The cheme of a belt drive and chain transmission of a combine Picture
Mos. 0603_|-|at|e_|-me HauMeHOBaHMe Description Kon. npumeqa_l-me
Ref. Designation Quant. Annotation
16. PemMeHb Belt 1
AVX13x1050 La AVX13x1050 La
ausf. 47 PCM 6201371 ausf. 47 PCM 6201371
bupMbl «OPTIBELT» bupMbl «OPTIBELT»
17. Llenb Chain 1
MNP-19,05-37,8 MP-19,05-37,8
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
109 3BeHbEB, B T.u. 109 3BeHbEB, B T.u.
1Cwn 1M 1Cwn 1M
O6was anvHa 2076,45 MM O6bwas annHa 2076,45 MM
18. TpaHcnopTep LenHom Chain conveyer 1
1-1-200x100-152-4600 1-1-200x100-152-4600
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
83 3BeHa 83 3BeHa
L = 833B.x38 = 3154 L = 833B.x38 = 3154
(07.400.000-03) (07.400.000-03)
19. PemeHb Belt 1
6-HB 3412 La 6-HB 3412 La
¢upmbl «OPTIBELT» ¢unpmbl «OPTIBELT>»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201377 ausf. 05 PCM 6201377
20. PemeHb Belt 1
KB 4 HB 3765 La KB 4 HB 3765 La
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201251 ausf. 05 PCM 6201251
21. Llenb Chain 1
MP-19,05-37,8 MP-19,05-37,8
TY 23.2.05790417-014-01 TY 23.2.05790417-014-01
63 3BeHa, B T.u4. 63 3BeHa, B T.4.
icuin icuin
O6uwas anvHa 1200,15 MM O6was anvHa 1200,15 MM
22. TpaHcropTep LenHon Chain conveyer 1
4-396/448-1422-76/152- 4-396/448-1422-76/152-
4600 4600
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
(3518060-18350B) (3518060-18350B)
23. PemeHb Belt 1
SPC 2240 Lp SPC 2240 Lp
dupmbl «OPTIBELT» dupmbl «OPTIBELT»
ausf. 05 PCM 6201263 ausf. 05 PCM 6201263
24, TpaHcrnopTep LenHom Chain conveyer 1
1-1-200x100-152-4600 1-1-200x100-152-4600
OCT 23.2.18-80 OCT 23.2.18-80
104 3BeHa 104 3BeHa
L = 1043B.x38 = 3952 L = 1043B.x38 = 3952
(07.400.000-02) (07.400.000-02)
25. PemeHb Belt 1

B/17 1360 Lp
ausf. 00 PCM 6201028
dupmbl «OPTIBELT»

Arperat MONIOTU/IbHbIN

362

B/17 1360 Lp
ausf. 00 PCM 6201028
dupmbl «OPTIBELT»

Threshing aggregate




HomepHoOM ykasaTenb

PCM-142 KAC

O6o03HayeHune
Designation

HomMmep pucyHka
Number of figure

O6o03HauyeHune
Designation

Homep pucyHka
Number of figure

60323 65,66 101.04.12.010 96,97
60926 16,17,106 101.04.15.000 96,97,104
61141 7 101.04.15.010 104
80440 78.88,89,90,91 101.04.15.040 104
90064 14 101.04.15.060 104
003126-01 180 101.04.15.070 104
08.172.00.001 9 101.04.15.611 104
081.27.00.950 5.6 101.04.17.000 96,97,108
081.27.00.970 5.6 101.04.17.020 108
101.00.23.001 47,48,49,50,124  ]101.04.17.230 108
101.00.23.002 47,48,49,50,122, |101.04.17.305 108
124
101.01.00.410 148,149,150,151, |101.04.17.431 108
162.163.,164.165
101.01.00.410-01 148,149,150,151, |101.05.00.005 122
162.163.164.165
101.01.00.608 148,149,150,151, |101.05.00.009-01 122
162.163.,164.165
101.01.10.103 45 101.05.00.020 124
101.01.10.160 45 101.05.00.150 121,122
101.01.18.030A 57 101.05.00.520 121
101.01.33.180 65,66 101.05.00.603 124
101.01.57.602 148,149,150,151, |101.05.00.940 121
152,162,163,164,
165 166
101.01.57.803 148,149,150,151, |101.05.07.105 122
152,162,163,164,
165 166
101.01.61.270 46 101.05.07.350-01 121,122
101.01.61.300 46 101.05.07.460 122
101.01.61.302 61 101.05.07.601 122
101.01.61.310 46 101.05.07.621 122
101.01.61.330 61 101.05.07.629 122
101.01.61.467 46 101.06.00.190 96,97
101.01.61.606 61 101.06.01.001 98
101.01.61.612 61 101.06.01.002 99
101.02.01.615 39,40.41 101.06.01.002-01 100
101.02.01.615-01 39.40.41 101.06.01.003 98
101.02.62.100 38 101.06.01.020 98,99
101.04.00.019 103 101.06.01.030 98,100
101.04.00.280 96,97 101.06.01.061 99
101.04.00.290 96,97 101.06.01.061-01 100
101.04.00.400 96,97 101.06.01.063 99,100
101.04.01.080 96,97 101.06.01.071 96,97
101.04.01.370 103 101.06.01.072 99
101.04.02.000 95,98 101.06.01.320 96,97
101.04.02.040 102,105 101.06.01.405A 100
101.04.03.010 95 101.06.01.433 99,100
101.04.03.010-01 95 101.06.01.460 96,97
101.04.11.000 96,98,103 101.06.01.490A-01 100
101.04.11.008 103 101.06.01.493 100
101.04.11.010 103 101.06.01.510 99
101.04.11.030 103 101.06.01.601 98

363




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
101.04.11.050 103 101.06.01.621A 100
101.06.01.631 100 101.26.13.090 107
101.06.11.001 103 101.26.15.602 104
101.06.11.401 103 142.00.58.200 175
101.06.13.001 107 142.00.58.210 175
101.06.13.002 107 142.00.58.500 175
101.06.13.005 107 142.00.66.150 173
101.06.13.022 107 142.00.66.433 140,141,154,155
101.06.13.040 107 142.00.67.030 169
101.06.13.070 106,107 142.00.67.120 169,170,171,172
101.06.13.080 106 142.01.12.000 109,154,155
101.06.13.100 107 142.01.12.454 140,141,154,155
101.06.13.110 107 142.01.12.454-01 140,141,154,155
101.06.13.130 107 142.01.12.520 154,155
101.06.13.302 106 142.01.12.550 154,155
101.06.13.421 44,107 142.01.12.606 140,141,154,155
101.06.13.602 106 142.01.22.030 44
101.06.13.607 106 142.01.22.240 44
101.06.13.615 107 142.01.22.260 44
101.06.13.616 107 142.01.22.270 44
101.06.13.803 107 142.01.22.330 44,45
101.06.14.010 105 142.01.22.350 45
101.06.14.050 105 142.01.22.425 45
101.06.15.008 104 142.01.22.606 44
101.06.15.402 104 142.01.22.613 44
101.06.15.414 104 142.01.22.621 44
101.06.15.601 104 142.01.22.624 44
101.06.16.007 108 142.01.22.808 45
101.06.16.008 108 142.01.56.250 127,128
101.06.16.014 108 142.01.56.260 127,128
101.06.16.050 108 142.01.56.461 64,70
101.06.16.060 104 142.01.56.710 64,68,69
101.06.20.000 105 142.01.56.720 64,68,69
101.07.00.443 139 142.01.56.730 64,70
101.07.00.510 47,48,49,50 142.01.56.873 127,128
101.07.00.510-01 47,48,49,50 142.01.57.250 127,128
101.07.00.520 47,48,49,50 142.01.57.260 127,128
101.07.00.520-01 47,48,49,50 142.01.57.400 148,149,150, 151,
152,162,163,164,
165,166
101.07.00.570 47,48,49,50 142.01.57.400-01 152,162,163,164,165
101.07.00.606 139 142.01.57.410 148,149,150,151
101.07.00.620 135,136,137,138 ]142.01.58.020 64,67,174
101.07.00.660 43 142.01.58.040 64,65,66
101.07.00.660 Cb 43 142.01.58.050 64,65,66
101.09.01.800 64,180 142.01.58.180 64,65,66
101.09.01.820-01 178,179,180 142.01.58.190 64,65,66,175
101.09.11.560 180 142.02.01.060 42
101.09.11.680 180 142.02.02.000 12,34
101.09.12.040 180 142.02.02.020 34,35,36
101.09.35.010 126,180 142.02.02.030 34,37
101.09.35.030 180 142.02.02.030-01 34
101.09.35.040 180 142.02.02.210 35,36
101.14.01.501 130 142.02.03.000 12,40
101.26.00.070 95 142.03.00.000 5,6
101.26.01.039-01 96,97 142.03.00.050 7
101.26.02.560 101 142.03.00.070 5,6

364




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
101.26.11.007 103 142.03.00.080 5,6
142.03.00.090 5,6 142.05.00.021 124
142.03.00.102 7 142.05.00.022 121
142.03.00.150 7 142.05.00.030 123
142.03.00.160 7 142.05.00.060 123
142.03.00.190 5,6,10 142.05.00.110 121,122
142.03.00.200 8 142.05.00.160 122
142.03.00.210 5,6 142.05.00.200 121,123,124
142.03.00.220 5,6 142.05.00.240 124
142.03.00.230 8 142.05.00.301 124
142.03.00.230-01 8 142.05.00.320 123
142.03.00.240 8 142.05.00.330 122
142.03.00.240-01 8 142.05.00.340 123
142.03.00.250 10 142.05.00.390 121
142.03.00.270 5,6 142.05.00.416 123
142.03.00.280 5,6 142.05.00.441 124
142.03.00.300 5,6 142.05.00.448 124
142.03.00.310 5,6 142.05.00.449 124
142.03.00.310-01 5,6 142.05.00.533 122
142.03.00.410 5,6 142.05.00.602 123
142.03.00.440 5,6 142.05.00.608 126
142.03.00.450 5,6 142.05.00.710 121
142.03.00.456 5,6 142.05.00.831 121
142.03.00.457 5,6 142.05.00.850 123,175
142.03.00.460 5,6 142.05.00.860 123
142.03.00.470 5,6 142.05.11.003 126
142.03.00.550 5,6 142.05.18.000 121,123,125
142.03.00.580 5,6 142.05.18.070 125
142.03.00.590 5,6 142.06.00.000 95,96,97
142.03.00.600 5,6 142.06.00.110 95
142.03.00.601 7 142.07.00.000 43,44,47,48,49,50,
140,141,154,155
142.03.00.602 5,6 142.07.00.010 47,48,49,50
142.03.00.605 8 142.07.00.020 47,48,49,50,102
142.03.00.617 10 142.07.00.110 47,48,49,50
142.03.00.628 5,6 142.07.00.120 47,48,49,50
142.03.00.629 5,6 142.07.00.210 101
142.03.00.637 5,6 142.07.00.458 47,48,49,50
142.03.00.700 5,6 142.07.01.100 139
142.03.00.740 5,6 142.07.01.110 139
142.03.00.760 5,6 142.07.01.200 135,136,137,139
142.03.00.790 8 142.09.01.404 51
142.03.00.819 5,6 142.09.01.405 51
142.03.00.821 5,6 142.09.05.030 180
142.03.01.000 5,6 142.09.05.140 180
142.03.02.000 5,6 142.09.05.801 180
142.03.03.000 5,6,11 142.09.13.010 180
142.03.03.010 11 142.09.13.020 180
142.03.03.020 11 142.09.13.030 180
142.03.03.030 11 142.09.13.050 180
142.03.03.070 11 142.09.13.601 180
142.03.03.080 11 142.09.16.010 180
142.03.03.090 11 142.09.16.020 180
142.03.03.110 11 142.09.16.030 180
142.05.00.000 121 142.09.16.040 180
142.05.00.009 124 142.09.17.010 47,48,49,50
142.05.00.009-01 124 142.09.17.020 180

365




PCM-142 KAC

0O603HaueHune
Designation

Homep pucyHka

Number of figure

0O603HaueHune
Designation

Homep pucyHka
Number of figure

142.05.00.015 124 142.09.17.030 47,48,49,50,180
142.09.17.060 180 142.09.35.803 180
142.09.17.070 180 142.09.35.804 180
142.09.17.080 180 142.09.35.805 180
142.09.17.090 180 142.09.40.010 180
142.09.17.401 47,48,49,50 142.09.40.040 180
142.09.17.402 47,48,49,50 142.09.40.050 180
142.09.17.601 180 142.09.40.080 180
142.09.17.601-01 180 142.09.40.100 180
142.09.17.601-03 180 142.09.40.110 180
142.09.17.602 180 142.09.40.120 180
142.09.21.010 180 142.09.40.130 180
142.09.21.020 180 142.09.40.140 180
142.09.21.050 180 142.09.40.150 180
142.09.21.601 180 142.09.40.160 180
142.09.21.602 180 142.09.40.180 180
142.09.22.020 180 142.09.40.190 180
142.09.22.030 39,40,41,180 142.09.40.200 180
142.09.22.050 39,40,41,180 142.09.40.210 180
142.09.22.200 40 142.09.40.220 180
142.09.22.602 180 142.09.40.230 180
142.09.22.603 180 142.09.40.240 180
142.09.31.001 180 142.09.40.250 180
142.09.31.002 180 142.09.40.260 180
142.09.31.002-01 180 142.09.40.808 180
142.09.31.002-02 180 142.09.55.020 180
142.09.31.003 180 142.09.55.050 180
142.09.31.010 180 142.09.55.060 180
142.09.31.020 180 142.09.55.070 180
142.09.31.030 180 142.09.55.080 180
142.09.31.040 180 142.09.55.110 180
142.09.31.050 180 142.09.55.130 180
142.09.31.070 180 142.09.55.150 180
142.09.31.080 180 142.09.55.220 111,180
142.09.31.090 180 142.09.55.601 180
142.09.31.110 180 142.09.55.602 180
142.09.31.120 180 142.09.55.603 180
142.09.31.130 180 142.10.45.020 110
142.09.31.130-01 180 142.11.00.070 12,22
142.09.31.200 180 142.11.00.210 22
142.09.31.210 180 142.11.08.000 12,14
142.09.31.230 180 142.11.08.004 14
142.09.31.250 180 142.11.08.017 14
142.09.31.260 180 142.14.00.000 129,153,170,171,172
142.09.31.270 180 142.14.00.010 127,128
142.09.31.280 180 142.14.00.050 134
142.09.31.601 180 142.14.00.060 134
142.09.31.606 180 142.14.00.170 134
142.09.31.607 180 142.14.00.180 134
142.09.31.611 180 142.14.01.000 127,128,130
142.09.31.612 180 142.14.01.030 130
142.09.31.817 180 142.14.02.000 127,128
142.09.35.020 121,126,180 142.14.02.010 131
142.09.35.100 121,126 142.14.02.050 131
142.09.35.110 121,180 142.14.02.050-01 131
142.09.35.601 126 142.15.00.030 51
142.09.35.802 180 142.15.07.000 51,54,55

366




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
142.15.07.010 61 142.46.04.250 110
142.28.01.210 71 142.46.04.260 110
142.28.02.104 115 142.46.04.340 110
142.28.02.300 115 142.46.04.360 110
142.28.02.310 115 142.46.04.442 110
142.28.02.320 115 142.46.04.454 110
142.28.02.330 115 142.46.04.489 110
142.28.02.340 115 142.46.04.496 110
142.28.02.360 115 142.47.02.000 109,111
142.28.02.410 116 142.47.02.001 117
142.28.02.420 116 142.47.02.010 117
142.28.02.430 116 142.47.02.020 117
142.28.02.450 116 142.47.02.030 117
142.28.02.460 116 142.47.02.040 112,117,118,119
142.28.02.612 115 142.47.02.060 117
142.28.02.613 115 142.47.02.070 117
142.28.02.616 116 142.47.02.101 117
142.28.02.619-01 116 142.47.02.102 112,118
142.28.03.103 75 142.47.02.200 117
142.28.03.190 75 142.47.02.419 117
142.28.03.260 64,81 142.47.02.601 112,118
142.28.03.270 81 142.47.02.603 117
142.28.03.300 64,75 142.47.02.801 112,118
142.28.03.310 75 142.48.01.200 109,111
142.28.03.330 71 142.48.04.040 113,114
142.28.03.602 116 142.48.04.050 114
142.28.03.801 75 142.48.04.101 114
142.28.07.000 71,76,77 142.48.04.102 114
142.28.07.101 76,77 142.48.04.103 114
142.28.07.603 76,77 142.48.04.403 114
142.30.00.070 73,153 142.48.04.601 114
142.30.00.090 73 142.48.04.602 114
142.30.00.110 73 142.48.04.606 113
142.30.00.220 81 142.48.04.801 114
142.30.00.606 81 142.50.02.000 92,93,94,143, 149,
150,151,162,163,
164,165
142.30.07.603 84 142.50.02.010 92,93,94
142.46.00.000 109,156,157,158 ]142.50.02.020 92,93,94
142.46.00.004 111 142.50.02.070 92,93,94
142.46.00.010 109,111,140,141 |142.50.02.180 92,93,94

142.46.00.500

140,141,154,155

142.50.02.220

88,89,90,91,92,
93,94,119,120

142.46.00.520 111 142.50.02.230 88,89,90,91,92,
93,94,119,120
142.46.00.624 111 142.50.02.240 92,93,94
142.46.01.000 115,116 142.50.02.250 93,94,95
142.46.02.000 109,110,174 142.50.03.000 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.002 110 142.50.03.010 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.004 110 142.50.03.060 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.007 110 142.50.03.102 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.010 110 142.50.03.108 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.020 110 142.50.03.130 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.050 110 142.50.03.240 88,89,90,91,119,120
142.46.04.050-01 110 142.50.03.370 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.070 110 142.50.03.390 88,89,90,91
142.46.04.070-01 110 142.50.03.400 88,89,90,91

367




PCM-142 KAC

0O603HaueHune
Designation

Homep pucyHka

Number of figure

0O603HaueHune
Designation

Homep pucyHka
Number of figure

148,149,150,151,

142.50.03.430 88,89,90,91 145.01.56.320
162,163,164,165
142.50.03.446 88,89,90,91 145.01.56.320-01 148,149,150,151
142.50.03.447 88,89,90,91 145.01.56.406 145,146,147,159,
160,161
142.50.03.450 88,89,90 145.01.56.430-01 145,146,147,159,
160,161
142.50.03.453 88,89,90,91 145.01.56.440 142,145,144,145,
146,147,156,157,
158,159,160,161
142.50.03.470 88,89,90,91 145.01.56.460 142,143,144,145,
146,147,156,157,
158,159,160,161
142.50.03.606 88,89,90,91 145.01.56.510 142,143,144,156,
157,158
142.50.03.607 88.89.90.91 145.01.56.580 162,163,164,165
142.50.04.000 109.111,119.120 ]145.01.56.590 162,163,164,165
142.50.04.010 119.120 145.01.56.680 162,163,164,165,166
142.50.04.060 119,120 145.01.56.690 166
142.50.04.240 119,120 145.01.56.700 64,68,69,159,160,
161.167.168
142.50.04.300 119,120 145.01.56.770 92,93,94,162,163,
164.165
142.50.04.330 119,120 145.01.56.810 65,66,145,146,147
142.50.04.606 119,120 145.01.56.825 142,143,144,145,
146,147,156,157,
158 150 180 1R1
145.00.66.040 173 145.01.56.920 148,149,150,151,

152,162,163,164,
165 1RA

145.00.66.453

140,141,154,155

145.01.57.140

148,149,150,151,

152,162,163,164,
165 16A

145.00.66.454

142,145,144,145,
146,147,156,157,
158,159,160,161

145.01.57.220

142,143,144,145,

146,147,156,157,
158 159 160 1A1

145.00.66.500

156,157,156,159,
160,161,162,163,
164,165

145.01.57.580

148,149,150,151

145.00.66.600

129

145.01.57.590

148,149,150,151

145.00.67.500

14U, 141,147,143,
144,145,146,147,
148,149,150,151,

145.01.57.603

148,149,150,151,
162,163,164,165

153,154,155
145.01.00.300 64,70 145.01.57.680 152
145.01.12.510 140,141,154,155  |145.01.57.690 152
145.01.56.120 142,143,144,145, 1145.01.57.701 65,66

146,147,156,157,
158,159,160,161

145.01.56.130

142,143,144,145,
146,147,156,157,

145.01.57.770

88,89,90,91,148,

149,150,151
158,159,160,161
145.01.56.140 145,146,147,159, |145.01.58.010 174
160,161
145.01.56.310 148,149,150,151, |145.01.58.060 174
162,163,164,165
145.01.56.310-01 148,149,150,151  |145.01.58.070 174

368




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
145.01.58.422 174 145.15.05.401 63
145.01.58.602 175 145.15.11.100 52
145.01.66.320 167,168 145.15.11.110 52
145.01.66.330 71 145.15.11.120 52
145.01.66.350 166 145.15.11.130 52
145.01.66.460 167,168 145.15.11.416 52
145.01.67.100 140,141,154,155 ]145.15.11.417 52
145.01.67.350 152 145.15.11.603 52
145.01.69.010 169,170,171,172 ]145.15.12.000 62
145.01.69.020 170,171,172 145.15.12.010 62
145.01.69.040 170,171,172 145.15.12.101 62
145.01.69.050 170,171,172 145.30.00.000 67,142,143,144,145,
146,147,153,159,
160 1A/1
145.01.69.090 170,171,172 145.30.00.030 72,85
145.01.69.423 169 145.30.00.060 71
145.01.69.431 130,170,171,172 ]145.30.00.080 82
145.01.69.485 153 145.30.00.090 82
145.01.69.491 170,171,172 145.30.00.200 71,80
145.01.69.610 153 145.30.00.210 80
145.01.69.620 153 145.30.00.270 85
145.01.69.700 130,170,171,172 ]145.30.00.403 71
145.01.69.700-01 130,170,171,172 ]145.30.00.403-01 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
145.01.69.710 130,170,171,172 ]145.30.00.416 71
145.01.69.710-01 130,170,171,172 ]145.30.00.603 71
145.01.69.720 170,171,172 145.30.01.020 68,69,71
145.01.69.720-01 130 145.30.02.020 72,73
145.01.69.740 170,171,172 145.30.03.050 64,65,66,68,69,70,73
145.01.69.740-01 170,171,172 145.30.07.000 71,78
145.01.69.760 170,171,172 145.30.07.010 78
145.01.69.760-01 170,171,172 145.30.07.060 71,84
145.08.00.000 43,44,135,136,137 |145.30.07.070 84
145.11.00.000 12 145.30.07.601 71
145.11.02.000 12,13,152,166, 145.45.01.250 43
167.168
145.11.05.000 12,30 145.48.04.000 109,111,113
145.11.05.010 30 145.48.04.010 113
145.11.05.020 30,31 145.48.04.070 113
145.11.05.030 30,31 145.48.04.476 113
145.11.05.090 30 145.65.01.000 38
145.11.05.100 30 145.65.01.010 38
145.11.05.110 30 145.65.01.050 38
145.11.05.110-01 30 145.65.01.070 38
145.11.05.432 30 34-7-2-1 65,66
145.11.05.432-01 30 3518050-10077 47,48,49,50
145.14.02.040 131 3518050-13610 5,6
145.15.00.000 43,44,51,52,53,56 |3518050-16311 5,6
145.15.00.030 51 3518060-10064A 9
145.15.00.390 55 3518060-141032 9
145.15.01.000 52,55 3518060-16322 5,6
145.15.02.000 54,56 3518060-16606 64
145.15.05.000 51,63 3518060-18100b 9
145.15.05.010 63 3518060-18110B 9
145.15.05.105 63 3518060-18310b 8

369




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
3518060-18350B 5,6,9,181 61141-01 7
3518060-184306-04 7 61141-02 7
3518060-184306-05 7 61141-03 7
3518060-18450b 5,6 61141-04 7
3518060-18480b 5,6 61141-05 7
3518060-18490b 5,6 61141-06 7
3518090-18460A-01 7 75111-00005 105
40327A 88,89,90,91,92,93, |A54-43758 88,89,90,91,92,93,
94.119.120 94 117
42136 10 "A-93000-06 '/ 178,179,180
44-00241 52,56,57 XKKC 01.622 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
44-1-2-16-2 52,56,57 KK/[1-04.00.807 18
44-41277 88,89,90,91 MK-23.M.03.645 175
44-60219b6 78,88,89,90,91 H.067.044 139
44B-00239 14,16,22,23,24,25 |IMYH 00.460 181,182
44B-2-67 52,57 PCM-091.14.00.160 134
44B-80243 7,62,63 PCM-091.14.00.270A 127,128
50115A 65,66 PCM-091.14.00.469 132
54-00100 105 PCM-091.14.00.469-01 132
54-00111 73 PCM-091.14.00.520 132
54-00558 87 PCM-091.14.00.520-01 132
54-00560 139 PCM-091.14.00.540 130,132
54-00630 96,97 PCM-091.14.01.429 130
54-00670-18 124 PCM-091.14.02.040 131
54-00670-18 124 PCM-091.14.02.070 133
54-00674A 30 PCM-091.14.02.422 131
54-00732 71 PCM-091.14.02.424 131
54-00795 17 PCM-10.01.00.003 79,81,82,84
54-0-52 78,88,89,90,91 PCM-10.01.00.003-02 83
54-11-8 74 PCM-10.01.00.637 5,6
54-1-2-30-1 10 PCM-10.01.01.004A 22
54-20002A 87 PCM-10.01.01.022 20
54-20121 87 PCM-10.01.01.090 12,23
54-2-157 30 PCM-10.01.01.104A 21
54-2-157-01 56 PCM-10.01.01.130A 33
54-2-157-02 5,6 PCM-10.01.01.180 14
54-2-48-1 78,88,89,90,91 PCM-10.01.01.201A 22
54-30065A 18 PCM-10.01.01.203b 23
54-30127-01 14,16,22,23,24,25 |PCM-10.01.01.205b 14
54-30127-02 14,16,22,23,24,25 |PCM-10.01.01.305 21
54-30166 105 PCM-10.01.01.306 21
54-43315 87 PCM-10.01.01.390 20
54-43317 87 PCM-10.01.01.402 33
54-50912 86 PCM-10.01.01.614 22,23
54-50914 89 PCM-10.01.01.809A 33
54-60303 105 PCM-10.01.03.020A 26,27
54-60506 180 PCM-10.01.03.040 27
54-60583 104 PCM-10.01.03.040-01 27
54-60878 71,127,128 PCM-10.01.03.404 28
54-60926 105 PCM-10.01.03.413 27
54-61810 27,87 PCM-10.01.03.502 27
54-61810-01 27,87 PCM-10.01.03.502-01 27
54-61810-02 87 PCM-10.01.03.507 27
54-61810-03 87 PCM-10.01.03.601A 27
54-62388A 58 PCM-10.01.03.602 28
54-62440 34 PCM-10.01.04.004 16

370




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

PCM-10.01.04.413A 18 PCM-10.01.15.4245-02 59
PCM-10.01.04.601 16 PCM-10.01.15.427 56,57
PCM-10.01.04.601-01 18 PCM-10.01.15.436 30,59
PCM-10.01.04.901A-01 16 PCM-10.01.15.439 56
PCM-10.01.05.001 30 PCM-10.01.15.441 51
PCM-10.01.05.002A 32 PCM-10.01.15.490 51,60
PCM-10.01.05.040 31 PCM-10.01.15.603 43
PCM-10.01.05.050 31 PCM-10.01.15.605 62
PCM-10.01.05.130 30,32 PCM-10.01.15.606 52
PCM-10.01.05.201A 30 PCM-10.01.15.611A 62
PCM-10.01.05.405 32 PCM-10.01.15.613 7,62
PCM-10.01.05.601 30 PCM-10.01.15.623 54,55
PCM-10.01.05.602 30 PCM-10.01.15.637 62
PCM-10.01.06.004 14,21 PCM-10.01.15.638 62
PCM-10.01.06.005 14 PCM-10.01.15.801 54,55
PCM-10.01.06.140 14 PCM-10.01.18.002 59
PCM-10.01.06.404 16,17 PCM-10.01.18.003A 59
PCM-10.01.06.407A-01 17 PCM-10.01.18.003A-01 62
PCM-10.01.08.001A 14 PCM-10.01.18.005 59
PCM-10.01.08.0025 14 PCM-10.01.18.0606 57,59
PCM-10.01.08.0026-01 14 PCM-10.01.18.0706 59
PCM-10.01.08.010B 14 PCM-10.01.18.080b 59
PCM-10.01.08.020A 14 PCM-10.01.18.090 59
PCM-10.01.08.030A 14 PCM-10.01.18.1016 59
PCM-10.01.08.040A 14 PCM-10.01.18.102A 59
PCM-10.01.08.201 14 PCM-10.01.18.130 57
PCM-10.01.08.411 14 PCM-10.01.18.140 57
PCM-10.01.08.501 14 PCM-10.01.18.150 57
PCM-10.01.08.605A 14 PCM-10.01.18.180A 57
PCM-10.01.09.106 29 PCM-10.01.18.200 57
PCM-10.01.09.401 29 PCM-10.01.18.210 57
PCM-10.01.09.605 29 PCM-10.01.18.220A 57
PCM-10.01.15.003 54,55 PCM-10.01.18.407 59
PCM-10.01.15.080 52 PCM-10.01.18.409 57
PCM-10.01.15.102I 62 PCM-10.01.18.412 59
PCM-10.01.15.103[ 62 PCM-10.01.18.413 57
PCM-10.01.15.120 56 PCM-10.01.18.413-01 57
PCM-10.01.15.1506 62 PCM-10.01.18.413-02 57
PCM-10.01.15.190 52 PCM-10.01.18.4156 57
PCM-10.01.15.202 52,56 PCM-10.01.18.418 59,88,89,90,91
PCM-10.01.15.210 52 PCM-10.01.18.425A 58
PCM-10.01.15.220 52 PCM-10.01.18.440A 57,58
PCM-10.01.15.250 56 PCM-10.01.18.450A 57
PCM-10.01.15.260 56 PCM-10.01.18.501 58
PCM-10.01.15.280A 55 PCM-10.01.18.601B 57
PCM-10.01.15.280A-01 54 PCM-10.01.18.604 57
PCM-10.01.15.290A 54,55 PCM-10.01.18.605A 59
PCM-10.01.15.300 54,55,57 PCM-10.01.18.606A 59
PCM-10.01.15.310 54,55 PCM-10.01.18.607 59
PCM-10.01.15.320A 54,55 PCM-10.01.18.613 59
PCM-10.01.15.340 54,55 PCM-10.01.18.625 59
PCM-10.01.15.390 54,55 PCM-10.01.18.707 58
PCM-10.01.15.390-01 54 PCM-10.01.18.803 59
PCM-10.01.15.403A 51 PCM-10.01.19.402 60
PCM-10.01.15.415 52 PCM-10.01.19.403A 60
PCM-10.01.15.424b6 62 PCM-10.01.19.512A 60
PCM-10.01.15.424b6-01 62 PCM-10.01.20.020 54,55,61

371




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
PCM-10.01.20.020-01 61 PCM-10.01.39.602 78
PCM-10.01.20.201A 61 PCM-10.01.39.803 78
PCM-10.01.20.201A-01 61 PCM-10.01.47.002 112,113,118
PCM-10.01.20.603 54,55,61 PCM-10.01.47.006 45,112,118
PCM-10.01.21.170 63 PCM-10.01.47.009 117
PCM-10.01.21.403 63 PCM-10.01.47.011 117
PCM-10.01.22.070B 53 PCM-10.01.47.101rI 112,118
PCM-10.01.22.160 53 PCM-10.01.47.103b 112,118
PCM-10.01.22.307 44 PCM-10.01.47.110 112,113,118
PCM-10.01.22.613 44 PCM-10.01.47.120 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.003A 83,85 PCM-10.01.47.301A 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.015 71 PCM-10.01.47.4176 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.018 71 PCM-10.01.47.418 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.050A 71,79 PCM-10.01.47.418-01 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.080 79 PCM-10.01.47.418-02 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.090A 71,83 PCM-10.01.47.428 117
PCM-10.01.30.1006-01 71,72 PCM-10.01.47.435 117
PCM-10.01.30.112A 83,84 PCM-10.01.47.604B 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.1506 80 PCM-10.01.47.605B 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.1706 83 PCM-10.01.47.606A 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.370 80,85 PCM-10.01.47.802 112,118
PCM-10.01.30.403 86,87 PCM-10.01.50.140A 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.500 79 PCM-10.01.50.442A 78
PCM-10.01.30.514A 71 PCM-10.01.50.473A 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.605A 79 PCM-10.01.50.479 88,89,90,91,119,120
PCM-10.01.30.608 80,85 PCM-10.01.50.602 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.613 71 PCM-10.01.50.604 88,89,90,91,92,93,
94.119.120
PCM-10.01.30.6345 80,85 PCM-10.01.50.606A /8,88,89,90,91,92,
93,94
PCM-10.01.30.641 79 PCM-10.01.50.680-01 119,120
PCM-10.01.30.720 83,84 PCM-10.01.54.001 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.831A 71 PCM-10.01.54.004 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.834 71 PCM-10.01.54.104r 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.880A 71,72 PCM-10.01.54.140A 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.890A 71 PCM-10.01.54.150b6 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.30.910A 79 PCM-10.01.54.1606 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.33.504 65,66 PCM-10.01.54.190A 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.34.060A 76,77 PCM-10.01.54.201 88,89,90,91,92,93,
94.119.120
PCM-10.01.34.106 76,77 PCM-10.01.54.414 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.38.260Bb 86 PCM-10.01.54.427 88,89,90,91,92,93,94
PCM-10.01.38.2606-01 86 PCM-10.01.54.431 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.38.417 87 PCM-10.01.54.432 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.38.435 86 PCM-10.01.54.601A 88,89,90,91
PCM-10.01.38.606 86 PCM-10.01.54.602A 92,93,94
PCM-10.01.39.020A 78 PCM-10.02.01.603-01 40,41
PCM-10.01.39.090 78 PCM-10.02.02.001 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.100A 78 PCM-10.02.02.007A 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.101 78 PCM-10.02.02.009A 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.111 78 PCM-10.02.02.011 107
PCM-10.01.39.120 78 PCM-10.02.02.012A 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.202b 78 PCM-10.02.02.013 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.403 78 PCM-10.02.02.130 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.406 78 PCM-10.02.02.140A 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.416 78 PCM-10.02.02.170A 35,36
PCM-10.01.39.601B 78 PCM-10.02.02.170A-01 35,36

372




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
PCM-10.02.02.190A 35,36 PCM-10.05.06.002 74
PCM-10.02.02.190A-01 35,36 PCM-10.05.06.050A 74
PCM-10.02.02.204B 35,36 PCM-10.05.07.110A 125
PCM-10.02.02.408 35,36 PCM-10.05.07.606 110
PCM-10.02.02.409A 35,36 PCM-10.05.09.002 44
PCM-10.02.02.411 35,36 PCM-10.05.09.421 65,66,68,69
PCM-10.02.02.413A 35,36 PCM-10.05.11.503 123
PCM-10.02.02.414A 35,36 PCM-10.05.11.505 124
PCM-10.02.02.415 35,36 PCM-10.05.13.602 110
PCM-10.02.02.417 35,36 PCM-10.05.14.0106 124
PCM-10.02.02.425 35,36 PCM-10.05.14.0106-01 124
PCM-10.02.02.426 35,36 PCM-10.05.18.00256 125
PCM-10.02.02.605A 35,36 PCM-10.05.18.020 125
PCM-10.02.02.616 35,36 PCM-10.05.18.030 125
PCM-10.02.02.6325 35,36 PCM-10.05.18.040A 125
PCM-10.02.02.633A 35,36 PCM-10.05.18.050A 125
PCM-10.02.02.634A 35,36 PCM-10.05.18.604 125
PCM-10.02.02.635A 35,36 PCM-10.08.04.1506 11
PCM-10.02.02.638A 35,36 PCM-10.08.04.180 11
PCM-10.02.02.638A-01 35,36 PCM-10.08.07.016 119,120
PCM-10.02.02.645 35,36 PCM-10.09.01.007A 180
PCM-10.02.02.645-01 35,36 PCM-10.09.01.010A-03 51,178,179,180
PCM-10.02.02.805A 35,36 PCM-10.09.04.602A 180
PCM-10.02.02.806A 35,36 PCM-10.09.05.611B 180
PCM-10.04.10.015 101,102 PCM-10.09.06.060 126,180
PCM-10.04.10.016 101,102 PCM-10.10.10.690 105
PCM-10.04.10.412 71,101,102 PCM-10.10.20.030A 47,48,49,50
PCM-10.04.10.60156 101,102 PCM-10.10.30.012A 30
PCM-10.04.11.304 103 PCM-10.10.30.012A-01 26
PCM-10.04.13.003 107 PCM-10.10.30.012A-02 57
PCM-10.04.13.005 107 PCM-10.12.00.447 103
PCM-10.04.13.006A 108 PCM-10.12.00.465 127,128
PCM-10.04.13.007A 108 PCM-10.12.00.468 127,128
PCM-10.04.13.031 107 PCM-10.12.15.002 10,140,141,153,154,
155,173
PCM-10.04.13.422 104,108 PCM-10.14.00.301 80,85
PCM-10.04.13.6065 136 PCM-10.27.02.030A 7
PCM-10.04.13.61256 108 PCM-10.27.02.080A 7
PCM-10.04.13.613A 103,108 PCM-10.27.02.080A-01 7
PCM-10.04.13.614b6 108 PCM-10.27.02.203 7
PCM-10.04.14.002B 105 PCM-10.27.02.203-01 7
PCM-10.04.14.020 96,97,105 PCM-10.27.02.404 8
PCM-10.04.14.030 96,97,105 PCM-10.27.02.405 8
PCM-10.04.14.040 105 PCM-100.05.00.002 105
PCM-10.04.14.050 105 PCM-100.21.01.008 180
PCM-10.04.14.307 105 PCM-100.21.11.080 180
PCM-10.04.15.002A 104 PCM-100.25.12.004 104
PCM-10.04.17.003A 104 PCM-100.84.00.005 74
PCM-10.04.20.014 130,134 PCM-100.84.00.009 74
PCM-10.04.20.057 96,97 PCM-100.84.00.120 74
PCM-10.04.20.063 124 PCM-100.84.00.607 74
PCM-10.04.21.120 96,97 PCM-100.84.01.000 73,74
PCM-10.04.30.001 108 PCM-100.84.01.010 74
PCM-10.05.00.027B 45,82,116 PCM-100.84.01.120 74
PCM-10.05.00.621 92,93,94 PCM-100.84.01.170 74
PCM-10.05.00.900 122 PCM-100.84.01.180 74

373




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure

PCM-106.01.01.003A 21,87 PCM-106.01.05.120 30,32
PCM-106.01.01.025 20,25 PCM-106.01.05.412b 32
PCM-106.01.01.100 12,24 PCM-106.01.05.421 30
PCM-106.01.01.110 12,25 PCM-106.01.05.421-01 30
PCM-106.01.01.130 24 PCM-106.01.06.000 12,15
PCM-106.01.01.140 25 PCM-106.01.06.001A 16
PCM-1065.01.01.190A 12,33 PCM-106.01.06.002A 17
PCM-106.01.01.201 21 PCM-1065.01.06.002A-01 17
PCM-1065.01.01.202 21 PCM-106.01.06.0106 15,16
PCM-106.01.01.203 21 PCM-106.01.06.0106-01 15,16
PCM-106.01.01.220A 12,21 PCM-106.01.06.030 15,16
PCM-106.01.01.230 21 PCM-106.01.06.040 16
PCM-106.01.01.240 21 PCM-106.01.06.050 15,17
PCM-106.01.01.250 21 PCM-106.01.06.060 17
PCM-106.01.01.300 21 PCM-106.01.06.070 16
PCM-106.01.01.404 14 PCM-106.01.06.080 16
PCM-106.01.01.411 20,25 PCM-106.01.06.101 16
PCM-106.01.01.601 21 PCM-1065.01.06.150 16
PCM-106.01.01.802 24,25 PCM-1065.01.06.160 17
PCM-106.01.01.804 25 PCM-106.01.06.170 16
PCM-106.01.03.0006 12,26 PCM-106.01.06.180 17
PCM-106.01.03.001 28 PCM-106.01.06.2206 15
PCM-106.01.03.080A 28 PCM-106.01.06.250 17
PCM-106.01.03.101A 28 PCM-106.01.06.260 17
PCM-106.01.03.102A 28 PCM-106.01.06.280 17
PCM-106.01.03.110A 28 PCM-106.01.06.330 16,17
PCM-106.01.03.1406 26 PCM-106.01.06.408A 15,117
PCM-1065.01.03.150A 26 PCM-106.01.06.410 16,17
PCM-106.01.03.160A 26,28 PCM-106.01.06.410-01 17
PCM-106.01.03.170A 28 PCM-106.01.06.414 16
PCM-106.01.03.180 26,28 PCM-106.01.06.420 16
PCM-106.01.03.190 26,28 PCM-106.01.06.420-01 16
PCM-106.01.03.427 26 PCM-106.01.06.434A 15
PCM-106.01.03.490 28 PCM-106.01.06.603 17
PCM-1065.01.03.605A 28 PCM-106.01.06.605 17
PCM-106.01.04.001A 18 PCM-106.01.06.611 15
PCM-1065.01.04.002 18 PCM-106.01.06.615 16,17
PCM-106.01.04.002-01 17 PCM-106.01.06.621 15
PCM-106.01.04.003 19 PCM-106.01.06.901 17
PCM-106.01.04.006 19 PCM-106.01.06.901-01 17
PCM-106.01.04.010 19 PCM-106.01.08.001 14
PCM-106.01.04.020A 12,18 PCM-106.01.08.421 14
PCM-106.01.04.070A 18 PCM-106.01.09.000B 12,29
PCM-106.01.04.100 18 PCM-106.01.09.0306 29
PCM-106.01.04.130 18 PCM-106.01.09.102B 29
PCM-106.01.04.140 18 PCM-106.01.09.103b 29
PCM-106.01.04.150 18 PCM-106.01.09.201 29
PCM-106.01.04.160A 19 PCM-106.01.09.401 29
PCM-106.01.04.230 18 PCM-106.01.09.602A 29
PCM-106.01.04.300 19 PCM-106.01.09.614 29
PCM-106.01.04.425A 19 PCM-106.01.09.615 29
PCM-106.01.04.508A 19 PCM-106.01.15.639 62
PCM-106.01.04.602 18 PCM-106.01.19.000A 54,55,60
PCM-1065.01.04.802 18 PCM-106.01.19.140 60
PCM-1065.01.04.901 18 PCM-106.01.21.111 63
PCM-106.01.04.901-01 18 PCM-106.01.21.260 63
PCM-106.01.05.004A 32 PCM-10b6.01.21.270 62,63

374




PCM-142 KAC

O603HaueHune Homep pucyHka O603HaueHne Homep pucyHka
Designation Number of figure Designation Number of figure
PCM-1056.01.30.860b6 72
PCM-106.01.38.010 86
PCM-106.01.38.170 87
PCM-106.01.38.370A 86,87
PCM-1056.01.38.380A 86,87
PCM-106.01.38.607A 87
PCM-106.01.38.608A 87
PCM-106.01.38.609 87
PCM-10b6.01.47.502 88,89,90,91,92,93,
94
PCM-106.04.58.604 38
PCM-106.06.00.008 180
PCM-106.09.03.010 180
PCM-106.09.29.004 180
PCM-106.09.32.260 180
PCM-106.09.61.645A 180
PCM-106.09.66.100 126
PCM-106.14.50.330 20
PCM-106.14.50.330-01 20
PCM-106.14.50.340 20
PCM-106.14.50.340-01 20
PCM-106.14.50.350 20
PCM-106.14.50.432A-01 20
PCM-106.14.50.601 71
PCM-106.14.50.614 20
PCM-106.14.60.350 130
PCM-106.14.60.370 127,128,132
PCM-106.14.60.380 132
PCM-1056.14.60.402A 71
PCM-106.14.60.402A-01 71
PCM-106.14.60.806 130
PCM-106.14.61.421 130
PCM-106.14.62.020 131
PCM-106.14.62.200 131
PCM-106.14.62.402A 131
PCM-106.14.62.403 133
PCM-106.22.01.004 100
PCM-141.14.00.002A 134
PCM-141.14.00.350 132
PCM-141.14.00.390 129
PCM-141.14.02.030 131,133
PCM-141.14.02.040 133
PCM-141.14.02.403 133
PCM-141.14.02.403-01 133
PCM-141.14.02.404A 133
PCM-5.00.00.641A 104
PCM-5.09.01.190A 180
PCM-800.01.21.601 105
PCM-800.01.21.801 105
OH12.014 79

375




Ans 3aMeToK

376



KOMBAWH _ _
3EPHOYBOPOYHbIA CAMOXOHbIU
PCM-142 «ACROS-530»

KaTanor netanen n c6opoYHbIX eamHuL,

YnpasrieHue rnaBHOro KOHCTPyKTopa:

Ten. (863) 250-30-89

[lenapTaMeHT npoaax:

Ten. (863) 255-21-20, dakc.: (863) 255-21-07
[lenapTamMeHT CepBUCHOro 0b6CnyXnBaHuUS:
Ten. (863) 250-34-49, dakc.: (863) 250-33-27
www.rostselmash.com

000 «K3 «Pocrcenbmalu» 344029,
r. PoctoB-Ha-[loHy, yn. MeH>XMHCKoOro, 2

377



	Текст1: 269-283
	Текст3: 256-268
	Текст4: 230-254
	Текст5: 18-32
	Текст6: 89-96
	Текст7: 79-86
	Текст8: 110-135
	Текст9: 196-229
	Текст10: 347-349
	Текст11: 137-183
	Текст12: 33-96
	Текст13: 350-359


